paTran Project Expense Transaction Detail Report Page: 1
3/22/2019 2:42PM CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
1/1/2019 through 2/28/2019
Project Numbe! pf1707 COMMUNITY CIVIC CAMPUS
Labor +
Date Reference Description Account # Benefits Encumbrances Materials Other Total
Phase # 100 PRELIMINARY STUDIES
Task # 600 CONTRACT/CONSULTANT SERVICES
1/30/2019 0102110 FIRST AMENDEMENT TO COND E 510-99995-5999 17,717.61
Task Total: 600 CONTRACT/CONSULTANT SERVICES 0.00 17,717.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase Total: 100 PRELIMINARY STUDIES 0.00 17,717.61 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase # 110 DESIGN
Task # 600 CONTRACT/CONSULTANT SERVICES
1/16/2019 0134217 FY 2017-18 allotment~ E 510-99995-5999 600,724.00 600,724.00
107999 SMITHGROUPJJR INC Check: 273324 1/18/2019
1/16/2019 0134217 FY 2017-18 allotment~ E 510-99995-5999 -600,724.00
1/16/2019 0135278 FY 2017-18 allotment~ E 510-99995-5999 343,274.94 343,274.94
107999 SMITHGROUPJJR INC Check: 273324 1/18/2019
1/16/2019 0135278 FY 2017-18 allotment~ E 510-99995-5999 -343,274.94
1/31/2019 0132350 FY 2017-18 allotment~ E 510-99995-5999 238,534.40 238,534.40
107999 SMITHGROUPJJR INC Check: 273617 2/1/2019
1/31/2019 0132350 FY 2017-18 allotment~ E 510-99995-5999 -238,534.40
2/12/2019 PRG #SSF1807  pf1707: Community Civic Campus ~ E 510-99995-5999 7,450.00 7,450.00
108252 PARTNERSHIP RESOURCES GROUP Check: 273909 2/13/2019
2/12/2019 PRG #SSF1901E pf1707: Community Civic Campus E 510-99995-5999 766.26 766.26
108252 PARTNERSHIP RESOURCES GROUP Check: 273909 2/13/2019
2/12/2019 PRG #SSF1901R pf1707: Community Civic Campus ~ E 510-99995-5999 7,450.00 7,450.00
108252 PARTNERSHIP RESOURCES GROUP Check: 273909 2/13/2019
Task Total: 600 CONTRACT/CONSULTANT SERVICES 0.00 -1,182,533.34 0.00 1,198,199.60 1,198,199.60
Phase Total: 110 DESIGN 0.00 -1,182,533.34 0.00 1,198,199.60 1,198,199.60
Phase # 160 PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Task # 600 CONTRACT/CONSULTANT SERVICES
2/7/2019 82279 FY2016-17 APPROVED CONSUL E 510-99995-5999 60,769.00 60,769.00
106730 KITCHELL CEM Check: 273758 2/8/2019
2/7/2019 82279 FY2016-17 APPROVED CONSUL E 510-99995-5999 -60,769.00
Task Total: 600 CONTRACT/CONSULTANT SERVICES 0.00 -60,769.00 0.00 60,769.00 60,769.00
Phase Total: 160 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 0.00 -60,769.00 0.00 60,769.00 60,769.00
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paTran Project Expense Transaction Detail Report Page: 2

3/22/2019 2:42PM CITY OF SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
1/1/2019 through 2/28/2019
Project Number Total: nf1707 COMMUNITY CIVIC CAMPUS 0.00 -1,225,584.73 0.00 1,258,968.60 1,258,968.60
GRAND TOTAL.: 0.00 -1,225,584.73 0.00 1,258,968.60 1,258,968.60
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Invoice Approval - Commitments (IA) -9

Project: Community Civic Campus Project Number: pf1707
Process IA-9 Overall Due Date:
Document:
Current Workflow Finance Approval Step Due Date:
Step:

Subject: SMITHGROUPJJR INC -
0132350

Status: Approved

Invoice Information

Vendor Invoice 0132350
Number:

Vendor Invoice 07.24.2018
Date:

Period From: 05.26.2018
Period To: 06.29.2018

Invoice
Documentation: INV 2018-0724 10609.000 Inv 0132350 Progress Inv 005.pdf

Tracking Info

CM Signature: Dolores Montenegro CM Approval Date: 01.04.2019

PM Signature: Marian Lee PM Approval Date: 01.28.2019

Division Manager Matthew Ruble Division Manager 01.28.2019
Signature: Approval Date:

Director Signature: Eunejune Kim Director Approval 01.29.2019
Date:

Finance Info



Check Number:
Check Date:

Check Amount: 0

Commitment Invoice Details

Status: Approved Approved:

Commitment: 0101921 - MASTER ARCH: CCC:
PROGRAM/OUTREACH

Company/Contact: SMITHGROUPJJR INC

Date Received: 12.21.2018 Date Due:

Commitment Invoice Custom Fields

Migrated: No

01.29.2019 (Eunejune Kim)



Invoice Items

Commitment | Description Budget Line Funding Rule Invoiced To Retained Invoice Retainage Retained
Item # Item Date To Date Amount Percent This
Invoice

1 Professional Services 110-040 MeasureW 4,159,399.39 0.00 238,534.40 0.00% 0.00
(Design) -100

(fotals [ [ [ | 4153%3] 000| 2385340] [ 000]




Attached Documents

| FileName | Attached By Date Attached | Step |

INV 2018-0724 10609.000 Inv 0132350 Enders, Heather 12.21.2018 Start
Progress Inv 005.pdf (City of South San
Francisco)



SMITHGROUPIR

URNASIE S 301L BATTERY STREET
Z7TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, A 954111
TA415.227.0100
S M HTH G R D u P J_l R wewwr.smilthgroup)jr.com
Accounting Contact:  Josh.Stern@smithgroup.com

SGJJR Project Manager: Don Jerabek

Project No.:  10609.000
Marian Lee
City of South San Francisco Date: July 24, 2018

SGJJR Invoice No.: 0132350
Progress Bill No.: 005

400 Grand Avenue, 2nd Floor
South San Francisco, CA 94080

City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus

Professional Services from May 26, 2018, to June 29, 2018

Page 1 0of 3

Percent Previous Current
PHASE Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
1. Multi-modal Campus Planning and Landscape
a. Validation and Concept 322,560.00 100.00 322,560.00 287,078.40 35,481.60
b. Schematic Design 358,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 412,160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 430,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 8,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 250,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 8,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 1,792,000.00 322,560.00 287,078.40 35,481.60
2. Library, Recreation Services and Garage
a. Validation and Concept 904,820.00 100.00 904,820.00 805,289.80 99,530.20
b. Schematic Design 1,278,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 1,730,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 2,262,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 78,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 1,534,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 78,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 7,868,000.00 904,820.00 805,289.80 99,530.20
3. Police Station
a. Validation and Concept 587,685.00 100.00 587,685.00 523,039.65 64,645.35
b. Schematic Design 895,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Design Development 1,287,310.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 1,581,152.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 55,970.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 1,133,392.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 55,970.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 5,596,999.00 587,685.00 523,039.65 64,645.35



Project 10609 City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus SGJJR Inv 0132350 Progress Inv 005
Percent Previous Current
PHASE Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
4. Fire Department
a. Validation and Concept 257,715.00 100.00 257,715.00 229,366.35 28,348.65
b. Schematic Design 364,163.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 487,418.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 616,275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 22,410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 470,610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 22,410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 2,241,001.00 257,715.00 229,366.35 28,348.65
5. Stakeholder and Community Outreach
a. Validation and Concept 117,500.00 74.00 86,950.00 79,900.00 7.050.00
b. Schematic Design 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 23,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 235,000.00 86,950.00 79,900.00 7,050.00
6. Other Subject Matter Experts (Food, Wind, Bird and Interactive)
a. Validation and Concept 70,000.00 36.00 25,200.00 25,200.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 136,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 376,000.00 25,200.00 25,200.00 0.00
TOTAL Phase Fees 18,109,000.00
SUBTOTAL PHASE FEES 235,055.80
Reimbursable Expenses
Reproduction
06/26/18 American Reprographics 193.42
06/26/18 American Reprographics 171.59
06/26/18 American Reprographics 713.33
06/26/18 American Reprographics 8.90
06/26/18 American Reprographics 12.91
Travel
04/10/18 Kohli, Todd Gas 11.31
04/12/18 Kohli, Todd Enterprise car rental 45.66
05/31/18 Kohli, Todd Uber ride 30.96
06/11/18 Kohli, Todd Lyft ride 29.78
06/11/18 Kohli, Todd Lyft ride 31.27
06/11/18 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 14.48
06/11/18 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 31.15
06/13/18 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 29.81
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Project 10609 City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus SGJJR Inv 0132350 Progress Inv 005
06/13/18 Kohli, Todd Uber ride 2717
06/16/18 Kohli, Todd Enterprise car rental 30.34

Consultant Reimbursables

06/29/18 Shah Kawasaki Architects Expenses thru 06/30/18 8.19

06/29/18 Carol Simmons Expenses thru 06/30/18 8.00

06/29/18 Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Expenses thru 06/30/18 1,949.10

06/29/18 F.A. Bartlett Tree/ Hortscience Expenses thru 06/30/18 57.23

06/29/18 Watry Design Expenses thru 05/31/18 74.00
SUBTOTAL REIMBURSABLES 3,478.60
TOTAL THIS INVOICE 238,534.40

Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date

Reimbursable Expenses 3,478.60 27,556.61 31,035.21

Limit 535,000.00

Remaining 503,964.79

Payment of the amount now due is hereby requested

Payee: SmithGroupJJR

Per:
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e ™
/zA KO INVOICE NO. 1924102R
945 Bryant St
San Francisco, CA 94103 INVOICE DATE 05/31/18
415 495-8700
WORK ORDER# M42357

Cust#t 22512
5 Cust# 22512 9‘ ATTN: Todd Kohli
z SMITH GROUP / BILLABLE SUPPLIES o SMITH GROUP / BILLABLE SUPPLIES
é 301 BATTERY STREET/7TH FLOOR 5 301 BATTERY STREET/7TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
JOB DUE: Delivery/Shipping
CONTACT |pHONE == PURCHASE ORDER# B SALESREP
Yvonne Van Belkom/JENSEN ARCHITECT, 415.365.3468 10609.000 NEAL GRACE
JOB# | JOB NAME BILLER LOC
10609.000 | SSF Nick Kulavitaya 001
OP CODE ~ DESCRIPTION oRIGiNALS| COPIES SIZE Uurs | um | pRice AMOUNT
4029.10 |BLANK 1/2" ALL WHITE FALCON BOARD 5 1 36x36 45| SF 3.3100 148.95
4026.03 |MOUNTED BOARD EXTRA PACKAGING 1 1 37x37 10| SF 2.6500 26.50
DISCOUNT -11.93
5201.Z2 |DELIVERY ZONE 2 1 1 z2 1| EA 14.7500 14.75
94111-SAN FRANCISCO
ORDER NOTES
DUE MONDAY 5/18 11AM
e [
| AP Distribution: SMITHGROUPJJR
[ Vendor No. [Voucher No. |Acct. No.
0832868 508.00
Project No. |Task Phase
10609.000
Billing Code:
billable [] non-billable []
Payment
Approved:
For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at 415 495-8700
For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, please call Amanda Martin at 510-217-3013
[suB TOTAL DISCOUNT SALESTAX [ToTaL - DEPOSIT B BALANCE DUE 1
178.27 o - 15.15 193.42 L 193.42
N ~ Invoices undisputed for 45 days are final.
TERMS: Net 30 Days CM/DM# 1924102R

Please Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC P.O. Box 192224 San Francisco, CA 94119-2224
AM




ARC

Region 1

FM Device Project Summary

Project# Media
10071.000 B&W 11X17
10071.000 B&W 8.5X11
10071.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17
10071.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10071.000
10071.001 B&W 11X17
10071.001 B&W 8.5X11
10071.001
10071.003 B&W 8.5X11
10071.003
10173.000 B&W 11X17
10173.000 B&W 8.5X11
10173.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17
10173.000 COLOR PRINT 12X18
10173.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10173.000
10395.000 B&W 11X17
10395.000 B&W 8.5X11
10395.000
10395.001 B&W 11X17
10395.001 B&W 8.5X11
10395.001 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10395.001
10433.000 B&W 8.5X11
10433.000
10434.000 B&W 8.5X11
10434.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10434.000
10475.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17
10475.000
10478.001 B&W 11X17
10478.001
10526.000 B&W 8.5X11
10526.000
10530.000 B&W 8.5X11
10530.000
10609.000 B&W 11X17
10609.000 B&W 8.5X11
10609.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17
10609.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10609.000
10611.000 B&W 8.5X11
10611.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17
-40611:000— [10609.000 |
[ 10613.000 B&W 8.5X11
10613.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
40613:000— [10609.000 |
10683.000 B&W 11X17
10683.000 B&W 8.5X11
10683.000
10683.001 B&W 11X17

(fminvoice-devtype-project) mfgrepro

Size

11x17
8.5x11
11x17
8.5x11

11x17
8.5x11

8.5x11
11x17
8.5x11
11x17
12x18
8.5x11

11x17
8.5x11

11x17
8.5x11
8.5x11
8.5x11

8.5x11
8.5x11

11x17
11x17
8.5x11
8.5x11
11x17
8.5x11
11x17
8.5x11

8.5x11
11x17

8.5x11
8.5x11

11x17
8.5x11

11x17

Unit-Price
0.3000
0.2000
0.9000
0.6500

0.3000
0.2000

0.2000
0.3000
0.2000
0.9000
1.2500
0.6500

0.3000
0.2000

0.3000
0.2000
0.6500
0.2000

0.2000
0.6500

0.9000
0.3000
0.2000
0.2000
0.3000
0.2000
0.9000
0.6500

0.2000
0.9000

0.2000
0.6500

0.3000
0.2000

0.3000

6/25/2018 1:21 PM

Qty
17
10
5
19
51

78
69

NN
OB OONN22 BN

274
19
129
430
32

34

18
19
16
10
26
82

Subtotal
510
2.00
450

12.35
23.95
0.60
0.80
1.40
0.40
0.40
210
2.60
238.50
12.50
117.00
372.70
0.60
0.20
0.80
0.30
0.20
0.65
1.15
6.00
6.00
15.60
44 85
60.45
3.60
3.60
0.30
0.30
0.40
0.40
520
5.20
2.40
54.80
1710
83.85
158.15
6.40
1.80
8.20
0.20
11.70
11.90
4.80
2.00
6.80
24.60

Device Type: BWC Copiers
From 05-16-18 to 06-15-18

Tax Total
0.43 5.53
0.17 217
0.38 4.88
1.056 13.40
2.04 25.99
0.05 0.65
0.07 0.87
0.12 1.52
0.03 0.43
0.03 0.43
0.18 2.28
0.22 2.82
20.27 258.77
1.06 13.56
9.95 126.95
31.68 404.38
0.05 0.65
0.02 0.22
0.07 0.87
0.03 0.33
0.02 0.22
0.06 0.71
0.10 1.25
0.51 6.51
0.51 6.51
1.33 16.93
3.81 48.66
5.14 65.59
0.31 3.91
0.31 3.91
0.03 0.33
0.03 0.33
0.03 0.43
0.03 0.43
0.44 5.64
0.44 5.64
0.20 260
4.66 59.46
1.45 18.55
7.13 0.9
13.44 {_1371 .59
0.54 694
0.15 1.95
070 | ss0 |
0.02 0.22
0.99 12.69
1.01 12.91
0.41 521
0.17 217
0.58 7.38
2.09 26.69
Page 1 of 4



Region 1

FM Device Project Summary

Project# Media
10071.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
18.00 10071.000
10071.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10071.001
10071.100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10071.100
10114.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10114.000
10173.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10173.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10173.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10173.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10173.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10173.000
10395.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10395.001
10406.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10406.000
10526.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10526.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10526.000
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10609.000
10683.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10683.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10683.000
10683.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10683.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10683.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10683.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10683.001
10687.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10687.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10687.001
10710.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
10710.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10710.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
10710.000
21016.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21016.001
21145.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21145,000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21145.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21145.000
21317.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21317.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21317.000
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
21371.000
21632.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21632.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
21632.001
22112.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
22112.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
22112.001
22200.150 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
22200.150
22513.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
22513.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
22513.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W
22513.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR
22513.000

(fminvoice-devtype-project) mfgrepro

Size
15x21

30x42

15x21

36x48

12x18
30x42
36x48
12x18
24x36

30x42

36x48

156x21
22x34

36x36
36x36

17x22
17x22

16x21
30x42
30x84
30x84

17x22
17x22

15x21
15x21
30x42

12x18

15x21
15x22
17x22

15x21
30x42

15x21
15x22
30x42
15x21
36x48

16x21
30x42

16x21
16x22

22x34

15x21
15x22
30x42
15x22

Unit-Price
1.9500

1.9500

1.9500

6.0000

1.9500
1.9500
1.9500
6.0000
6.0000

1.9500

6.0000

1.8500
1.9500

1.9500
6.0000

1.9500
6.0000

1.9500
1.9500
1.9500
6.0000

1.9500
6.0000

1.9500
6.0000
6.0000

1.9500

1.9500
1.9500
1.9500

1.9500
1.9500

1.9500
1.9500
1.9500
6.0000
6.0000

1.9500
1.9500

1.9500
1.9500

1.9500
1.9500
1.9500

1.9500
6.0000

6/25/2018 1:31 PM

Plots

w N =
S NNO =2 PNMNNNMNNDDNWW

=t
DO LN h b

- = N
NN = 01

- W N =
OCwWw-=2N& 2 h

129

Qty
9

18
18

24
24

90
24

126
246
36
36
60
60

12
15
171
54
225
45

21
18
252
18
309
96

99
57
387
36
480

111

162
279

90
99
93
16
117

12
240
252
126
378

12
126
138

12
75
12
459

652

Subtotal
17.55
17.55
35.10
35.10
11.70
11.70
144.00
144.00
3.90
175.50
46.80
24.00
756.00
1006.20
70.20
70.20
360.00
360.00
5.85
23.40
29.25
333.45
324.00
657.45
87.75
18.00
105.75
40.95
35.10
491.40
108.00
675.45
187.20
18.00
205.20
111.15
2322.00
216.00
2649.15
11.70
11.70
216.45
11.70
315.90
544.05
17.55
175.50
193.05
181.35
29.25
228.15
18.00
72.00
528.75
491.40
245.70
737.10
23.40
245.70
269.10
23.40
23.40
146.25
23.40
895.05
36.00
1100.70

Device Type:

HP PageWide

From 05-16-18 to 06-15-18

Tax
1.49
1.49
2.98
2.98
0.99
0.99
12.24
12.24
0.33
14,92
3.98
2.04
64.26
85.53
5.97
5.97
30.60
30.60
0.50
1.99
2.49
28.34
27.54
55.88
7.46
1.53
8.99
3.48
2.98
41.77
9.18
57.41
15.91
1.53
17.44
9.45
197.37
18.36
225.18
0.99
0.99
18.40
0.99
26.85
46.24
1.49
14.92
16.41
15.41
2.49
19.39
1.53
6.12
44.94
41.77
20.88
62.65
1.99
20.88
22.87
1.99
1.99
12.43
1.99
76.08
3.06
93.56

Total
19.04
19.04
38.08
38.08
12.69
12.69
156,24
156.24
4.23
190,42
50.78
26.04
820.26
1091.73
76.17
76.17
390.60
390.60
6.35
25.39
31.74
361.79
351.54
[ 713.33 ]
521
19.53
114.74
4443
38.08
533.17
117.18
732.86
203.11
19.53
222,64
120.60
2519.37
234.36
2874.33
12.69
12.69
234.85
12.69
342.75
590.29
19.04
190.42
209.46
196.76
31.74
247.54
19.53
78.12
§73.69
533.17
266.58
799.75
25.39
266.58
291.97
25.39
25.39
158.68
25.39
971.13
39.06
1194.26

Page 1 of 2



Detailed Expense Report

****SmithGrOUpJJR Fesedede ek

Wednesday, June 20, 2018
1:56:07 PM

Digitally signed by T. Kohli

Employee 08084 Kohli, Todd D T K h I o DN:en=T, Kohli, o=SmithGroupJJR,
O I ou=Sites, we "

Signed m, c=! us

grouplr.c

Date 2018.06.20 11:45:55 -07'00'

Digitally signed by CSFdjerabek

° DN: ¢=US, o=5mithGroup Companies,
C S F dJ e ra be k Inc, ou=information Technology,

cn=CSFdjerabek

Submitted

SRRIoSC Date: 2018.06.27 09:00:29 -07'00'
Organization 03:41 10609 - 10610
Expense Report: EXP-10609:0008 2018-0409 TODD KOHLI Report Date: 4/18/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase orBill  Account Amount
Task
4/9/2018  01- Meals COFFEE@ 10609 000 13 X 5tt08 0 13.25
STARBUCKS 561.08
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Each Person: TODD KOHLI
DON JERABEK
4/10/2018  01- Meals DINNER@  TO0805— 000 13 pd——s++08- 0 47.06
ROAM 10610 561.08 =
ARTISAN
BURGERS
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Each Person: TODD KOHLI
4/10/2018 10- Ground GAS FOR 10609 000 13 511.01 | 11.31 I
Transportation RENTAL CAR P
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: TODD KOHLI
KEN LITWIN
4/12/2018 08- Car Rental ENTERPRISE 10609 000 13 511.01 4566 | -
RENT-A-CAR D L“_]
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Total Expenses 117.28
Total Due 117.28
By Mary Cuesico at 8:11 am, Jun 25, 2018
v7.6.720 (MCUESICO) - Page 1 of 1



g (0607
{

fishermans Whart 76
499 Bay St. Han
Francisco, CA 094133

FISHERMANS WHARF UNT
10007517
499 BAY SI
¢AN FRANCISCO , CA

04/10/2018 739501230
10:11:22 PWM

8319
VISA

INVOICE 221068
AUTH 00 -08484L
REF 250040410182210

pUMP# 6
REGULAR 2.8276
PRICE/GAL $3.999

FUEL TOTAL ¢ 11.31

Total = ¢ 11.31

CREDIT s 11.31
COMPLE TTON

SWIPE Exg.Date:**/**
Batch: 25 Sed Num: 4
Term ID: 6

2IP ENTERED

Workstation ID: 00
Your opinion

counts! Enter to
Win 1 of 60 $25

gas gift cards!!!
rovide feedback

wviv . gasvisit. com
Learn how to earn

50 cents/gallon in
fuel statement
credits. Go to

dr ivesavyy .com or
see details at the

pump. Restrictions
apply. Offer
exgsres 9/30/18.

99

Complete a survey
wuv , gasvisit.com
register to win

e/ bl

v




e | Rental Agreement #: 1XYWFH
= ,nterprlse Bill Ref #: 9500-2526-2149
Tl Invoice Date: 04/12/2018
350 BEACH STREET Account #:
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133-1214
BILLING DETAIL
Description Qty/Per  Rate Amount
TIME & DISTANCE 1 DAY  41.00 41.00
BILL TO Subtotal 41.00
;%DCDH'EOS':HUT — VEHICLE LICENSE RECOVERY FEE 1 DAY 117 117
PCT 8.50 3.49
SAN FRANCISCO, CA - 94133 iglt_:fg::rges (USD) 45.66
RENTAL INFORMATION B PAYMENTS
Date/Time Out Date/Time In Payment Visa -45.66
04/10/2018 03:52 PM 04/11/2018 07:00 AM
Total Payments (USD) -45.66
Renter
KOHLI, TODD A t Due (USD) 0.00
 Amoun ue
RENTAL VEHICLES indlwduerl line llem c ss séxrcguas r;:nlasl raéesdlc Time ﬁncr%ftgnfa g_fsrcoil QPEB -ba: %ds %mr as
Milelems Sed &FvoldF! hona ol s‘:en (s) hat a:ges oqua u acil utﬁF rbue
Color License Model  Unit Out In
WHITE ~ WO048TJ ROGU 7P204W 32,093 32,127
VIN:KNMAT2MV6HP547855
CLAIM INFORMATION
Claim# / PO# /| RO# Insured
Date of Loss Type of Loss Type of Vehicle
Repair Shop
For Billing Inquiries / Payment Terms :
Tel#:9254645100
SFCGGARADMIN@ehi.com
Payment Due within  days of invoice date
Late payments are subject to a finance charge.
Thank You For Choosing Enterprise
Please Return This Portion With Remittance Amount Due (USD) 0
Remit To : Paid By:
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR TODD KOHLI
586 CHESTNUT STREET
SN RAMON. A 048032176 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133
Fed Tax Id: 36-3041733 Account # Rental Agreement  Amount GPBR
1XYWFH 0 2359

JNAE



Thursday, June 21, 2018

Detailed Expense Report SRR

****SmithGroupJJR FRA AN

. . Digitally signed by T. Kohli
Empl°yee 08084 KOhllr TOdd D DN: ¢n=T, Kohll, o=SmithGroupJJR, ou=Sites,
. ll=todd k com, c=US

Date: 2018,07.05 11:38:13 -0700°

Signed

Digitally signed by CSFdjerabek u }
o DN:c=US, 0=SmithGroup Companies, Inc, S b tt f:ﬂ
C S F dJ e ra be k ou=Information Technology, u m I e

cn=ChFdjerabek

Approved Date: 2018.07.10 08:56:35 -07'00'

Organization 03:41

Expense Report: EXP 10609.000B 2018-0531 TODD KOHLI Report Date: 6/21/2018

Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Bill  Account Amount

Task
5/31/2018 10-Ground ~ UBERRIDE 10609 000 13 511.01 B 30.96
Transportation —

SSF Library, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: DELIVERED MATERIALS
TO LESLIE ARROYO @ SSF

CONFERENCE CENTER
6/11/2018 10- Ground LYFT RIDE 10609 000 13 511.01 ] 29.78 -~
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
6/11/2018 10- Ground LYFT RIDE 10609 000 13 511.01 31.27 _,
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
6/13/2018 10- Ground UBER RIDE 10609 000 13 511.01 O 27.17 %
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
6/16/2018 08- Car Rental ENTERPRISE 10609 000 13 511.01 O 30.34
SSF Library, Rec and Garage -
Business Reason: SPLIT BETWEEN SSF &
SUNNYVALE
Total Expenses 149.52
Total Due 149.52

REVIEWED
By mcuesico at 10:58 am, Jul 09, 2018

v7.6.720 (NVARGAS) - Page 1 of 1



From: Todd Kohli

To: Nathalie Vargas

Subject: FW: Your Thursday morning trlp with Uber
Date: Thursday, May 31, 2018 12:41:57 PM
Attachments: - ae0d0b-9496-4fde-80d3-efeff77cetad

This is on SSF. Delivering materials to Leslie Arroyo at the SSF Conference Center. Added S2 for tip. Total= $30.96
This is billable.

Thank you.

Todd Kohli
€ 415.994.3665

000 Alert, June 1 & 4

From: Todd Kohli <toddkohli@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 11:56 AM

To: Todd Kohli <todd.kohli@smithgroupjjr.com>
Subject: Fwd: Your Thursday morning trip with Uber

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
Date: Thu, May 31, 2018 at 11:01 AM
Subject: Your Thursday morning trip with Uber

To: <toddkohli@gmail.com>

@ @
@
@@
Alamada
Island
)
. @ Y @
o @
® @
&) -
© Map data ©2018 Google




$30.96

Thanks for
tipping, Todd

May 31, 2018 |
uberX

[l 10:37am | 362 Battery St. San Francisco. CA

I 11:01am | 255.5 Airport Blvd, South San Francisco. CA

7]

You rode with Luciano

11.63 00:23:55 uberX
miles Trip time Car

| || | @ || B || &
Add a tip

Did you know you can order food delivery through Uber? Try Uber Eats and get 20% off your first order with the code
20ubereats. [iueilcind tie e e

[
Your Fare

2]



Since you updated your stop or destination, your fare reflects
actual time and distance

Learn more
Base fare $2.20
35m 54s $8.62
14.06 mi $18.71
Service fee $2.20
Tip $1.00
¥ | 10% off Mon. - Fri. -$2.95
@ | Apple Pay (Visa) $29.78

This and every ride is
carbon neutral

Learn more



Ride Map

O Pickup  7:13 AM

1740 Chestnut St, San Francisco, CA

! Drop-off 7:49 AM

79 Arroyo Dr, South San Frangisco, CA

(2]

Make expensing business rides easy

Enable business profile on Lyft to make expensing
rides quick and easy.

Get Business Profile

1 Add driver as favorite



Lyft fare (15.06mi, 48m 4s) $34.50
& 10% off Mon. - Fri. -$3.23

&  Apple Pay (Visa) $31.27

This and every ride is
carbon neutral

2]

Learn more

Ride Map

O Pickup 4:51 PM

39 Arrovo Dr, South San Francisco, CA



1 Stop 5:10 PM

79 Valley St, San Francisco, CA
i 1 Drop-off 5:39 PM

579 Chestnut St, San Francisco, CA

(7]

Make expensing business rides easy

Enable business profile on Lyft to make expensing
rides quick and easy.

Get Business Profile

' | Add driver as favorite
.| Tip driver
{1 Find lost item

I {Request review

Pricing FAQ - Help Center
Receipt #1144423240397090122
To learn more about our Zero Tolerance Policies, go to ivli comicalety
Map data © CpanBtreatMag contributors

2]

© Lyft 2018 ) (2l
185 Berry Street, Work at Lyft
Suite 5000 Become a Driver
San Francisco, CA

94107



From: Todd Kohli

To: Mathalie Vargas

Subject: Fwd: Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber
Date: Wednesday, June 13, 2018 9:31:08 PM
Attachments: map_53afc020-70ea-4877-bca6-022d41836087
SSF billable

Best regards,

Todd Kohli, PLA

SmithGrouplJJR

415.994.3665

Begin forwarded message:

From: Todd Kohli <toddkohli@gmail.com>
Date: June 13, 2018 at 9:19:39 PM PDT

To: Todd Kohli <todd.kohli@smithgroupjjr.com>

Subject: Fwd: Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber

----------

Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
Date: Wed, Jun 13,2018 at 7:52 PM

Subject: Your Wednesday evenmg trip with Uber

To: <

Alameda
lsland

Map dato ©2018 Google

L2




$27 17

Thanks for choosing Uber, Todd
June 13, 2018 | UberX

07:12pm | 79 Arroyo Dr. South San Francisco, CA

i

(] 07:52pm | 20 Vandewater St. San Francisco. CA

2]
L

(2]

You rode with Augustine

16.70 00:40:28 UberX
miles Trip time Car
| || & || &’ || (2]

Did you know you can order food delivery through Uber? Try Uber Eats and get
20% off your first order with the code 20ubereats. Bownload the app today.

Your Fare



From: Todd Kohli

To: Nathalie Varaas

Subject: Fwd: Invoice From Enterprise Rent-A-Car

Date: Saturday, June 16, 2018 7:21:14 AM

Attachments: CP 640207087 30033520723 20180616084825.ndf
ATT00001.htm

SSF/Sunnyvale 50% each,|billable for both

Best regards,

Todd Kohli, PLA
SmithGroupJJR
415.994.3665

Begin forwarded message:
From: <SFCGGARADMIN@ehi.com>
Date: June 16, 2018 at 6:48:38 AM PDT
To: <t ; g 5
Subject: Invoice From Enterprise Rent-A-Car
Attached please find your Enterprise Rent-A-Car invoice.

Thank you for your prompt payment.

Best regards,
Enterprise Rent-A-Car

This e-mail was sent to todd.kohli@smithgroupjjr.com

File/s Attached with this email:
1) CP_640207087 30033520723 20180616084825.pdf



Rental Agreement #: 640207087

Bill Ref #: 3003-3520-723
Invoice Date: 06/16/2018
Account #:

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133-1214

BILLING DETAIL

Description Qty/Per Rate Amount
TIME & DISTANCE 1 DAY  36.00 36.00
. REFUELING CHARGE 4 GAL 5.00 20.00
BILL TO )
TODD KOHLI Subtotal 56.00
586 CHESTNUT STREET
1 DAY 0.91 0.91
2015 STOCKTON ST APT 3 VEHICLE LICENSE RECOVERY FEE oot 150 070
SAN FRANCISCO. CA - 94133 A MOTOR VEH FUEL SALES TAX o 8‘50 3-06
RENTAL INFORMATION SalEs e ' '
= ST Total Charges (USD) 60.67
ate/Time Ou ate/Time In
06/15/2018 08:54 AM 06/16/2018 06:43 AM PAYMENTS
Payment Visa -60.67
Renter
KOHLI, TODD Total Payments (USD) -60.67 —
2=$30.34
RENTAL VEHICLES i
AT Amount Due (USD) 0.00
les/iAms dividugl line item charges such as rental ralés for Tima and Dislance, percentage-based charges
Color License Model Unit Out. in Ieaea At R SRR oo e, Aot B TR g A e
WHITE  545KJT ELANTRA 7Q2C8G 13,211 13,313 ndorto duck faclonalconts

VIN:5NPD84LF5JH258035
CLAIM INFORMATION

Claim# / PO# /| RO# Insured

Date of Loss Type of Loss Type of Vehicle

Repair Shop
|
—
—
E—
For Billing Inquiries / Payment Terms : ———
Tel#:9254645100 =
SFCGGARADMIN@ehi.com —
Payment Due within  days of invoice date ———
Late payments are subject to a finance charge.
Thank You For Choosing Enterprise
Please Return This Portion With Remittance Amount Due (USD) 0
Remit To : Paid By:
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR TODD KOHLI
2633 CAMINO RAMON STE 400 586 CHESTNUT STREET
SAN RAMON, CA 94583-2176 2015 STOCKTON ST APT 3
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133
Fed Tax Id: 36-3041733 Account # Rental Agreement Amount GPBR
640207087 0 235G




Detailed Expense Report

***'SmithGrOUpJJR FRRHHAA RN

Thursday, June 14, 2018
4:54:45 PM

Employee 12250 Litwin, Kenneth L
Dighally signed by Ken Litwin
A H ON: Eckan litwin@smhhgroupfjr com, CN=Ken Litwin, OU=Useers,
Ken Litwin s e ammaronr Do
signed Date: 2018 06,14 17:01:41-07°00°

Digitally signed by CSFdjerabek

C S F d 1 e ra b e k DN: c=US, o=5mithGroup Companies, Inc,
J ou=Information Technology, cn=CSFdjerabek

Date: 2018.06.20 07:53:48 -07'00'

Submitted

Approved
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: SSF - Lyfts rides Report Date: 6/14/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Bill Account Amount
Task
6/11/2018 10-Ground  LyfttoBillsto 10609 000 13 ] s61.01 D 1448 T%88,
Transportation meet Bill & Todd
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
6/11/2018  10- Ground Lyft home from 10609 000 13 561.01 ] 31.15
Transportation SSF
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
6/13/2018  10- Ground Lyft Home from 10609 000 13 561.01 ) 29.81
Transportation SSF
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Total Expenses 75.44 \15.84
Total Due 7544 1584
By Mary Cuesico at 4:24 pm, Jun 18, 2018
v7.6.720 (KLITWIN) - Page 1 of 1



Ken Litwin

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

----- Original Message

kenlitwinefa@aol.com

Thursday, June 14, 2018 4:43 PM

Ken Litwin

Fwd: Your ride with Melani on June 11

From: Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@lyftmail.com>
To: kenlitwinefa <kenlitwinefa@aol.com>

Sent: Mon, Jun 11, 2018 4:48 pm

Subject: Your ride with Melani on June 11

T EIomRmmRoc o
|X I o=

Thanks for riding with Melani!
June 11,2018 at 7:21 AM

Ride Details
Lyft fare (3.92mi, 14m 35s) $13.48
Tip $1.00
Lz dvisa *0352 [$14.48 _‘__

This and every ride is carbon
neutral

Learn more



e

0- Pickup  7:21 AM

383 Townsend St, San Francisco, CA

G- Drop-off  7:36 AM

68 Valley St, San Francisco, CA

Make expensing business
rides easy

Enable business profile on Lyft to make
expensing rides quick and easy.

2



Ken Litwin

= —
From: kenlitwinefa@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2018 4:44 PM
To: Ken Litwin
Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Mchamed on June 11

----- Original Message-----

From: Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@lyftmail.com>
To: kenlitwinefa <kenlitwinefa@aol.com>

Sent: Tue, Jun 12, 2018 10:06 am

Subject: Your ride with Mohamed on June 11

Thanks for riding with Mohamed!
June 11, 2018 at 4:50 PM

Ride Details
Lyft fare (13.59mi, 19m 53s) $29.15
Tip $2.00
VIS \/isa *0352 $31.15

This and every ride is carbon neutral




Learn more
i furun berKEIey ‘-:-_-- B

o ) Piedmont
"~ Oakland. -

Alamé'Qa

San Leandro

° . Castro\
Suuth-éan Hayw
. ¥rancisco |
. San'Bruno

NN . Union
Hillsborough

Fp_ste'i' City

® Pickup 450 PM

58 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

@ Drop-off 5:10 PM

656 5th St, San Francisco, CA



Ken Litwin

From: kenlitwinefa@aol.com

Sent: Thursday, June 14, 2018 4:45 PM

To: Ken Litwin

Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Kalyan on June 13

From: Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@Ilyftmail.com>
To: kenlitwinefa <kenlitwinefa@aol.com>

Sent: Thu, Jun 14, 2018 7:30 am

Subject: Your ride with Kalyan on June 13

] =Soresmme e
g

Thanks for riding with Kalyan!
June 13,2018 at 7:16 PM

Ride Details

Lyft fare (13.63mi, 19m 38s) $27.81
Tip $2.00

|1 Hvisa #0352

This and every ride is carbon
neutral

Learn more



O Pickup  7:16 PM

58 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

O3- Drop-off 7:36 PM

627 Bluxome St, San Francisco, CA

Make expensing business
rides easy

Enable business profile on Lyft to make
expensing rides quick and easy.




SHAH KAWASAKI = ARCHITECTS

570 10th Street, Oakland CA 94607

City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus
N:\San Francisen\Proposals and Interviews\Workplace\City of SSF Community Campus_SS3020C4\02 Propoasal Sections\Task and Fee Matrix\Fees Januoary 12 2018\Consuitant future Invoice

Date: July 5, 2018
Email Involce to: sfaccountspayable@smithgroupiir.com
To:
SmithGrouplIR
Don Jerabek
301 Battery Street 7th Floor 553020C4
San Francisco, CA 94111 4704
SSF Community Civic Campus Project
Professional Services from June 1 to June 30, 2018
FEE & INVOICE TOTAL
Fee Percent Earned Previous Current
ELEMENT and PHASE Complete Billing Billing
4. Fire Department
a. Validation and Concept Design 72,000.00 100.00 72,000.00 64,800.00 7.200.00
b. Schematic Design 74,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Design Development 106,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 176,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 16,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 136,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 594,360.0 72,000.00 64,800.00 7,200.00
TOTAL Element and Phase 594,360.00 72,000.00 64,800.00 7,200.00
TOTAL PHASE FEE $7,200.00
Reimbursable Expenses Limit $17,831.00
Date Description Amount
06/3012018 Prints
Current Reimbursable Expenses 8.19
Previous Reimbursable Expenses 0.00
To Date Reimbursable Expenses 0.00
TOTAL PHASE & ADD SERVICE FEE $8.19
TOTAL PHASE & REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES $7,208.19

AP Distribution: SMITHGROUPJIR

Vendor No. |Voucher No. |[Acct, No.
9000673 556,02/ 511.09

Project No. |Task Phase
10612.000/ 10609.000 13
Billing Code: .

billable [] non-billable
Payment - DR orsmir Gy
pproved: COFdjerabek i con

$7,200/ $8.19



‘_l"""
A

SOLD TO:

c

Cust# 22621

SHAH KAWASAKI ARCHITECTS (OSS)
570 10th Street, Suite 201

OAKLAND, CA 94607

SHIP TO:

Cust# 22621

PROJECT EXPENSE NO. 572912

PROJECT EXPENSE DATE 07/02/18

WORK ORDER# §72912

SHAH KAWASAKI ARCHITECTS (OSS)
5§70 10th Street, Suite 201
OAKLAND, CA 94607

JOB DUE: 07/02/18 at 12:00AM FM
CONTAGT o PHONE | PURCHASE ORDER# N o SALES REP
beleazar 17724 Nicola Jetland
JoBi# JOH NAME B ~ |eLER LoC
17724 SSF Fire Station 63 Ben Giaser-Nolan 090
oP CODE | DESCRIPTION ongivaLs| CoPizs | size | TTAC | um| gmCE | AMOUNT |
3037 COLOR PRINT 11X17 5 1 5| EA 1.5000 7.50
ORDER NOTES
NON-REIMBURSABLE
For the period 06/01/18 to 07/02/18
|
SUBTOTAL DISCOUNT ~ |sALESTAX [roraL DEPOSIT BALANCE DUE
- 7.50 _0.69 I 8.19 | 8.19
' - o - o Invoices undisputed for 45 days are final.
TERMS: Net 30 Days

Please Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC P.O. Box 192224 San Francisco, CA 94119-2224

AM




INVOICE

SMITHGROUPIJIR

AP Distribution: SMITHGROUPJIR
Vendor No. |Voucher No. |Acct. No.
9003614 556.34/ 511,09
Project No. [Task Phase
10609.000 13
Billing Code:
billable [] non-billable [x]
Payment o Db
Approved CSFdJerabekr nndugy,cnacsrdjmw '

City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus

N:\Son Francisco\Proposals and interviews\Workplace\City of SSF Community Campus_SS3020C4\02 Propasal Sections\Task and Fee Matrix\Fees k

To:

Don Jerabek, AlA, Proiect Manager
Smith Group JIR

301 Battery Street, 7th Floor

San Frangisco, CA94111

From: ¢ ¥
Carol Simmons

Invoicing Contact - Carol Simmons
440 Davis Court, #1221

San Francisco, CA94111

SSF Community Civic Campus Project

Professional Services from June 1, 2018 to Jupe 30, 2018

FEE & INVOICE TOTAL

Date:

Email Invoice to:

Contact:

Ll e A L e

$300/ $8

SMITHGROUPIR

301 BATTERY STREET

ZTH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941X 1
T A41S5.227.0100

e srmilthgroups) jr.com

y 12 2018\C future Involce
July6,2018
sfaccountspayable@smithgroupiir.com
Kevin Peterson
SGIIR PM: Don Jerabek
Project No:  553020C4

InvoiceNo: 5

Fee Percent Earned Previous Current
ELEMENT and PHASE Complete Billing Billing
1._Multi-modal Campus Planning and Landscape .
a. Validation and Concept Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g- Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Library, Recreation Services and Garage
a. Validation and Concept Design 16,500.00 56.00 300.00 8,931.00 300.00
b. Schematic Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
Subtotal 300.00 8,931.00 300.00

16,500.00




Police Station

a. Validation and Concept Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ubtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.Fire Department
a. Validation and Concept Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Design Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
{. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FOTAL Element and Phase 16,500.00 300.00 8,931.00 300.00
TOTAL PHASE FEE $300.00
Reimbursable Expenges
Date Description Amount
XXX Copies 0.00
XXX Travel [(BE0—]
Current Reimbursable Expenses 8.00
Previous Reimbursable Expenses 0.00
To Date Reimbursable Expenses 0.00
TOTAL REIMBUSABLE EXPENSES $8.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $308.00
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#
v

CLIPPER

TRANSACTION HISTORY FOR
CARD 1204777582

TRANSACTION TYPE LOCATION ROUTE PRODUCT DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE*
06/04/2018 01:08 PM Single-tag fare payment Embarcadero (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/04/2018 02:03 PM Single-tag fare payment Montgomery (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/04/2018 04:00 PM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus MTANONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/04/2018 04:14 PM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus MTANONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/05/2018 08:31 AM Add value at TOT or TVM ZBAY CROSSINGS (FERRY Clipper Cash 20.00 2145
06/07/2018 08:39 AM Single-tag fare payment Embarcadero (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/07/2018 09:15 AM Single-tag fare payment Powell (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/09/2018 10:05 AM Single-tag fare payment Embarcadero (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/09/2018 10:16 AM Single-tag fare payment Civic Center (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/12/2018 10:02 AM Single-tag fare payment Embarcadero (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/12/2018 02:01 PM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus MTANONE  SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/13/2018 09:52 AM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus MTANONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/13/2018 10:51 AM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus CCé1 SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/13/2018 04:46 PM Dual-tag entry transaction, no fare deduction Embarcadero (BART) Clipper Cash 2145
06/13/2018 05:16 PM Dual-tag exit transaction, fare payment South San Francisco (BART) Clipper Cash 4.00 1745
06/13/2018 07:14 PM Dual-tag entry transaction, no fare deduction South San Francisco (BART) Clipper Cash 1745
06/13/2018 07:45 PM Dual-tag exit transaction, fare payment Embarcadero (BART) Clipper Cash 4.00 1345
06/14/2018 09:37 AM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus MTANONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/14/2018 10:12 AM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus MTANONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/16/2018 10:12 AM Single-tag fare payment Embarcadero (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/18/2018 02:28 PM Single-tag fare payment Embarcadero (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/19/2018 01:26 PM Single-tag fare payment Embarcadero (Muni) NONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/20/2018 01:08 PM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus MTANONE SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/20/2018 02:04 PM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus CC61 SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/21/2018 08:09 AM Add value at TOT or TVM ZBAY CROSSINGS (FERRY Clipper Cash 10.00 2345
06/21/2018 08:32 AM Single-tag fare payment SF Ferry (GGF) SF-T Clipper Cash 7.00 1645
06/22/2018 09:19 AM Single-tag fare payment SFM bus MTANONE  SF Muni-Only Adult Pass
06/23/2018 12:17 PM Single-tag fare payment SF Ferry (GGF) SF-L Clipper Cash 7.50 8.95
06/23/2018 04:16 PM Single-tag fare payment Larkspur L-SF Clipper Cash 750 145

—_—— S ——————— =S ———

07/04/2018

Page 1 of 2



BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS

5000 Quorum DOrive, Suite 600
19234
AP Distribution: SMITHGRUUBHR July
Vendor No. |Voucher No. [Acct.No. Dite: —— 10, 2018
9003616 556.02/511.00 Tl Invoice to: __ <luccountspayable smithgroupiin com
To: Project No. [Task Phase B fevin Petersan
106xx.000 13
SMITHGROUP JJR
301 Battery Street, 7t} @fl}lg}gbCode i SGIR PM: Don Jerabek
G illable [] non-billable [x]
San Francisco, CA 941 ’P‘avmen t Do Contract No.: 10609
CSFdJerabek w“b-"mw-?‘ﬂw " nvoice Mo: 005
Approved: a7 163315-0700
SSF Community Civic Campus Project June 1, 2018 to June 30, 2018 10611.000 (1 3) $7’41 7.60
Profesgional Services fr i & 10609.000 (13) $1,949.10
FEE & INVOICE TOTAL
Fee Percent Earned Previous Current
ELEMENT and PHASE Complete Billing Billing
Project Number 10610: Multi-modal Campus Planning and Landscape
a. Validation and Concept Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Project Number 10609: Library, Recreation Services and Garage
a. Validation and Concept Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Design Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Project Number 10611: Police Station
a. Validation and Concept Design 92,720.00 93.00 86,229.60 78,812.00 7,417.60
b. Schematic Design 238,393.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Design Development 499,364.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 392,567.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 45,138.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 265,953.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 52,326.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 1,586,461.0 86,229.60 78,812.00 7,417.60




Project Number 10612: Fire Department

a. Validation and Concept Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Element and Phase 1,586,461.00 7,417.60
TOTAL PHASE FEE $7,417.60
Reimbursable Expenses Limit $143,000
Date Description Amount
XXX Copies 0.00
XXX Travel 949.10
Current Reimbursable Expenses m——
Previous Reimbursable Expenses 5,683.84
To Date Reimbursable Expenses 7,632.94
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $9,366.70
Outstanding Invoices
Invoice No. 004 dated 6/10/2018 $16,127.94

Total

$16,127.94
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www.clticards.com Customer Service 1-800-732-8000 Page 8 of 11

GREG READ
Standard Purchases
(
(
05115 0515 ALASKAA 8006545669 WA,  iPstis00 ij *
0515 05115  ALASKA 0272172227681 8006545669 WA ' (544540 R\ R0 )5 2,00
_ NAME: READ/GREGORY - B
DEPART: 06/22/18 -
- DAL TOSFO :AS: CLASS:G:STOP: .
- SFO TODAL :AS.CLASS:H:STOPO . -
05/23 0523 LARKCREEKGRILL _SAN FRANCISCO CA $26.00 a1 BOH-CO | Ot
0523 05/23 HILTONGARDENINN SOUTHSANFRACA  Jsasies [ 8OO0 (73400

PHONE NUMBER: 65087?1515 _
FOLIO NUMBER 6760524124
 ARRIVE: 05/23/18 DEPART: 0523/18

21804 > .00
(521,00

05/24 05724  NTTA CUST SVC ONLINE 972-818-6882 TX

05,25 05/25 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR SAN FRANCISCO

PHONE NUMBER: 8002646350
_ NAME: GREG READ
PICKUP: 05/22/18 -
RETURN: SAN FRANCISCO  CA 05/23/18

AGREEMENT NUMBER: 446866450

0605 0GOS ALASKAA gosoasees WA | $118.00 o&)
08/05 O0B/05  ALASKA A0272174428572 8006545660 WA ' | 560041 \'%0'4L 53
_ NAME: READIGREGORY _

DEPART: 061316 -
DAL TO SFO ; AS: CLASS: H : STOP:
SFO TO DAL : AS: CLASS: H : STOP:O
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LOVE§ #FELD
Love Field Airport Parking Receipt

Entry: Wednesday June 13,2018 11:41 Lane: DAL-PRKA-04
Exit:  Thursday June 14,2018 18:04 Lane: DAL-PRKX-21

Tag Number: DNT.09725803
Parking Fee: $34.00
NTTA Tag Charged: $34.00
Taxes Included.

Thank you for parking at the Love Field Alrport.
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. 7 670 GATEWAY BLVD.
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 84080

United States of America
MY, 00 / Sal o0 N ( TELEPHONE 650-872-1515  FAX 650-872-1064
Reservations
www_hilton.com or 1 800 HILTONS

READ, GREG Room No: 704/K1IWRQ

Arival Date: 5/22/2018 10:56:00 AM
5000 QUORUM DRIVE, SUITE 600 Departure Date: §/23/2018 8:26:00 AM

Adult/Child: 210
DALLAS TX 75254 Cashler ID: CHOWELLS
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Room Rte: 203.02

AL:

HH # 588729746 SILVER

VAT #

Folio No/Che 639063 A
Confirmation Number: 3449374529

HILTON GARDEN INN - SFO AIRPORT NORTH 5/23/2018 8:25:00 AM

[bATE [REFNO ~ |pEscripTion T charaes
5122/2018 2395684 *GARDEN GRILLE T s
5122/2018 2395903 PARKING $13.00
5/22/2018 2395903 PARKING TAX $1.04
572212018 2395004 GUEST ROOM $293.02
5/22/2018 2395604 CALIFORNIA TOURISM AND TRAVEL $0.43
5/22/2018 2395904 CITY TAX $2.50
5/2212018 2395904 OCCUPANCY TAX $29.30
5722/2018 2395904 SM COUNTY BID $0.40
52372018 2396101 MC 2732 ($361.69)

- © *BALANCE™ - N %000
EXPENSE REPORT SUMMARY

5/2212018 STAY TOTAL

ROOM AND TAX $325.65 $325.65
FOOD AND BEVERAGE $22.00 $22.00
MISCELLANEOUS $13.00 $13.00
OTHER $1.04 $1.04
DAILY TOTAL $361.69 $361.69

Hilton Honors(R) stays are posted within 72 hours of checkout. To check your eamings or book your next stay at more than 5,000 hotels and
resorts in 100 countries, please visit Honors.com

CREDIT CARD DETAIL

APPR CODE 31638H MERCHANT ID 67253720015
CARD NUMBER MC *2732 EXP DATE 01/19
TRANSACTION ID 2396101 TRANS TYPE Sale

Page:1




A0 OO/ DA OV

ﬁ Localim;

ARPT
780 NORTH MCDONNELL
RD

Tuesday, May 22, 2018 10:01 AM

SAN FRANCISCO,
CA 94128
{650) 697-9200

SAN FRANCISCO INTL

ARPT

780 NORTH MCDONNELL
Wednesday, May 23, 2018 10:30 AM RD

SAN FRANCISCO,

CA 94128

(650) 697-9200

ﬂ Vehicle

Make/Modcl: NISN / 4DR ALL-WHEEL DRIVE

Color: SGRAY
Mileage: 11193
Fael: Full
License#: BAWRE/S
Vehiclei# IN123092
Vehicle Condition:
No Damsage Decumented
% Charges Price/Unit Renter
TIME & DISTANCE : $91.77D*1 $91.77
TIME & DISTANCE : $1835H $o0.00
NO CHARGE
DISTANCE : $0.00M $0.00
FUEL SERVICE
OPFTION : $78.76/R*1 $78.76
DISCOUNT (5%): 5% ($4.59)
CONCESSION
RECOVERY FEE 11.11
PCT (11.11%): 11.11% $1862
AIR TRAN FEE 18.00/
RNTL: $18.00/R*1 $18.00
TOURISM
COMMISSION REC
3.50 PCT (3.5%): 3.5% $3.05
SAN MATEO COUNTY
BUS LIC 2.50
PCT (2.5%): 25% $4.66
VEHICLE LICENSE
RECOVERY FEE: $1.69D*1 $1.69
SALBS TAX (8.75%): 8.75% $926
MOTOR VEH FUEL
SALES TAX (3.75%): 3.75% $2.95 =
Tetal Estimated Charge: 327
Depasits:
MASTERCARID #¢#¢+42732 S}lﬂj;

Chorspt 4 77330

)
\
Acknowledgement of Charges

Incknowledge that I have reviewed and agree to afl charges and fees
listed on Summary of Charges

Electranically sigmed

Additionsl Drivers

No Additionsl Drivers are authorized to drive the vebicle with the
exoepifon of the drivers listed betow,
(Additional driver names Hsted heve If spplicabls)

] optiona) Protections
COLLISION DAMAGE
WAIVER FULL

PERSONAL ACCIDENT
INS/EFFECTS CVG

ROADSIDE ASSISTANCE )
PROTECTION declized  Tuesday, May 22, 2018

SUPPLEMENTAL
LIABILITY PROTECTION  ‘Oeciimed  Tuesday, May 22, 2018

declimed  Tuesdsy, May 22, 2018

declined  Tuesday, May 22, 2018

Owner: ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR CO OF SAN FRANCISCO,
LLC

Please heep (bl Riemtal Agniessent Summury with you i the vehicle
durisg the veminl,

A e e T
Local Addenda

ESTIMATED TOTAL EXCLUDES CHARGES
THAT CANNOT BE DETERMINED AT THE
TIME RENTAL COMMENCES

COLLISION DAMAGE WAIVER NOTICE.
YOU ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF

ORAL DISCLOSURE THAT COLLISION
DAMAGE WAIVER MAY BE DUPLICATIVE
OF COVERAGE MAINTAINED UNDER
YOUR OWN POLICY OF MOTOR
YEHICLE INSURANCE. THE PURCHASE
OF COLLISION DAMAGE WAIVER IS
OPTIONAL AND MAY BE DECLINED.

&quot; PREVENT THEFT; REMOVE
VALUABLES FROM THE RENTAL CAR AND
LOCK THE DOORS.&quot;

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF LOCAL ADDENDUM

Elocironically signed

TERMS AND CONDITTONS

FORM# 23CAAIRJK UCI18
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE ENTIRE AGREFMENT

I, THE “RENTER” SIGNING BEDOW,_HAVE READ AND
AGREE TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN THE
RENTAL AGREEMENT JACKET. BY SIGNING BELOW, I



Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects

Expense Report

30-Jun18

Name: Greqg Read Period Ending:
Date Project Name “Project Number Auto @ $0.645  Meals Lodging Tolls or Other Expenses E _  Total Expense
Miles Amount Amount Amount Parking Amount Description ¢ O Billable Due
Employee
8/13/2018|So San Francisco 21804 40 $2180 — X X $21.80




INVOICE #:

JOB i#:

DATE:

RE:

12819

4304-02

June 29, 2018

Fee should hit 10610
SmithGroup JJR

Attn: Accounts Payable
301 Battery Street

7th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111

Y

HORT )/ SCIENCE
AP Distribution: SMITHGROUP JJR
Vendor No. |Voucher No. |Acct. No.
9003737 506.00/ 511.09
Project No. |[Task Phase
10609.000 13
Billing Code:
billable non-billable []
Payment OhecelysemtnGioup Catmpinis,
Approved:CSFdjerabek e

Email inv: sfaccountspayable@smithgroupjjr.com

South San Francisco Civic Center
SmithGroupJJR Contact Client: Todd Kohli

$3,550.00/ $57.23

Visited site to tag and evaluate trees (4/19/18). Prepared tree assessment map and summary report for
Concept Design booklet.

Expense -[Mileage 2018 @ $0.545/mile |

Total costs

Total amount of this bill

Payment due by July 29, 2018
HortScience | Bartlett Consulting Tax ID #06-0254490

HortScience, Inc. 325 Ray St. Pleasanton, CA 94566
phone 925.484.0211 fax 925.484.5096 www.hortscience.com

Amount

$3,550,00
[57.23]

$57.23

$3,607.23



A_r ¢ h |+ e ct 5 e _E gineers o Parking Pl anmner:s
AP Distribution: SMITHGROUPJIR
Vendor No. [Voucher No, [Acct. No. e
9001426 556.17 e ——
Project No. |Task Phase ———
10609,000 13
e WATRY DESIGN, INC.
billable non-billable []
Payment : s Date: 06/11/18
Approved: CS Fdjera bEkE%:%%ETr::?:: ' f:ail Invoice  sfaccountspayable@smithgroupijjr.com
To: Contact: Kevin Peterson
SmithGrouplJR
Watry Design
Invoicing Contact - Don Jerabek PM: Matt Davis
301 Battery Street, 7" Floor Project No: 553020¢4
San Francisco, CA 94111 Invoice No: 937214
SSF Community Civic Campus Project
Professional Services from May 1, 2018 to May 31, 2018
FEE & INVOICE TOTAL
Fee Percent Previous Current
Complete Earned Billing Billing
ELEMENT and PHASE
1. Multi-modal Campus Planning and Landscape
a. Validation and Concept Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Library, Recreation Services and Garage
a. Validation and Concept Design 25,050.00 2000 501000 5,010.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 15,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
¢. Design Development 10,085.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 7 475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 4,955.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 7 475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 70,215.00 5,010.00 5,010.00 0.00
3. Police Station
a. Validation and Concept Design 12 610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 B UG DE 9,910.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
©) (DEEIE (P i=tls 7,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 4.955.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 2,615.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

San Jose, CA 408.392.7900 e Dallas, TX 469.565.1600 e Irvine, CA 949.429.4800



il

f. Construction Administration 4,955.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 42,520.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Fire Department
a. Validation and Concept Design 6,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 4,955.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Design Development 3,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 2.615.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 1,5635.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 2,795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 21,815.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL Element and Phase 134,550.00 5,010.00 5,010.00 0.00
TOTAL PHASE FEE $0.00
Reimbursable Expenses Limit $2500.00
Date Description Amount
XXX Parking 19.50
XXX Travel 54.50
Current Reimbursable Expenses 74.00
Previous Reimbursable Expenses 0.00
To Date Reimbursable Expenses 0.00
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $74.00

San Jose, CA 408.392.7900 = Dallas, TX 469.565.1660 e Irvine, CA 949.429.4800




Expense Report
Watry Design, Inc.

BACKUP

Friday, June 01, 2018

Page 1
Name: Matt S. Davis Report Dates: Report Amounts:
Description: Mileage Claim Begin Date 5/2/2018 Advance Amount 0.00
Notes: End Date 5/2/2018 Total Amount 54.50

Amount Reference  CreditCard Import Prsnl

So. San Francisco Community Civic
5/2/2018 17-107 Campus Reimbursable Expenses Mileage 100.00 0.5450 54.50 =} [m ]
Total: | 54.50 |
Advance: 0.00
Credit Card: 0.00
Personal: 0.00
Net Due: 54.50
Employee Signature Date
Approval: Name Approved
Supervisor: | Jess J. McInerney 05/29/18
Accounting: | Yvonne W. Squier 06/01/18
Manager Signature Date
Name: Matt S. Davis
Project Bescription 3 Credit Card Personal
So. San Francisco Community Civic
5/2/2018 17-107 Campus Reimbursable Expenses  Mileage o
Employee Notes: 17107 MD mileage 2/6/18




1o 7 DJL{;> t?E>J“4<:Eﬁ/L
Receipt
003703020610572018

IMCO Parking, LLC
Golden Gate Garage
250 Clay Street

San Francisco,CA,94111
Tel: 415-433-4722

FeeComputer Number: : 3

Entry Time: 2/6/2018 8:14 AM
Exit Time: 2/6/2018 10:57 AM
Duration: 2h 43m

Op: Albert Lee

Non-resetable tr #: 1636759

Tran: 37

Ticket Number: 27237

Parking Fee $ 19.50
Total $ 19.50
Tender 9,80
Change $ 0.00

Thank you! Drive Safely

)

BACKUP

IMCO Parking
GOLDEN GATEWAY GARAGE
250 CLAY ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

02/06/2018 10:57:53

DEBIT CARD

DEBIT SALE
Card # XXXXXXO000K4 716
Network: INTERLINK
Chip Card; US DEBIT
AlD: A0000000980840
ATC 0077
TC. 3CF3114C200ADIDB
SEQ #: b4j
Batch #: 2364
INVOICE 2
Approval Code: 582802
Entry Method: Chip Read
Mode: Issuer - PIN Verlfled
SALE AMOUNT $19.50

CUSTOMER COPY



Invoice Approval - Commitments (1A)-5

Project:

Process
Document:

Current Workflow
Step:

Subject:

Status:

Community Civic Campus

IA-5

Finance Approval

SMITHGROUPUR INC -

0134217

Approved

Invoice Information

Vendor Invoice
Number:

Vendor Invoice
Date:

Period From:
Period To:

Invoice
Documentation:

Tracking Info

CM Signature:
PM Signature:

Division Manager
Signature:

Director Signature:

Finance Info

0134217
10.18.2018

09.01.2018

09.28.2018

Project Number:

Overall Due Date:

Step Due Date:

pf1707

SMITHGROUP Comm Civ Campus INVOICE 0134217 dtd 10.18.18.pdf

Dolores Montenegro
Marian Lee

Richard Cho

Justin Lovell

CM Approval Date:
PM Approval Date:

Division Manager
Approval Date:

Director Approval
Date:

12.14.2018

12.19.2018

12.19.2018

01.02.2019




Check Number:
Check Date:

Check Amount: 0

Commitment invoice Details

Status: Approved Approved:

Commitment: 0101921 - MASTER ARCH: CCC:
PROGRAM/OUTREACH

Company/Contact: SMITHGROUPJJR INC

Date Received: 10.23.2018 Date Due:

Commitment Invoice Custom Fields

Migrated: No

01.02.2019 (Justin Lovell)



Invoice Items
Commitment

Description Budget Line Funding Rule Invoiced To Retained Invoice | Retainage Retained

Item # Item Date ! To Date Amount Percent This
Invoice
1 Professional Services 110-040 MeasureW- 3,920,864.99 0.00 600,724.00 0.00% 0.00
(Design) 100

(fotals | | |

3,920,864.99 |  0.00 |




Attached Documents

File Name | Attached By Date Attached _

SMITHGROUP Comm Civ Campus INVOICE Lovell, Justin- 12.14.2018 Start
0134217 dtd 10.18.18.pdf Admin
(City of South San

Francisco)
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SmithGroup 013¢212

From: Dolores Montenegro <dmontenegro@kitchell.com>

Sent: Friday, October 19, 2018 2:00 PM

To: Lee, Marian

Cc: Sanders, Renee; Enders, Heather; Galvan, Omar (Kitchell)

Subject: RE: CCC - SG Invoice / Progress Report 7 - KCEM Recommends Approval

Attachments: INV 2018-1018 10609.000 Inv 0134217 Progress Inv 008.pdf; 2018-1015 Progress
Report 008R.pdf

Good afternoon,

KCE has reviewed the attached progress invoice and report, submitted by SG. We recommend its approval, assuming no
comments/concerns from you, we also recommend upload to e-builder for formal processing.

Best » Dolores
|

Dolores A. Montenegro, ccMm, Associate DBIA, LEED Green Associate
Senior Project Manager

Kitchell CEM

1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202

San Jose, CA 95110

dmontenegro@kitchell.com
0: 408.280.7889 |C: 650.554.9286 |D: 408.280.7386 Foliow us: Facebook | Twitter | Kitchell.com | KitchellProgress

| Youtube

’G Think Green before printing this e-mail » L&/ \/Q &)ﬂ




INVOICE SMITHGROUP, INC
301 Battery Street, 7*" Fioor
San Francisco, CA 84111

SMITHGROUP smithgroupcom
Accounting Contact:  Josh.Stern@smithgroup.com

SGJJR Project Manager:  Don Jerabek
Project No.:  10609.000

Marian Lee

City of South San Francisco Date: October 18, 2018
400 Grand Avenue, 2nd Fioor SGJJR Invoice No.: 0134217

South San Francisco, CA 84080 Progress Bill No.: 008

City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus

Percent Previous Current
PHASE Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
a. Validation and Concept Design 322,560.00 100.00 322,560.00 322,560.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 358,400.00 40.00 143,360.00 60,928.00 82,432.00
c. Design Development 412,160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 430,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 8,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 250,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 8,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal ¢ 1,792,000.00 465,920.00 383,488.00 82,432.00
2 Library, Recreation Services and Garage
a. Validation and Concept Design 904,820.00 100.00 904,820.00 9804,820.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 1,278,550.00 40.00 511,420.00 255,710.00 255,710.00
c. Design Development 1,730,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 2,262,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 78,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 1.534,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 78 680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 7,868,000.00 1,416,240.00 1,160,530.00 255,710.00
3. Police Station
a. Validation and Concept Design 587,685.00 100.00 587,685.00 587,685.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 895,520.00 40.00 358,208.00 197,014.40 161,193.60
c. Design Development 1,287.310.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 1,581,152.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Bid and Negotiation 55,970.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 1,133,392.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 55.970.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 5,596,999.00 945,893.00 784,699.40 161,193.60
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Project 10609 City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus SGUJR Inv 0134217 Progress Inv 008

Percent Previous Current
PHASE Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
4, Fire Dopartment
a. Validation and Concept Design 257,715.00 100.00 257,715.00 257,715.00 0.00
b. Schematic Dasign 364,163.00 40.00 145,665.20 72,832.60 72,832.60
¢. Design Development 487,418.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 616,275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 1,725,671.00 403,380.20 330,547.60 72,832.60
£. Stakeholder and Community Qutreach
a. Validation and Concept Design 117,500.00 100.00 117,500.00 117,500.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 94,000.00 25.00 23,500.00 14,100.00 9,400.00
c. Design Development 23.500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 235,000.00 141,000.00 131,600.00 9,400.00

a. Validation and Concept Design 70,000.00 100.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00

b. Schematic Design 85,000.00 25.00 21,250.00 8,500.00 12,750.00

c. Design Development 136,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

d. Construction Documents §5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

e. Bid and Negotiation 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

f. Construction Administration 25.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 376,000.00 91,250.00 78,500.00 12,750.00

TOTAL Phase Fees 17,593,570.00 594,318.20
Gontract Amendments

Contingency Month June 2018 122,000.00 100.00 122,000.00 122,000.00 0.00

Contingency Month July 2018 122,000.00 100.00 122,000.00 122,000.00 0.00

Outreach Meeings (17 meetings) 12’;888% 100.00 60,300.00 60,300.00 0.00

n ,000. 200 370000 000 3.700.00

Subtotal Contract Amendments 489,300.00 308,000.00 304,300.00 3,700.00

b e M R A I ——

Total Phase & Add Service Fee 18,082,870.00 598,018.20

SUBTOTAL PHASE FEES 598,018.20
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Project 10608 City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus SGJJR Inv 0134217 Progress Inv 008
Reimbursable Expenses
Reproduction
09/28/18 American Reprographics 227.74
09/28/18 American Reprographics 1,220.63
09/28/18 American Reprographics 11.07
Travel
08/02/18 Jerabek, Donald Parking 20.00
08/02/18 Jerabek, Donald Toll Fee 6.00
08/13/18 Jerabek, Donald Parking 18.25
08/13/18 Jerabek, Donald Toli Fee 6.00
08/22/18 Jerabek, Donalkd Parking 20.00
08/22/18 Jerabek, Donald Toll Fee 6.00
08/13/18 Jerabek, Donald Parking 27.25
09/10/18 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 29.09
09/13/18 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 29.56
09/1318 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 33.08
09/24/18 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 31.50
09/24/18 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 33.20
10/01/18 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 25.07
10/01/18 Litwin, Kenneth Lyft ride 27.58
09/13/18 Huynh, Nhi BART 4.00
09/13/18 Huynh, Nhi Lyft ride 5.95
09/13/18 Huynh, Nhi Lyft ride 24.30
09/07/18 Ostrovekiy, Kirill Uber ride 6.19
09/07/18 Ostrovskly, Kirill Uber ride 4.15
09/07/18 Ostrovskiy, Kirill BART 4,00
09/25/18 Saldana, Jennifer Uber ride 29.77
09/13/18 Trompeter, Erin Uber ride 11.96
09/28/18 Trompeter, Erin Uber ride 67.97
Consultant Reimbursables
00/2¢6/18 Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Expenses thru 09/30/18 669.58
Mileage
08/02/18 Jerabek, Donald Mileage to attend meeting 35.97
08/13/18 Jerabek, Donaid Mileage to attend meeting 35.97
08/22/18 Jerabek, Donald Mileage to attend meeting 35.97
SUBTOTAL REIMBURSABLES 2,705.80
TOTAL THIS INVOICE 600.724.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Reimbursable Expenses 2,705.80 41,735.45 44,441.25
Limit 535,000.00
Remaining 490,558.75

Payment of the amount now due is hereby requested

Payee: S ro R

Per:
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ARC
Region 1 FM Device Project Summary

Device Type: BWC Coplers
From 08-16-18 to 09-14-18

Project# Media Size Unit-Price Qty Subtotal Tax Total
10071.000 B&W 11x17 11x17 0.3000 5 1.50 0.13 1.63
10071.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 6 1.20 0.10 1.30

10071.000 1" 270 0.23 2.93
10071.003 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 2 0.60 0.05 0.65
10071.003 2 0.60 0.05 0.65
10147.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 9 1.80 0.156 1.95
10147.000 8 1.80 0.18 1.98
10173.000 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 5 1.50 0.13 163
10173.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 71 14.20 1.21 16.41
10173.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.9000 2669 2402.10 204.18 2606.28
10173.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11  8.5x11 0.6500 76 49.40 420 53.60
10173.000 2821 2467.20 209.71 2676.91
10236.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.9000 66 59.40 5.05 64.45
10236.000 66 §9.40 5.05 84.45
10345.000 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 3 0.90 0.08 0.98
10345.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 4 0.80 0.07 0.87
10345.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11 8.5x41 0.6500 1 0.65 0.06 0.7
10345.000 8 235 0.20 285
10387.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 17 340 0.29 3.69
10387.000 17 3.40 0.29 3.69
10433.000 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 11 3.30 0.28 3.58
10433.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 9 1.80 0.15 1.95
10433.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.6500 2 1.30 0.11 1.41
10433.000 22 640 0.54 6.94
10433.001 BAW 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 2 0.40 0.03 0.43
10433.001 2 0.40 0.03 043
10434.000 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 89 26.70 227 28.97
10434.000 B&W 8.5x11 8.5x11 0.2000 60 12.00 1.02 13.02
10434.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.9000 4 3.60 0.31 3.91
10434.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.6500 14 8.10 0.77 9.87
10434.000 167 51.40 437 88.77
10809.000 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 11 3.30 0.28 3.58
10609.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 101 20.20 1.72 21.92
10609.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.9000 145 130.50 11.09 141.59
10809.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.6500 86 55.90 4.75 80.6
10609.000 343 209.90 17.84 m:zzz.
10611.000 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 1 0.30 0.03 0.
10611.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.9000 11 8.90 0.84 10.74
10811.000 12 10.20 0.87
10644.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17 1117 0.8000 24 21.60 1.84
106844.000 2 21.60 1.84 23.44
10683.001 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 156 46.50 3.95 50.45
10683.001 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 9 1.80 0.15 1.95
10683.001 COLOR PRINT 1MX17  11x17 0.9000 9 8.10 0.69 8.79
10683.001 COLOR PRINT 8.6X11 8.5x11 0.6500 9 5.85 0.50 6.35
10883.001 182 62.25 5.29 67.54
1 0.65 0.06 0.71
10796.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X1 1 8.5x11 0.6500 : P 000 071
12)%71’:33:’ B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 236 70.80 6.02 76.82
0.2000 48 9.60 0.82 10.42
10810.001 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.31 3.91
10810.001 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.9000 4 3.60 . .

(fminvoioe-devtype-project) mfgrepro 9/25/2018 6:15 PM Page 10of 3




ARC

Region 1 FM Device Project Summary
Device Type: HP PageWide
From 08-16-16 to 09-14-18
T Total
Projectt Media Size Unit-Price ot; % sug:)o;-(; . ;:1( iy
10071.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 22x84 1.9500 - 35-10 2-98 55,08
10071.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x42 1.9500 2 bt 33.15 2'82 g
10071.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 36x68 41,9500 15 Y 1“.‘” 1611 higdd
10071.000 )
410173.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  36x36 6.0000 2 133 : gggg 12;2 : ;;;1;3
10173.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  36x38 6.0000 i p . . 312..“
40173.000 288.00 2448
10345.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  30x42 6.0000 1 : 54.00 4‘:';: i&:;
. 9
10433.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.8500 i g 1111.';(; (;:z 1122.;
10433.000 .
- 1.9500 54 162 315.90 26.85 342.75
1 m WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 850! - . %0 o a e
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 36x48 1.9500 5 gg ; :’;gg 1:3: ;:2;;932
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  24x368 6.0000 -] 180.00 15.30 195.30
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  30x48 6.0000 3 30 180‘00 15.30 195.30
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  36x120 6.0000 1 30 432.00 36.72 .72
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR 36x48 6.0000 ; g 1125-.00 X %g]
10809.000 96.63 1
10880.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.8500 1111 33: 64.35 5‘;.7' “.n
10880.000 64.38
10897.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 4 ; 2 1':’2;3 112 gi ég.gz
10897.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  24x36 €.0000 4 4 1“.00 12.24 156.24
10897.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR 34x48 6.0000 ; ‘: - 1..40 8..41 33'i.l1
10897.000
11008.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x42 1.8500 i 11: 3:5511 g 229.3 338'%:
11008.000 . 1 X
11460.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x42 1.9500 6 54 105.30 8.95 114.25
11480.001 6 o4 108.30 896 114.26
20981.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 11 :; :;g 776'?; 6‘2 5.22311
20901.000 J
21145.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 38 114 2%32 ;gg: 12;.1, 3(1)
21145.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x42 1.9500 1%'; 5.8’2 1 11“3“ "‘.‘“ 1473. o
21148000 .
21317.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x42 1.9500 1 g9 17.55 1.49 19.04
21317.000 1 9 17.65 149 19.04
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 180 570 1111.50 93;: 12(1).:.23
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 24x36 1.9500 1 6 11.70 77.57 990.17
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x42 1.9500 52 468 912.gg 21.‘2 273.42
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR 15x22 6.0000 14 42 252, 36.72 468.72
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  30x42 6.0000 ui 11:: :1312’:2 231. 2 asdn
21374.000 . X
21548.100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  24x36 6.0000 1 6 36.00 3.06 39.08
21648.100 1 [} 36.00 3.08 39.06
21739.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 16x22 1.9500 65 165 321.75 27.33 3:3;(9)
21739.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 24x36 1.9500 1 6 11.70 0.9 76I17
21739.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x42 1.9500 4 36 70.20 5.97 .
21730.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  15x22 6.0000 27 81 486.00 41.31 527.31
21739.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  30x42 6.0000 4 3:;2 121106“:(; 18.36 1213.4..::3
21739.000 81 { 93.98
22490.002 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x48 1.9500 1 10 19.50 1.66 21.18
22490.002 1 10 19.50 186 21148
225413.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 5 16 29.25 249 31.74
22513.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 17x22 1.9500 11 33 64.35 5.47 69.82
22513.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x42 1.9500 7 63 122.85 10.44 133.28
22513.000 2 "M 21645 18.40 234.85
38477.212 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 9 27 52.65 448 5713
38477292 9 14 52.65 448 87.13
38629.100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 8 24 46.80 398 50.78
38629.100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 30x42 1.9500 2 18 35.10 2.98 38.08
38629.100 10 42 81.90 6.9¢ 88.88
38645.100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 1 3 5.85 0.50 6.35
38845.100 " s et 0.“ X
$S802L16 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  36x72 6.0000 1 18 108.00 9.18 117" 13:
000 $8802L.18 1 ® s00.00 ‘,“ .
3 117.18
636 3125 8232.15 699.73 8931.88
(fminvoice-devtype-project) mfgrepro 9/25/2018 6:29 PM
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Detailed Expense Report

Friday, August 24, 2018

2:02:53 PM
oAt SMITHGROUP
Employee 10912 bek, Donald J.
Signed
N i.
T, o~ .
Digitally signed by Juhee Cho < 1 {317} § Vi
J u h ee C h O 0ate: 2018.09.18 15:29:24
Approved -07'00°
Organization 03:44
Expense Report: EXP 10609.000B 2018-0802 Don Jerabek Report Date: 8/24/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase orBill  Account Amount
Task
8/2/2018  05- Parking Parking Fee 10609 000 13 Ix]  s11.01 D 20.00
SSF Library, Rec and Garage 7
Business Reason: Parking fes to attend the
Schematic Design Kick-Off Mesting at City of
South SF. -
8/2/2018  03- Mileage - Mieage 10609 000 13 Kl 51402 ) 35.97
Current Rate
2018
8SF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Mileage to attend the SO Travel From/To: Battery to South [TNVO'I 66.00 mi @ 0.545 l
Kick-Off Meating SF and back
8/2/2018  12- Toll Fee 10809 000 13 @ 511,00 ] 6.00
Miscelianeous
SSF Library, Rec and Garage -
Busginess Reason: Toll Fee to cross the Bay
Bridge to aftend the Schematic Design Kick-
Off Meeting st City of South SF.
8/13/2018 05- Parking Parking Fee 10608 000 13 E 511.01 D 16.25
SSF Library, Rec and Garage s
Business Reason: Parking fee to attend the
Core Team Meeting at City of South SF.
8/13/2018 03- Mileage - Mileage 10809 000 13 E 514.02 D 35.97
Current Rate
2018 d
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Milgage to attend the Travel From/To: Battery to South [ Travel: 66.00 mi @ 0.545 |
Care Team mesting at City of SF. SF and back
8/13/2018 12- Toll Fee 10609 000 13 E(] 511.00 D 6.00
Miscslianeous .
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Toll fee to cross the Bay
Bridge to attend the Core Team Meeling.
8/22/2018 05-Parking  ParkingFee 10609 000 13 [X] s11.01 0 20.00
SSF Library, Rec and Garage .
Business Reason: Parking fee to attend the
South San Francisco City Council Meeting.
8/22/2018 03- Mileage - Mileage 10609 000 13 Xl 51402 B 35.97
Current Rate
2018 S

Business Reason: Mileage to sttend the City  Trave! From/To: Battary to South

Council Meeting at South SF.

SS5F Library, Rec and Garage
| Travel: 66.00 mi @ 0.545 ]

SF and back

v7.8.720 (SAMIL) -

Page 10of 2




. Friday, August 24, 2018
Detailed Expense Report 2:02:63 P
s SMITHGROUP ™+
Employee 10912 Jerabek, Donald J.

L]
Signed

Cubno

Approved
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: EXP 10809.0008 2018-0802 Don Jerabek Report Date: 8/24/2018
Date Category Description  Project Contract PhaseorBill  Account Amount
Task
8/22/2018 12- Toli Fee 10609 000 13 [xI st11.00 [j 8.00
Miscellaneous

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Toll fea to cross the Bay
Bridge to sttend the City Council Meeting.
8/13/2018 05-Parking  Parking Fee 10609 000 13 E 511.04 D 2125
SSF Library, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: Patking Fee after the
Core Team Meeting at City of South San
Francisco.

Total Expenses 20041
Total Due 209.41

REVIEWED

By mcuesico at 1:09 pm, Sep 11, 2018

v7.8.720 (SAMIL) -
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Rereces T3
£01603080210132018 , e
32 i v '(,\(-' ot

MO Parking, LUC % i [
Golden Gate Garage  \“'

250 Clay Street " gt G
san Francisco,CA,94111 e / a f
Tel: 415-433-4722 (1wl
FeeComputer Number: : 3
Entry Time: 8/2/2018 6:17 AM 3
Exit Tine: 8/2/2018 10:13 &Ky o« <
puration: 3h 56m (e '
Op: Albert Lee ’ . U
Non-resetable tr #: 1712017 @'\ ¢
Tran: 16
Ticket Number: 72043
Parking Fee $
Total: $ 20.00 J/
Tender: $ 20.00
Change: $ 0.00
Thank you! Drive Safely

Receipt

000803081303052018 ¢ v

IMCO Parking, LLC
Golden Gate Garage
250 Clay Street

San Francisco,CA, 94111 \s
Tel: 415-433-4122 ylob Y

FeeComputer Number: : 3 ¥ \'OJA/V
Entry Time: 8/13/2018 6:57 AM

Exit Time: 8/13/2018 9:(5 &M

Duration: 2h 28m

Op: Albert Lee

Non-resetable tr #: 1716612

CUV,\
< oW

Tran: 8

Ticket Number: 74901

Parking Fee $ 16.25
Total: T Y T oe
Tender: : }ggg
Change: § 0.0

Thank

96479 12.48

Closes at 10pm Dally GOLDEN

sson(::g)m"lsng:’m@m QARAGE

250 Clay Street, San Francisco, CA 84111 -3402

>
:
-98¢0

Sv8

{ a¥( TT"\& (VN m DAL

Receipt
013103082217472018
INCO Parking, LLC

golden Gate Garage ‘\Aj

250 Clay Street o
San Franciscok%AéSMH \9
Tel: 415-433-472
E\o"\“’
feeComputer Number: : 3

Entry Time: 8/22/2018 6:56 AM
Exit Time: 8/22/2018 5:47 PH
puration: 10h Sim

Op: ali

Non-resetable tr #: 1721044

Tran: 131

Ticket Number: 77332

parking Fee $
Total: $ 20.00
Tender: $ 20.00
Change: $ 0.00

Thank you! Drive cafely

[627.25 por13 16:37 60




8/23/2018 FaaTrak® - Keeping the Bay Area Moving

Start Date:
07/26/2018
End Date:
08/23/2018
VIEW
PostDate lransaction ;'r:‘r;sactlon ;ol;'t::g#/ Description Debit{-) Credit(+) Balance
08/22/2018__08/22/2018_ 06:34:29 AM _ 0261458065 . Bay Bridge & . .$2425.
._0B/20/2018 0B/20/2018 06:11:30AM 02614580658 BayBridge [$6.00\NP $30,25
08/18/2018 08/18/2018 01:49:38PM 02614580658 Bay Bridge 55?00 $36.25
..08/13/2018 08/13/2018 06:2348AM (02614580658 Bay Bridge [ $6.00\¥ $41.25
08/06/2018 08/06/2018 06:58:24 AM 02614580658 Bay Bridge $6.00 $47.25
08/05/2018 08/04/2018 01:56:34 PM 02614580658 Bay Bridge $5.00 $53.25
08/03/2018 08/03/2018 12:54:26 AM - Payments . $40.00 $58.25
~08/02/2018 08/02/2018 06:01:38AM 02614580658 BayBridge | $6.00) ) $18.25
07/28/2018 07/28/2018 07:07:20 AM 02614580658 Bay Bridge $5.00 $24.25

»

Export: PDF | CSV
Report a problem With a Transaction (Wvector/account/home/contactUs.do?fbpz=true)

P

Keep moving wi{h FasTrak )

hﬁpdeww.baymm.omlvmﬂleoothncmndbshhmacuonsm.do



Detailed Expense Report

Wednesday, September 19, 2018

12:07:46 PM
wearrr SMITHGROUP *****
Employee 12280 Litwin, Kenneth L
L BRI, e e

Digitally signed by Don Jerabek S u b m itte d

DO N J éera be k Date: 2018.09.25 14:47:58

Approved -07'00'
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: SSF - Travel and Food Report Date:
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Biit  Account Amount
Task
©/10/2018  10- Ground Lyft to SSF 10809 000 14 x| 511.01 ] 29.09
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
©/13/2018  10- Ground Lyft to SSF 10608 000 14 E 511.01 D 28.58
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/13/2018  10- Ground Lyft back to SF 10609 000 14 511.01 ] 33.08
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Total Expenses 91.73
Total Due 91.73
By mcuesico at 2:39 pm, Sep 24, 2018
v7.6.720 (KUITWIN) - Page 1 of 1




Ken Litwin

From: Kenneth Litwin <kenfitwinefa@aol.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 11, 2018 11:20 AM
To: Ken Litwin
Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Laercio on September 10
Sent from my IPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: Lyft Ride Receipt cpg.r Lsom>

Date: September 11, 2018 at 9:29:44 AM POT

To:

Subject: Your ride wlih Laercio on Septamber 20

Thanks for riding with Laerciol
Saptember 10, 2018 at 8:54 AM

Ride Details
Lyft fare (12.81mi, 34m 3ge) [ $20.09 ]
i visa “0352 $29.09
E' I ————
0 Pickup  8:54 AM

376 Townsend St, San Francisco, CA

0} Stop 8:08 AM
67 Valley St, San Francisco, CA

0 Drop-offt  9:20 AM
319 Mapie Ave, South San Francisco, CA

1




Ken Litwin

From: Kenneth Litwin <kenlitwinefa@aolcom>
Sent: Thursday, September 13, 2018 2222 PM

To: Ken Litwin

Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Victor on September 13

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: Lyft Ride Receipt <pg.

Date: September 13, 2018 at 1:58:22 PM PDT
Yo: :

Subject: Your ride with Victor on Septamber 13

g -
Thanks for riding with Victor!
September 13, 2018 at 7:33 AM
Ride Detalls
Lyft fare (12.96mi, 22m 57s) $27.58
Tip $2.00
Lz visa *0352 I $29.56

TG

3 Pickup  7:33 AM
378 Townsend St, San Francisco, CA

G- Drop-off  7:56 AM
37 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA




Kenneth <kenlitwinefa@sol.com>
Thursday, September 13, 2018 7:14 PM
Ken Litwin

Fwd: Your ride with Amer on September 13

frri

Sent from my iPad
Begin forwarded message:

From: Lyft Ride Receipt <po-reply@lyitmall.com>
Date: September 13, 2018 at 4:32:27 PM PD’

To: kenltwinefaBaol.cory

Subject: Your ride with Amer on September 13

i
Thanks for riding with Amer!
September 13, 2018 at 2:01 PM
Ride Detaills
Sinoce you updated your stop or destination, your fare refiacts actual time and distance
Learn more

Base fare $2.20
36m 24s $8.74
15.89 mi $21.14
Service fee $2.20
Tip $2.00
LE §10% off airport ride $3.20

LG Bvisa *0352 | $33.08 l



Gk Pickup 201 PM
1025 i Camino Real, South San Francisco, CA

- Stop 2:18 PM
87 Valley St, San Francisco, CA

Gk Drop-off  2:38 PM
683 6th St, San Francisco, CA

This and every ride is carbon neutral

i

Learn more

Make expensing business
rides easy

Enable business profile on Lyft to make
expensing rides quick and easy,

feohie

& Add driver as favorite
G Tip driver
GLFind lost Hem

& Request review

Heip Center
Hateipt #11782620020020647 08
To fnem e BBOUE Our COMIRIUREN 10 8BTRYY. GO 1o (P fominal
Map data & (oenfevetitap confributors




Detailed Expense Report

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

8:36:02 AM
s SMITHGROUP™ ™
Employee 12260 Litwin, Kenneth L
i i m“?‘“"“‘:‘wh CH=ian Liwin, OUsUsers,
Signed Ken Litwin et

Don Jerabelk = > Submitted

Date: 2018.10.10 08:36:55

Approved _ 07'00"
Organtzation 03:41
Expense Report: SSF- Transportation Report Date: 10/2/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract $h“k. or Blit  Account Amount
as|
©/24/2018  10- Ground Lyft to SSF 10609 000 14 511.01 s 31.50
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/24/2018  10- Ground Lyft Back to SF 10609 000 14 511.01 ] 33.20
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
10/1/2018  10- Ground Lyft to SSF 10609 000 14 E 511.01 ) 25.07
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage .
10/1/2018  10- Ground Lyft Back to SF 10808 000 14 m 511.01 ) 2758
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Total Expenses 117.35
Total Due 117.35

REVIEWED
By mcuesico at 7:13 pm, Oct 02, 2018

v7.6.720 (KLITWIN) -

Page 1 of 1



Ken Litwin

From: Kenneth Litwin <kenlitwinefa@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 4:34 PM
To: Ken Litwin
Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Cameron on September 24
Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:
From: Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@lyftmail.com>

Date: September 24, 2018 at 10:35:18 AM PDT
To: kenlitwinefa@aol.com

Subject: Your ride with Cameron on September 24

- Thanks for riding with Cameron!
September 24, 2018 at 9:10 AM

Ride Details
Lyft fare (12.46mi, 38m 37s) $29.50
Tip $2.00
LB #visa *0352 $31.50




0 Pickup  9:10 AM
86 Bluxome St, San Francisco, CA

4. Stop 9:33 AM
67 Valley St, San Francisco, CA

. Drop-off 9:49 AM
56 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

Voter registration
deadlines are coming

On Nov. 6, Eides to
the polis are §0% off.

Hegister here
2



Ken Litwin

R
From: Kenneth Litwin <kenlitwinefa@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 5:03 PM
To: Ken Litwin
Subject:

Fwd: Your ride with Alexandru on September 24

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: Lyft Ride Receipt <gg;[ggb¢@!mmaﬂ.gom>
Date: September 24, 2018 at 4:35:37 PM PDT

To: kgnlitwinefg@aol.com

Subject: Your ride with Alexandru on September 24

Thanks for riding with Alexandry!
September 24, 2018 at4:.02 PM

Ride Details
Lyft fare (13.27mi, 30m 40s) $31.20
Tip $2.00
L dvisa *0352

$33.20 ’




G- Pickup 4:02 PM
56 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

0. Stop 4:17 PM
67 Valley St, San Francisco, CA

3. Drop-off 4:33PM
681 5th St, San Francisco, CA

Voter registration
deadlines are coming

On Nov_ 6, rides to
the polls are 50% off.

Register here
2




Mﬂ Cuesico —

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Ken Litwin

Tuesday, October 2, 2018 9:03 PM
Mary Cuesico

Fwd: Your ride with Nilah on October 1

Sorry, | must not have attached it.

Begin forwarded message:

From: Kenneth Litwin <kenlitwinefa@aol.com>
Date: October 1, 2018 at 11:26:55 AM PDT

To: Ken.Litwin@smithgroup.com
Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Nilah on October 1

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Lyft Ride Receipt <pg-reply@lyftmail.com>
Date: October 1, 2018 at 9:41:08 AM PDT

To: kenlitwinefa@aol.com
Subject: Your ride with Nilah on October 1

Thanks for riding with Nilah!

October 1, 2018 at 9:24 AM

Ride Details
Lyft fare (9.63mi, 15m 40s) $21.07
Tip $4.00
ViSA \Visa *0352

$25.07 '




San Francisco °

v

Daty City

Broadmoor

Brisbane

Colma !

° ;’I

Francocn

@ Pickup 9:24 AM
94 Bluxome St, San Francisco, CA

# Drop-off 9:40 AM
337 Maple Ave, South San Francisco, CA

Voter registration
deadlines are coming



Ken Litwin

RN ———— R A

From: Kenneth Litwin <kenlitwinefa@aol.com>
Sent: Monday, October 1, 2018 11:53 AM
To: Ken Litwin
Subject: : Fwd: Your ride with JC on October 1
Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:

From: Lyft Ride Receipt <ng-r: mail.com>

Date: October 1, 2018 at 11:48:29 AM PDT

To: kenlitwinefa@aol.com

Subject: Your ride with JC on October 1

Thanks for riding with JC!

October 1, 2018 at 11:24 AM

Ride Details

Lyft fare (11.76mi, 23m 31s) $25.58
Tip $2.00

L5 Yvisa #0352 $27.58




O Pickup  11:24 AM
353 Maple Ave, South San Francisco, CA

O Drop-off 11:47 AM
325 Battery St, San Francisco, CA

Voter registration
deadlines are coming
EF

On Nov. 6, rides to
the polls are 50% off.

Register here




Detailed Expense Report

s SMITHGROUP

Friday. September 21, 2018
3:27:57 PM

Employee 12033 Huynh, Nhi N

Don Jerabek memems s Submitted

Approved -07'00'
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: EXP 10609.0008 2018-0813 Nhi Huynh Report Date: 9/21/2018
Date Category Description  Project Contract Phase orBill  Account Amount
Task
9/13/2018 10- Ground BART 10609 000 14 IX] 511.01 ) 4.00
Transportation Embarcadero to
South SF bart
SSF Library. Rec and Garage _
9/13/2018 10- Ground Lyft from South 10809 000 14 E 511.01 ] 5.95
Transportation SF bart to Mtg
w Erin
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/13/2018 10- Ground Lyft Back from 10609 000 14 511.01 [ 24.30
Transportation Meating w
Juhee Ryan
Erin
SSF Library. Rec and Garage
Total Expenses 34.25
Total Due 34.25
By mcuesico at 2:37 pm, Sep 24, 2018
v7.6.720 (NHUYNH) - Page 1 of 1
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9/21/2018 Gmail - Your ride with Liyakat on September 13

M Gmail Nhi Huynh <nnhuynh24@gmail.com>

Your ride with Liyakat on September 13

1 message

Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@lyftmail.com> Thu, Sep 13, 2018 at 12:25 PM
To: nnhuynh24@gmail.com

Thanks for riding with Liyakat!
September 13, 2018 at 8:40 AM

Ride Details
Lyft fare (0.92mi, 3m 41s) $7.20
. | Lyft Credits -$1.25
| visa . Viisa *1570 $5.95

https://mai!.google.coanaiI/ulOl?uI-Z&ik=et731adsbs&jsver=QCPHikMewa,en,&cbl=gmail_fe_1 80917.08_p58view=p18q=lyft%20%20&search=que... 1/3




9/21/12018 Gmail - Your ride with Liyakat on Seplember 13

a5

L I

® Pickup 8:40 AM
107 McLellan Dr, South San Francisco, CA

= Drop-off 8:44 AM
58 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

This and every ride is
carbon neutral

Learn more

https:/lmall.google.ooanailulOl?ul-zalk-sﬂmadsbe&jsver-QCPHlkMeXDW.en.&cbl-gmail_fe_180917.08 _ps&vieuspt&qamzo%zouenrm-que...

23



8/21/2018 Gmail - Your ride with Shokhrukh on September 13

M Gy nail Nhi Huynh <nnhuynh24@gmait.coms>

Your ride with Shokhrukh on September 13

1 message

Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@lyftmail.coms> Fri, Sep 14, 2018 at 12:49 PM
To: nnhuynh24@gmail.com

Thanks for riding with Shokhrukh!
September 13, 2018 at 12:27 PM

Ride Details

Lyft fare (15.15mi, 21m 35s) $31.66
| W | Lyft Credits -$7.36

visa | Visa *1570 $24.30

https://mau.google.eom/maWuIOI?ui:Z&lk=8t731adBbe&jsvenQCPHlkMexbw.en.&ebl=gmail_fe_18091 7.08_p5&vim~=pt&q=lyﬂ&search=query&th= 16... 113




Gmall - Your ride with Shokhrukh on September 13

9/21/12018
oy mae
fs Oakiand
hY
N
San Francksc_g'!
A
%
i RArE
o
R [Vt

S frune

Paclicy
Mok

FuANEAME

@ Pickup 12:27 PM
27 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

& Drop-off 12:48 PM
1 The Embarcadero, San Francisco, CA

This and every ride is
carbon neutral

Learn more

l-gmall_fe_180917.08_p5&v|ev#p18q-|yﬂ&seard1-query&th=16... 213

hﬁps:llmall.goode.oomlmallluml?li'Z&lk-Bﬂmadabﬂ&)sver‘QCPHlkMewa.en.&w



Detailed Expense Report Friday, Seplember 7, 2015

5:42:52 PM
et SMITHGROUP
Employee 12339 Ostrovskiy, Kirill
. 2 RO A Tedty e Ganny [om—
Signed Kirill Ostrovskiy EEEaiteez
Digitally signed by Don Jerabek S ! b m *t d
Don Jerabek Date: 2018.09.11 16:11:59 S U ! te
Approved -07'00'
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: 8SF police meeting Report Date: 9/7/12018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Bill Account Amount
Task
9/7/12018  10- Ground uber to bart 10609 000 13 IxXI'  511.01 [j 6.19
Transportation
SSF Libraty, Rec and Garage
9/712018  10- Ground uber from bart 10609 000 13 511.01 | 4,15
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
91712018 ' 10- Ground bart 10609 000 13 511.01 4.00
e =
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Total Expenses 14.34
Total Due 14.34
By mcuesico at 1:03 pm, Sep 11, 2018
Page 1 of 1

v7.6.720 (KOSTROVSKIY) -
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Deta"ed Expense Report Monday, October 15, 2018

T SMITHGROUR o=+

6:46:46 PM

Employee 12883 Saldana, Jennifer A,

Signed Digitally signed by Jennifer
Jenniter Saldana saldana

Date: 2018.10.15 15:51:06 -07'00"

Digitally signed by Don Jerabek
Approved D on J era b e k Date: 2018.10.15 16:37:37 -07'00"
—m ol 1D 10037237 -07 00
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: EXP 10612.0008 2015-0925 Jen Saldana Report Date: 9/25/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Bifl Account Amount
Task
9/25/2018  10- Ground Uber 10612 000 14 IxXI'  s1101 I} 29.77
Transportation
SSF Fire Station
Business Reason: Travel to SSF Fire Station
Consuitant Kick-off meeting in Oakland
Total Expenses 29.77
Total Due 29.77

REVIEWED
By mcuesico at 4:27 pm, Oct 15, 2018

V7.6.720 (JSALDANA) -

Page 1 of 1



10/15/2018
= M Gmail

Compose

inbox 41
Snoozed

Important

Sent

Orafts 66

an  Catennrec

; Jannifer +

No Hangouts contacts

Your Tuesday aftermoon trip with Uber - jennifer.atailah@gmail.com - Gmail

uber

Your Tuesday afternoon trip with Uber  inboxx

Uber Receipts <ubei.us@uber.com»
to me

Uber

Thanks for riding,
Jennifer

We hope you enjoyed your ride
this afternoon.

8 of about 174

Tue, Sep 25, 3:05 PM

Tolk: $29.77
Tue, Sep 28, 2018

Total

$29.77

https://mall.google.com/mail/u/Offsearch/uber/FMfcgxvzKktSPZgrZzDmfbJttkBeriXNg

mn




Wednesday, October 3, 2018

Detailed Expense Report 11:46:01 AM
T SMITHGROUP e
Employee 11088 Trompeter, Erin E

Signed ﬂ i N Ter pete [ Digit'ally signed by E.rin' Tr(:m’?et'ef

Don Jerabek e, Submitted

Approved

Organization 03:41

Expense Report: EXP 10609.0008 2018-0913 Erin Trompeter Report Date: 10/3/2018

Date Category Description *Frojoct Contract Phase orBill Account Amount

Task
9/13/2018 10- Ground Lyft to Bart 10609 000 14 511.01 D 11.96
Transportation Station for
SD#3 Meeting
SSF Library, Rec and Garage _
9/28/2018 10- Ground Uberto SD#4 10809 000 14 [Z] 511.01 ') 67.97

Trengportation Meeting
SSF Librery, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: Passengers - Erin

Trompeter and Todd Kohli
Total Expenses 79.93
Total Due 79.93
REVIEWED
By mcuesico at 4:28 pm, Oct 05, 2018
v7.6.720 (ETROMPETER) - Page 1of 1



9/28/2018

~1 Gmail

Gmail - Your ride with Deborah W on September 13
Erin Trompeter <eetromp@gmail.com>

Your ride with Deborah W on September 13

1 message

Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@lyftmail.com> Thu, Sep 13, 2018 at 7:53 AM
To: eetromp@gmail.com

Thanks for riding with Deborah W!
September 13, 2018 at 7:41 AM

Ride Details
Lyft fare (1.80mi, 11m 7s) $10.96
Tip $1.00
{ visa| Visa *3536 $11.96

https://mak.google.com/mail/uw/0?ik=ccd6de29908view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A1811504439522253419&simpl=msg-f%3A16115044395... 1/3




9/28/2018 Gmall - Your ride with Deborah W on September 13

e

® Pickup 7:41 AM
225 Vandewater St, San Francisco, CA

= Drop-off 7:52 AM
69 Sutter St, San Francisco, CA

This and every ride is
carbon neutral

Learn more

htips://mail google.com/mail/u/0?ik=ccd6de2990&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A161150443952225341 9&simpl=msg-1%3A16115044395



92812018 Gmalil - Your Friday morning trip with Uber
' ™ ‘ G mal! Erin Trompeter <eetromp@gmail.com>

Your Friday morning trip with Uber

1 message

Uber Recelpts <uber.us@uber.com> Fri, Sep 28, 2018 at 8:28 AM
To: eetromp@gmail.com

Total: $67.97
Uber Fri, Sep 28, 2018

Thanks for riding, Erin

We hope you enjoyed your ride
this morning.

Total @67.97 \

Trip fare $67.97
Subtotal $67.97
Amount Charged

wsss 3536 Switch $67.97

Download PDF
Download link expires 10/28/18

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0
. ?ik=ccd6de29908vil
view=pt&search=ali&permthid=thread-f%3A1612865566764586010&sImp} %
=msg-f%3A16128655867... 1/3




9/28/12018

Gmail - Your Friday morning trip with Uber

You rode with Uurtsolmon

4.82 % Rating How was your rige?

Top Driver Compliment m

"Excellent Service"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC,

16.80 mi | 33 min

n 07:54am

28 Venard Alley, San
Francisco, CA

& 08:27am

(!
74 Camaritas Ave, South San T
Francisco, CA

Googl-&

Mep data ®2018 Google

A Invite your friends and family.
|

Get a free ride worth up to $5 when you refer a
friend to try Uber. Share code: 3z5za

= 6128655887 ...
id= 8655867645860108simpl=msg-f%3A1

=| =all&permthid=thread-f%3A1612

07Hk=ccd6de29908view=pt&search:

hitps://mail.googie.com/mail/u/

213
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:7’ :7’ \M WVL WA T M."—n% Airfare and Upgrade for South San.

%“ » T Francisco ;

- ‘W — L Split evenly between 21804 and
21813.01 .




LaChun Tiller

eSS
From: Greg Read
Sent Thursday, August 16, 2018 8:06 AM
To: LaChun Tiller
Subject: FW: Parking Receipt

3\@oy.co\ 531 0C

21804 please
Greg Read AlA

BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS

From: TollTag Store <customernotifications@ntta.org>
Sent: Thursday, August 16, 2018 3:32 AM

To: Greg Read <GRead@bsw-architects.com>

Subject: Parking Receipt

Love Field Airport Parking Receipt

Entry: August 01, 2018 00:44 tane: DAL-GAE-003
Exit : August 03, 2018 06:52 Lane: g;‘.:'Mxp'

Tag Number: DNT.09725803 License Plate: FCF5432  License State: ™
Parking Fee: $51.00

NTTA Tag Charged: $51.00
Taxes included.

Thank you for parking at Love Field Airport.




—N\L02028 seges

g




ONE EMBARCADERO
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
1415)712-0670
RECEIPT A3

ENTRY TIME:
09705718 11:34
EXIT TIME:
09705718 17: 11
PARK-DUR. : HRS:MIN

0:D05:37
AMOUNT:

o370

KIND OF PAYMEN1

VISA
KRXXXXXXXKXNTZ43
XXXXX 201
AUTH. CODE §3249C
REF. 59

(HANK YOU FOR YOUR
VISIT

Burger Joint

Terninal 2
SF0
San Frarcisco, CA 94128
(65C) 821-9308
1045 Mark M
Chk 5 Sep07°18 11:39A -(‘i;';“(;
} Water SH Y
1 Sandwich 9.95
XO00MKOKKXX 7243
Visa 14.64
Food 9.%
Beverage 3.5
Tax 1.18
EE surcharge 0. 26
o
Thank you!

Your Drdeg Number :
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Hilton

Garden Inn: 670 Gateway Bivd. + South Sun Francisso, CA 940
e o San Francisco Airport North P"““‘“"’)“”R”" wir X (630) 872-1064 !
_NameZAddees | oo hillongrdeninn.com or | 800 HILTONS
Room
, G . 414/D2
READ, GREG Amivel Date 9/6/2018 6:13:00 PM
5000 QUORUM DRIVE, SUITE 800 Departure Date 91712018
DALLAS TX 75264 hild
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Room are 1622 R
Rate Plan; HPPRP1 C / .
HH # 586720748 SILVER
éL.i.: Ao 0 Z 0
Confirmation Number: 3481232781 @
Hilton
O o alaanrre
9/7/2018
W
e e e ey WALDORF
DATB ! REFERENCEH DESCRIPTION AMOUNT | Asors
+ —
i K
V6/2018 24500583 "GARDEN GRILLE $18.33 CONRAD
9/6/2018 2450083  "GARDEN GRILLE $17.04
8/6/2018 2450194  ‘GUEST ROOM $185.22
9/8/2018 2450184 ICALIFORNIA TOURISM AND TRAVEL $0.43
/612018 2450184 ICITY TAX $2.50 canepy”
9/6/2018 2450184  |OCCUPANCY TAX $18.52
9/6/2018 2450184  SM COUNTY BID $0.40
“BALANCE" $242.44 CuU RIO
EXPENSE RePORT SUMMWIRY
| . STAY TOTAL
ROOM AND jAX 7.07 | s207.07 &)
FOOD AND A:fivaw:e l $35.37 Dousceraee
DAILY TOTA| i $24244  $242.44 ‘
Hilton Honon}m) stays are pfnod within 72 hours of checkout. To check your earnings or bo«!l your next stay at more 'L\an 5,000 hm:':g::'

and resorts i1} 100 countries, ).iwase visit Honors. com

fan

8

|

;

i !
ACCOUNT No. ’ DATEOFClARGE | POLIO NO.CHECK No. |
| i 8513124
CARD MEMBER NAME AUTHORIZATION "INCTIAL W
ESTABLISHMENT NO. & LOCATION ye—— [ PURCHASES & sERVICES ‘ Eg
! HOME
' IR —
)
. Hijton
‘ TS & MaisC, Grand Vacaions
#3217 MEMBER'S SIONATURE ;o oo H
X i TOTAL AMOUNT ,
4 HHONORS

ONTRIS CARD SiALL NOT 53 RESOLD ON NETURNED POR 4 CASM REFUND,

ANDIOR

b T T T




SMITHGROUP

October 18, 2018

<2

Marian Lee b
City of South San Francisco

400 Grand Avenue, 2" Fioor

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Re: City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus
Progress Bill No.: 008 for the time period September 1, 2018 - September 28, 2018

SmithGroup performed the following services for the projects:

1. Multi-modal Campus Planning and Landscape
e The design team completed 40% of the Schematic Design contracted work.
e Reviewand comment on PG&E work at Antionette Lane.
Continue multiple studies on Oak Avenue alignment.
Continue studies of site parking options (surface versus structured).
Prepare for Project Leadership Schematic Design Meeting #3.
Prepare for Project Leadership Schematic Design Meeting #4.
Prepare materials for subsequent campus and site development meetings.
Coordinate and participate in continuous site and project cost estimating exercises for
the project, building and site.
e Prepare for City Council One-on-One Meetings.

Key Meetings
e 2018-0811 ECR / Chestnut Ave Area Coordination Meeting
e 2018-0825 ECR / Chestnut Ave Area Coordination Meeting

2. Library, RecreationServices and Garage
e The design team completed 40% of the Schematic design contracted work.
e Reviewand comment on PG&E work at Antionette Lane.
e Continue multiple studies on Oak Avenue alignment.
e Continue studies of site parking options (surface versus structured).

e Reviewand adjust program for Librarybased on comments and direction from
department heads and users.

e Prepare for Project Leadership Schematic Design Meeting #3.

301 Battery Street, 7" Floor, San Francisco, CA 941 11 T415.227.0100 F 415.343.2128



SMITHGROUP

Prepare for Project Leadership Schematic Design Meeting #4.

Prepare materials for subsequent building and site development meetings.

Continue internal study of programmed space adjacencies.

Prepare materials for subsequent programand plan development meetings.
Coordinate and participate in continuous site and project cost estimating exercises for
the project, building and site.

Prepare for City Council One-on-One Meetings.

Key Meetings

2018-0904 Core Team Meeting

2018-0910 Core Team Meeting

2018-0913 Project Leadership Schematic Design Meeting #3
2018-0917 Core Team Meeting

2018-0924 Core Team Meeting

2018-0928 Project Leadership Schematic Design Meeting #4

3. Police Station

The design team completed 40% of the Schematic design contracted work.

Review and adjust program for the Police Station based on comments and direction
from department heads and users.

Prepare materials for subsequent building and site development meetings.

Continue internal study of programmed space adjacencies.

Prepare materialsfor subsequent programand plan development meetings.
Coordinate and participate in continuous site and project cost estimating exercises for
the project, building and site.

Key Meetings

2018-0907 Schematic Design Meeting

4. Fire Department

The design team completed 40% of the Schematic design contracted work.
Review and adjust program for the Fire Station based on comments and direction from
department heads and users.

Prepare materialsfor subsequent building and site development meetings.
Continue internal study of programmed space adjacencies.
Prepare materialsfor subsequent program and plan development meetings.

301 Battery Street, 7* Floor, San Francisco, CA 84111 T415.227.0100 F 415.343.2128




SMITHGROUP

e Coordinate and participate in continuous site and project cost estimating exercises for
the project, building and site.

Key Meetings
e 2018-0918 Schematic Design Meeting

5. Stakeholder and Community Outreach

The design team completed 25% of the Schematic design contracted work.
Prepare for City Council One-on-One Meetings.

Prepared designs for kiosk information booths.

Prepare scope for Communications Strategist.

Key Meetings
s None

6. Other Subject Matter Experts
e The design team completed 25% of the Schematic design contracted work.
e Engaged consultants for their participation in Schematic Design.

301 Battery Street, 7" Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111 T415.227.0100 F 415.343.2128



Sanders, Renee

From: Lee, Marian

Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 9:17 AM

To: Montenegro, Dolores [contractor]

Cc: Sanders, Renee; Enders, Heather; Galvan, Omar (Kitchell)

Subject: RE: CCC - SG Invoice / Progress Report 7 - KCEM Recommends Approval

Thank you for review. | am good with this.
Renee, please process.

Mare

From: Dolores Montenegro [mailto:dmontenegro@kitchell.com]

Sent: Friday, October 19, 2018 2:00 PM

To: Lee, Marian

Cc: Sanders, Renee; Enders, Heather; Galvan, Omar (Kitchell)

Subject: RE: CCC - SG Invoice / Progress Report 7 - KCEM Recommends Approval

Good afternoon,

KCE has reviewed the attached progress invoice and report, submitted by SG. We recommend its approval, assuming no
comments/concerns from you, we also recommend upload to e-builder for formal processing.

Best , Dolores

Dolores A. Montenegro, CCM, Associate DBIA, LEED Green Associate

Senior Project Manager

Kitchell CEM

1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202

San Jose, CA 95110

dmontenegro@kitcheil.com

O: 408.280.7889 |C: 650.554.9286 |D: 408.280.7386 Follow us: Facebook | Twitter | Kitchell.com | KitchellProgress
| Youtube

Think Green before printing this e-mail







Invoice Approval - Commitments (IA) - 8

Project: Community Civic Campus Project Number: pfi707
Process IA-8 Overall Due Date:
Document:
Current Workflow Finance Approval Step Due Date:
Step:
Subject: SMITHGROUPJJR INC -
0135278
Status: Approved

Invoice Information

Vendor Invoice

Number:
Vendor Invoice 12.04.2018
Date:
Period From: 09.29.2018
Period To: 10.26.2018
Invoice
Documentation: Smithgroup 0135278.pdf

0135278

Tracking Info
CM Signature: Dolores Montenegro CM Approval Date: 12.18.2018
PM Signature: Marian Lee PM Approval Date: 12.19.2018
Division Manager Richard Cho Division Manager 12.19.2018
Signature: Approval Date:
Director Signature: Justin Lovell Director Approval 01.02.2019

Finance Info

Date:




Check Number:
Check Date:

Check Amount:

0

Commitment Invoice Details

Status:

Commitment:

Company/Contact:

Date Received:

Approved Approved:

0101921 - MASTER ARCH: CCC:
PROGRAM/OUTREACH

SMITHGROUPJIR INC

12.18.2018 Date Due:

Commitment Invoice Custom Fields

Migrated:

No

01.02.2019 (Justin Lovell)



Invoice Items

Commitment | Description Budget Line Funding Rule Invoiced To Retained Invoice Retainage Retained
Item # Item Date To Date Amount Percent This
Invoice
1 Professional Services 110-040 MeasureW- 3,920,864.99 0.00 343,274.94 0.00% 0.00
(Design) 100

Totals | | | | 3908691 _000] 343274941 | 000



Attached Documents

FileName | Attached By Date Attached Step

Smithgroup 0135278.pdf ) Lovell, Justin- 12.21.2018 Start
Admin
(City of South San
Francisco)



INVOICE

SMITHGROUP

Marian Lee

City of South San Francisco

400 Grand Avenue, 2nd Floor
South San Francisco, CA 94080

City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus

SGJJR Project Manager:

SGJJR Invoice No.:

SMITHGROUP, INC

301 Battery Street, 7*" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111

T 415.227.0100
smithgroup.com

Accounting Contact:  Josh.Sterm@smithgroup.com

Don Jerabek

Project No.:  10609.000

Date: December 4, 2018
0135278

Progress Bill No.: 009

Percent Previous Current
PHASE Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
a. Validation and Concept Design 322,560.00 100.00 322,560.00 322,560.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 358,400.00 50.00 179,200.00 143,360.00 35,840.00
c. Design Development 412,160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 430,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 8,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 250,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 8,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 1,792,000.00 501,760.00 465,920.00 35,840.00
2. Lib ! n
a, Validation and Concept Design 904,820.00 100.00 904,820.00 904,820.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 1,278,550.00 50.00 639,275.00 511,420.00 127,855.00
c. Design Development 1,730,860.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 2,262,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Bid and Negotiation 78,680,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 1,534,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 78,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 7,868,000.00 1,544,095.00 1,416,240.00 127,855.00
3. Police Station
a. Validation and Concept Design 587,685.00 100.00 587,685.00 587,685.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 895,520.00 55.00 492 ,536.00 358,208.00 134,328.00
c. Design Development 1,287,310.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 1,581,152.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Bid and Negotiation §5,970.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 1,133,392.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 55.970.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 5,596,999.00 1,080,221.00 945,893.00 134,328.00

Page 1of4




Project 10609 City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus SGJJR Inv 0135278 Progress Inv 009

Percent Previous Current
PHASE Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
. Fi L1}
a. Validation and Concept Design 257,715.00 100.00 257,715.00 257,715.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 364,163.00 50.00 182,081.50 145,665.20 36,416.30
¢. Design Development 487.418.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
d. Construction Documents 616,275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e. Bid and Negotiation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
f. Construction Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
g. Commissioning and Close-out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 1,725,571.00 439,796.50 403,380.20 36,416.30
5. Stakeholder and C n ach
a. Validation and Concept Design 117,500.00 100.00 117,500.00 117,500.00 0.00
b. Schematic Design 94,000.00 25.00 23,500.00 23,500.00 0.00
¢. Design Development 23,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 235,000.00 141,000.00 141,000.00 0.00

a. Validation and Concept Design 70,000.00 100.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 0.00

b. Schematic Design 85,000.00 30.00 25,500.00 21,250.00 4,250.00

c. Design Development 136,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

d. Construction Documents 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

e. Bid and Negotiation 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

f. Construction Administration 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 376,000.00 95,500.00 91,250.00 4,250.00

TOTAL Phase Fees 17,593,570.00 338,689.30
Contract Amendments

Contingency Month June 2018 122,000.00 100.00 122,000.00 122,000.00 0.00

Contingency Month July 2018 122,000.00 100.00 122,000.00 122,000.00 0.00

Outreach Meeings (17 meetings) 60,300.00 100.00 60,300.00 60,300.00 0.00

Sommunity Thealer as bid alternate 185,000.00 - 700.00 700, 0.00

Subtotal Contract Amendments 489,300.00 308,000.00 308,000.00 0.00

Total Phase & Add Service Fee 18,082,870.00 338,669.30

SUBTOTAL PHASE FEES 338,689.30
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Project 10609

City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus

SGJJR Inv 0135278 Progress Inv 009

Reimbursable Expenses

Reproduction
10/26/18
10/26/18
10/26/18
10/26/18
07/27/18
07/27118
07/27118

Misc. Expenses
09/10/18
09/13/18
09/17/18
10/01/18

Travel
09/28/18
00/28/18
09/28/18
09/10/18
09/10/18
09/17/18
10/01/18
10/01/18
09/24/18
09728118
10/04/18
09/17/18
09/17/18
10/01/18
09/28/18
10/05/18
09/13/18
10/05/18
09/17/18
09/17/18
09/26/18
10/05/18
10/11/18
10/11/18
10/18/18
10/18/18
10/22/18
10/22/18
09/23/18
09/23/18
09/28/18
09/28/18
09/28/18
09/29/18
10/05/18

Hotel While Traveling
09/28/18

Meals While Traveling
09/27/18
09/27/18
09/28/18

American Reprographics
American Reprographics
American Reprographics
American Reprographics
American Reprographics
American Reprographics
American Reprographics

Jerabek, Donald
Jerabek, Donald
Jerabek, Donald
Jerabek, Donald

Huynh, Nhi
Huynh, Nhi
Huynh, Nhi
Jerabek, Donald
Jerabek, Donaid
Jerabek, Donald
Jerabek, Donald
Jerabek, Donald
Jerabek, Donald
Jerabek, Donaid
Jerabek, Donald
Katz, William
Katz, William
Katz, William
Katz, William
Katz, William
Katz, William
Katz, William
Kohli, Todd
Kohii, Todd
Kohli, Todd
Kohli, Todd
Kohli, Todd
Kohii, Todd
Kohli, Todd
Kohli, Todd
Kohli, Todd
Kohli, Todd
Menefee, James
Menefee, James
Menefee, James
Menefee, James
Menefee, James
Menefee, James

Trompeter, Erin
Menefee, James
Menefee, James

Menefee, James
Menefee, James

Page 3 of 4

601.90

190,42

1,595.60

0.65

25.39

2.06

3.91

Toll Fee 6.00
Toll Fee 6.00
Toll Fee 6.00
Toll Fee 6.00
BART 4.00
Lyft ride 425
Lyft ride 32.55
Parking 16.25
Parking 16.75
Parking 16.25
Parking 6.50
Parking 23.25
BART ) ' . -8.00
BART . 4.00
BART 4.00
Uber ride 20.00
Uber ride 2149
Uber ride 24.22
Uber ride 2719
Uber ride 27.30
Uber ride 33.51
Uber ride 42.40
Uber ride 43.40
Uber ride 27.94
Uber ride 47.09
Uber ride 27.79
Uber ride 2244
Uber ride 29.36
Uber ride 26.25
Uber ride 27.75
Uber ride 30.98
Uber ride 27.05
Airfare: San Diego-SF 157,98
Airfare: SF-Dallas 504.98
Uber ride 35.03
Uber ride 18.82
Uber ride 38.16
Parking 34.00
Uber ride 26.18
Room Charge 500.00
Coffee 494
Dinner 14.92
Lunch 20.86




Project 10609 City of South San Francisco - Community Civic Campus SGJJR Inv 0135278 Progress Inv 009
Mileage

09/10/18 Jerabek, Donald Mileage to attend meeting 35.97

09/13/18 Jerabek, Donald Mileage to attend meeting 35.97

09/17/18 Jerabek, Donald Mileage to attend meeting 35.97

10/01/18 Jerabek, Donald Mileage to attend meeting 35.97
SUBTOTAL REIMBURSABLES 4,585.64
TOTAL THIS INVOICE 274.94

Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date

Reimbursable Expenses 458564 44 441,25 49,026.89

Limit 535,000.00

Remaining 485,973.11

Payment of the amount now due is hereby requested

Payee: SmithGroupJJR

Per.

Page 4 0of 4



ARC

Region 1 FM Device Project Summary
Device Type: BWC Copiers
From 09-14-18 to 10-12-18
Project Media Size Unit-Price Qty Subtotal Tax Total
10071.000 B&W 11X17 1x17 0.3000 1 0.30 0.03 0.33
10071.000 B&W 8. 5x11 8.5x11 0.2000 20 4.00 0.34 4.34
508.00 10071000 . S SR R 21 430 - 037 4.67
10071.003 B&W 8 5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 3 0.60 0.05 0.65
© 10074.003 st sl R s U e R e i A3 10.60 . 0.08 0.65
10147.000 B&W 1X17 11x17 0.3000 2 0.60 0.05 0.65
10147.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 4 0.80 0.07 0.87
10147.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.9000 7 6.30 0.54 6.84
10147.000 COLOR PRINT s 5x11 8.5x11 0.6500 7 455 0.39 4.94
10147.000 e G T w20 1228 1.04 13.29
10159.100 B&W 1X17 11x17 0.3000 1 0.30 0.03 0.33
10159.100 COLOR PRINT 11X17 - 1x17 0.9000 6 5.40 0.46 5.86
10159.100" A o 7 5.70 0.48 6.18
10159.200 B&W 11x17 1x17 0.3000 47 14.10 1.20 15.30
10158.200 B&W 8. 5x11 8.5x11 0.2000 3 0.60 0.05 0.65
10159.200 st e T e T B0 14700 .. -1.25 15.95
10173.000 B&W 11x17 11x17 0.3000 5 1.50 0.13 1.63
10173.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 707 141.40 12.02 153.42
10173.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.9000 4 3.60 0.31 3.91
10173.000 COLOR PRINT 8. 5x11 8.5x11 0.6500 3 1.95 0.17 212
10473.000 V = e 718 14845 12.62 . 164.07
10236.000 BEW 8.5X11 8. 5x11 0.2000 1 0.20 0.02 0.22
10236.000 COLOR PRINT 11x17 11x17 0.9000 396 356.40 30.29 386.69
10236000 - . o L 397 7 356.60 30.31 386.91
10345.000 B&W 1MX17 11x17 0.3000 15 4.50 0.38 488
10345.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 5 1.00 0.09 1.09
10345.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.9000 1 0.90 0.08 0.98
10345.000 COLOR PRINT 8. 5x11 8.5x11 0.6500 8 5.20 0.44 5.64
10345.000: s AT TR R W e 129077 11460 0.99 i12.59
10387.000 B&W 11x17 11x17 0.3000 1 0.30 0.03 0.33
10387.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 10 2.00 0.17 217
10387.000 W R T O ) 2.30 .- 0.20, 2.50
10395.000 B&W 11x17 11x17 o.3ooo 2 0.60 0.05 0.65
' 10395.000 o T SHEUEG g o 0800 7 0.080 . 0.85
10406.000 B&W 8. 5x11 - 8.5x11 o zooo 1 0.20 0.02 0.22
110406.000 g e dE P S 0200 00020 7 022
10433.000 B&W 1X17 11x17 0. 3000 10 3.00 0.26 3.26
10433.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 4 0.80 0.07 0.87
10433.000 COLOR PRINT 11x17 11x17 0.9000 8 7.20 0.61 7.81
10433.000 - B g e SR Vg, 22 11.00 0.94 - 11.94
10434.000 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 29 8.70 0.74 9.44
10434.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 72 14.40 1.22 15.62
10434.000 COLOR PRINT a 5x11 8.5x11 0.6500 20 13.00 1.11 14.11
10434000 a2t %0 o 307 397
10478.000 B&W 8. 5x 8.5x11 0.2000 4 0.80 0.07 0.87
104780000 . 0Tl o p mE LR R g 0807 0.07 0.87
10609.000 B&W 11X17 11x17 0.3000 3 9.30 0.79 10.09
10609.000 B&W 8.5X11 8.5x11 0.2000 129 25.80 219 27.99
10609.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17  11x17 0.8000 477 429.30 36.49 465.79
10609.000 COLOR PRINT 8. 5x11 8.5x11 0.6500 139 90.35 7.68 98,0
A4 10609.000 - g Bl TR 776 . 554.75 4148 ,‘

(fminvoice-devtype-project) mfgrepro

10/27/2018 5:10 AM
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308.00

ARC

Region 1

FM Device Project Summary

Project# Media
10610.000 B&W 11X17
10610.000
10611.000 B&W 11X17

10611.000 COLOR PRlNT 8. 5X11 /

10611.000.

10612.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17

10612.000 A
10644.000 B&W 11x17
10644.000 B&W 8.5X11
10644.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17
10644.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10644.000 ,
10683.001 B&W 11X17
10683.001 B&W 8.5X 11
10683.001 COLOR PRINT 11X17
10683,001
10685.003 COLOR PRINT 11x17
10685.003 ;
10687.001 B&W 8.5X11
10687.001
10810.000 B&W 11X17

10810.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17

10810.000 - ;
10810.001 B&W 11X47
10810.001 B&W 8.5X11
10810.001 COLOR PRINT 11X17
10810.001 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10810001 =
10892.000 B&W 11X17
10892.000 B&W 8.5X11
10892.000 COLOR PRINT 8. 8.5X11
10892.000 -
10893.000 BAW 11X17
10893.000 B&W 8.5X11
10893.000
10897.000 B&W 11X17
10897.000 B&W 8.5X11
10897.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17
10897.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10897.000 ;
10959.000 B&W 11X17
10959.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10959.000 .
10995.000 B&W 11X17
10995.000 B&W 8.5X11
10995.000 COLOR PRINT 11X17
10995.000 COLOR PRINT 8.5X11
10995.000
11006.000 B&W 11X17
11006.000 ‘
11020.000 B&W 11X17

{fminvoice-devtype-project) mfgrepro

Size
11x17

1A’1x17
8.5x11

1x17

11x17
8.5x11
11x17

8.5x11

1117
8.5x11

11x17
11x17
o8sxi1

131x‘1‘7 m

11x17

11x17
8.5x11
11x17

8.5x11

11x17
8.5x11
8.5x11

T 11x17

8.5x11

11x17
8.5x11
11x17

8.5x11

11x17

8.5x11

11x17
8.5x11
11x17

8.5x11
11x17.

11x17

Unit-Price
0.3000

0.3000

0.6500

0.9000

0.3000
0.2000
0.9000
0.6500

0.3000
0.2000
0.9000

0.9000
0.2000

0.3000
0.9000
0.3000
0.2000

0.9000
0.6500

0.3000
0.2000
0.6500

0.3000
0.2000

0.3000
0.2000
0.9000
0.6500

03000

0.6500
0.3000
0.2000
0.8000
0.6500
0.3000
0.3000

10/127/2018 5:10 AM

123
88
268

30

33

12

15

35
21
272
106

71
24

70
174

23

434

Subtotal
0.60
10.60
0.60
1.30

L4190
3.60

360
12.90
17.20

937.80
462.15

471430.05

23.70
6.80
6.30

236,80

3.60
3.60
0.60

0.60 -

11.40
2,70

‘1410 -

15.30
1.20
110.70
57.20
184.40
0.60
6.00
0.65

725

3.60
0.60

4.20°

10.50
4.20
244.80
68.90

328.40

240
0.65
+3.05
21.30
4.80
8.10
45.50

79.70" -

0.30

0.30°

6.90

Device Type: BWC Copiers
From 09-14-18 to 10-12-18

Tax
0.05

0,05

0.05
0.11
0.16
0.31
0.31
1.10
1.46
79.71
39.28
121.55
2.01
0.58
0.54
3.13
0.31
0.31
0.056
0.05
0.97
0.23
1.20
1.30
0.10
9.41
4.86
15.67
0.05
0.51
0.06

0.31
0.05
0.38
0.89
0.36
20.81
5.86
27.91
0.20
0.06
0.26
1.81
0.41
0.69
3.87
6.77
0.03

0.03 .

0.59

062

Total
0.65

U.5
1.41
3.91 l

14.00
18.66
1017.51
501.43
1551.60
25.71
7.38
6.84
39.93
3.91
3.91
0.65
0.65
12.37
2.93
15.30
16.60
1.30
120.11
62.06
200.07
0.65
6.51
0.71
7.87
3.91
0.65
4.56
11.39
4.56
265.61
74.76
356.31
2.60
0.71
3.31
23.11
5.21
8.79
49,37
86.47
0.33
0.33
7.49
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ARC
Reglon 1 FM Device Project Summary

Device Type: OCE
From 08-14-18 to 10-12-18

Project® Medla Size Unlit-Price Plots Qty  Subtotal Tax Total
10434.000 B&W BOND PLOT 15x22 1.9500 56 168 327.60 27.85 355.45
10434.000 B&W BOND PLOT 17x22 1.9600 55 165 321,75 27.35 349.10
10434.000 B&W BOND PLOT 24x36 1.9500 1 6 11.70 0.99 12.69
508.00 10434000 L e s 12 339 86105 §8:18 717.24
10609 ooo B&W BOND PLOT 15x22 1.9500 a0 90 17550 14.92 190.42
- : TUES L e e 90 . A7880 14.92

11460 001 B&W BOND PLOT 15%22 1 9500 20 60 117.00 9.95 TZ8.
1480000 L L N e ) 80 44700 9.8 426,05
21739.000 B&W BOND PLOT 24x36 1 9500 1 6 11.70 0.99 12.69
21739.000 B&W BOND PLOT 30x42 1 9500 4 36 70.20 5.97 76.17
‘21739000 ' . . A 42 Bi80 8.98 88.88
22513.000 B&W BOND PLOT 15x22 1 9500 1 3 5.85 0.50 6.35
v 22518000 . " G cesat o AR 685 0.80 8.35
168 534 1041.30 88.51 1120.81

(fminvoice-devtype-project) mfgrepro 10/27/2018 5:15 AM Page 1 of 1




ARC
Region 1 FM Device Project Summary

Device Type: HP PageWide
From 08-14-18 to 10-12-18

Project# Media Size Unit-Price Plots Qty Subtotal Tax Total
y 10345.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT- INKIET B&W  30x42 1.9500 4 36 70.20 5.97 76.17
508.00 10345000 - : a 4. 38U 7020 5.97 76.17
10433.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET e&w 15x22 1,9500 4 12 23.40 1,99 25.39
10433.000. . a 7 4 12 23,40 1.08 25.39
10434.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET BEW  15x22 1.9500 8 24 46.80 3.98 50.78
10434.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR 15x22 6.0000 1 3 18,00 1.53 19,53
104340005 - : : F : g Gy €4.80 5.51 70.31
10478.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 3 9 17.55 1.48 19.04
10476.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJETB&W  30x42 1,9500 58 522 1017.90 86,52  1104.42
10478.000 i : 61 531 :1035.48 88.01 1123.48
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET BAW  15x22 1.9500 2 6 11.70 0.99 12.68
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  17x22 1.9500 1 3 5.85 0.50 6.35
10609,000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  24x36 1.9500 5 30 58.50 4.97 63.47
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  30x42 1.9500 1 9 17.55 1.48 19.04
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&8W  36x48 1.9500 5 80 117.00 9.95 126.95
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  15x22 6.0000 32 % 576.00 48.96 624.96
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  24x36 6.0000 4 24 144.00 12.24 156,24
10609.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR ~ 30x42 6.0000 10 90 540,00 45.90 585,90
10609.000 . 8 738 147060 126,00
10610,000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT- INKJETBEW 2436 1.9500 2 12 23.40 1.99 25.39
10610.000 £ : 2 A2 723,40 1.99
10683.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT CINKJETBEW  30x42 1.9500 44 396 772.20 65.64 £I7 B3
10683.001 a4 £398 772.20 65.64 837.84
10687.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  15x22 1,500 3 9 17.55 1.49 19.04
10687.001 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  30x42 1.9500 4 36 70.20 5.97 76.17
10687.001 ' i a5 87.76 7.48 95.21
10892.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 6 18 35.10 2.98 38.08
10892.000 V 6 18 3510 2.08 38.08
10893.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR 24x36 6.0000 1 6 36.00 3.06 39.06
10893.000 i s 1 6 £36.00 3.08 39.06
10897.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJ ET COLOR 24x36 6.0000 1 6 36.00 3.06 39.06
10887.000° 1 8 36.00 3.08 39.06
20427.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT INKJETBSW  15x22 1,9500 1 3 5.85 0.50 6.35
.. 20427000 s : 1 iy 5.85 0.50 6.35
21145.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  15x22 1.9500 33 99 193.05 16.41 209.46
21145.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  30x42 1.9500 33 297 579.15 49,23 626.38
21145,000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  15x22 6.0000 1 3 18.00 1.53 19.53
21145.000 , : 67 399 796.20 67.47 867.37
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 125 375 731.25 62.16 793.41
21371.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET BAW  30x42 19500 1 99 193,05 16.41 209.46
21371.000 138 474 924.30 78.57 1002.87
21739.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  16x22 1.8500 4 12 23.40 1.99 25.39
21739.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  24x36 1.9500 1 6 11.70 0.99 12.69
21738.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W  30x42 1.9500 1 9 17.55 1.49 19.04
21739.000 o i : € ey 52.65 448 57.43
22513.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT- INKJET BBW  15x22 1.9500 12 36 70.20 5.97 76.17
22513.000 : 12 38 70.20 5.97 7617
38596.000 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET BSW  30x42 1,9500 1 9 17.55 1.49 19.04
38596.000 1 N 17.65 1.49 15.04
38629.100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET B&W 15x22 1.9500 5 15 29.25 2.49 3174
38629,100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR  15x22 6.0000 6 18 108.00 9.18 117.18
38629.100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT - INKJET COLOR ~ 30x42 6.0000 19 171 1026.00 87.21  1113.24
38629.100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT INKJET COLOR 8.5x11 6.0000 1 1 6.00 0.51 6.51
38620.900" : e I 20577 '1169.28' 99.36 1268.64
38645.100 WIDE FORMAT PLOT INKJET BaW  30xd42 1.9500 6 54 105.30 8,95 114.25
vV 38645.100 : ' [ g4 105.30 8.95 114.26
459 2614  6790.20 57717 7367.37

(fminvoice-devtype-project) mfgrepro 10/27/2018 5:19 AM Page 1 of 1



Detailed Expense Report

Friday, October 19, 2018

10:50:17 AM
O SMITHGROUP **+»+
Employee 12033 Huynh, Nhi N
Signed /% 7 ;‘;0”5
' Digitally signed by Don S b "tt d
Don Jerabek it ubmitte
Approved Date: 2018.10.23 06:13:03
ppro 0Z'00"
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: EXP 10609.0008 2018-0928 NHi HUYNH Report Date: 10/19/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Bili  Account Amount
Task
9/28/2018  10- Ground Bart 10608 000 14 511.01 4.00
Transportation Embarcadero to
South SF bart
SSF_Library, Rec and Garage
9/28/2018  10- Ground Lyft from South 10609 000 14 511.01 4.25
Transportation SF bart to Mtg
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/28/2018  10- Ground Lyft Back from 10609 000 14 511.01 32.55
Transportation Mtg w Susan
and Larry
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Total Expenses 40.80
Total Due 40.80
By mcuesico at 6:26 pm, Oct 22, 2018
V7.6.720 (NHUYNH) - Page 1 of 1
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10/19/2018 Gmail - Your ride with Sandeep on September 28

M Gma“ Nhi Huynh <nnhuynh24@gmail.com>
Your ride with Sandeep on September 28

1 message

Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@lyftmail.com> Fri, Sep 28, 2018 at 12:07 PM

To: nnhuynh24@gmail.com

Thanks for riding with Sandeep!
September 28, 2018 at 8:32 AM

How was your route?
We want your feedback! Based on efficiency and directness, how

would you rate your route?

Ride Details

Shared fare (1.02mi, 3m 38s) $7.20
Shared Discount -$2.95
1 wisa, Visa *1570 $4.25

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=8f731 ad8bs&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1612879420521490021 &simpl=msg-f%3A16128794205... 1/3




10/19/2018

® Pickup 8:32 AM
1456 el Camino Real, South San Francisco, CA

& Drop-off 8:35 AM
64 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

Voter registration
deadlines are coming

THE RID
TO MOT

On Now. 6, rides to
the polls are 50% off.

Register here

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=8f731ad8bb&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16 1287942052 1490021 &simpl=msg-f%3A16128794205...

213



10/19/2018 Gmail - Your ride with Robert on September 28

' ' ' Gmall Nhi Huynh <nnhuynh24@gmail.com>

Your ride with Robert on September 28

1 message

Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@lyftmail.com> Sat, Sep 29, 2018 at 12:49 PM
To: nnhuynh24@gmail.com

Wyh

Thanks for riding with Robert!
September 28, 2018 at 12:10 PM

Ride Details

Lyft fare (15.70mi, 38m 12s) $32.55

wisa | Visa *1570 $32.55

https://mail.google.comlmaillulO?ik=8f7 31 ad8b6&view=pt&search=a|l&permthid=thread-f%3A1 612972604170231811 &simpl=msg-{%3A16129726041... 113




10/19/2018 Gmail - Your ride with Robert on September 28

Sausamo

\
Eferyville

J
i

‘ --Dakland

Brstisne

9 SeuthSan
FranGisca

San Brain
Pacifice

Mliias

Burlingame

® Pickup 12:10 PM
33 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

® Drop-off 12:48 PM
355 Battery St, San Francisco, CA

Voter registration
deadlines are coming

THE RIDE
TO MOTE

On Nowv. 6, rides to
the polls are 50% off.

Register here

https./fmail.google.com/mail/w/0?ik=8¢731 ad8b6&view=pt&search=a|l&permthid=thread-f%3A16129726041 70231811&simpl=msg-f%3A16129726041...

213



Monday, October 15, 2018

Detailed Expense Report 501,05 PM

*erses SMITHGROUP ™"
Employee 10912 Jerabek, Donald J.
ploy D on J era b e k Digitally signed by Don Jerabek
signed Date: 2018.10.17 08:06:19-07'00
1.3
b k Digitally signed by Don Jerabek S u bm ltted
: .10.23 06:12:07
DO n .J e ra e Doa']t‘(‘:) 0?01 8.10.230 Digitatly signed by Juhee
Approved - Cho
J u hee Cho Date: 2018.10.23 16:55:04
-07'00'
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: EXP 10609.000B 2018-0910 Don Jerabek Report Date: 10/15/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Bl  Accou nt Amount
Task
9/10/2018 05- Parking Parking 10609 000 14 511.01 [s] 16.25 )
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Parking fee to attend
Core Meeting in City of South San Francisco.
9/10/2018 03- Mileage -  Mileage 10609 000 14 514.02 i) 35.97
Current Rate
2018
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Mileage to attend Core Travel From/To: Battery to South Ffavel: 66.00 mi @ 0-545“‘
Team meeting at City of South San San Francisco and back
Francisco.
9/10/2018 12- Toll Fee 10609 000 14 m 511.00 ) 6.00

Miscellaneous
SSF Library, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: Toll fee to cross Bay
Bridge for the SSF Core Team Meeting.

9/10/2018 05- Parking Parking 10609 000 14 E 511.01 (] 16.75
SSF Library, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: Parking fee after the

meeting.
0/17/2018 05- Parking Parking 10609 000 14 511.01 ™ 16.25
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/13/2018 03- Mileage -  Mileage 10609 000 14 E(] 514.02 0 35.97
Current Rate
2018
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Mileage (o attend the Travel From/To: Battery to South | Travel: 66.00 mi @ 0.545 |
Library Fundraising video strategic San Francisco and back.
discussion.
10/1/2018 05- Parking Parking 10609 000 14 E 511.01 D 6.50

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Parking fee to attend
Core Meeting and Cost Estimate Alignment
meeting in the City of South San Francisco.

10/1/2018 03- Mileage -  Mileage 10609 000 14 514.02 D 35.97
Current Rate
2018

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Mileage to attend Core Travel From/To: Battery to South [Tiravelz 66.00 mi @ 0-54§1

and Cost Estimating Meeting. San Francisco and back
10/1/2018  12- Toll 10609 000 14 511.00 D 6.00
Miscellaneous

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Toll fee to cross Bay
Bridge to attend City of South San Francisco
meeting,

v7.6.720 (SAMIL) - Page 10f2




Detailed Expense Report Monday, October 15, 2018

6:01:05 PM
P SMITHGROUP* *++*+

Employee 10912 Jerabek, Donald J.

Signed

Submitted

Approved

Organization 03:41

Expense Report: EXP 10609.000B 2018-0810 Don Jerabek Report Date: 10/15/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase orBillL Account Amount

Task
9/17/2018 12- Toli 10609 000 14 511.00 0 6.00
Miscellaneous

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Toll fee to cross Bay

Bridge to attend meeting
9/17/2018 03- Mileage -  Mileage 10609 000 14 [)g 514.02 [5 35.97
Current Rate
2018
8SF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: MNileage to attend Core lﬂavel: 66.00 mi @ 0.545 ]
Team Meeling.
10/1/2018  05- Parking Parking 10609 000 14 E 511.01 0o 23.25

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Parking back in Battery
after the meeting in South San Francisco,

9/13/2018 12- Toll 10609 000 14 511.00 ] 6.00
Miscellaneous

SS8F Library, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: Toll fee to cross Bay
Bridge to attend Library fundraising viedo

strategic discussion.
9/24/2018  10- Ground Bart ride to 10609 000 14 511.01 D 8.00
Transportation attend meeting

inCity of §
SSF Library, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: Bart ride to attend Core
Team Meeting in South San Francisco - $4
South San Francisco to Battery - $4

9/28/2018  10- Ground Bart Ride 10609 000 14 511.01 D 4.00
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: Bart ride to attend
SmithGroup presentation of the Concepts to
User Groups.

10/4/2018  10- Ground Bart Ride 10609 000 14 511.01 [ 4.00
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Bart ride to attend SD
Design Update to Council member in City of
South San Francisco.

Totat Expenses 262.88
Total Due 262.88

v7.6.720 (SAMIL) - Page 2 of 2



recs it

000503091008492018

IMCO Parking, LLC

Golden Gate Garage ' i

250 Clay Street e
San Francisco,CA,94111 %ﬁ

Tel: 415-433-4722 ’ :

HLY6 ¥ 00s10u1y e Yeang feyg g6z

teeComputar Number: ; 3
Entry Time: 9/10/2018 6:41 AM
Exit Time: 9/10/2018 8:¢9 AM : R

20be-
In
AV,

Duration: 2h 8 ,
Op: Dhomie Flores . LI 7
Hon-resetable tr B 1728689 : "““"ﬁ&*fg
Tran: 5
Vicket Nuwher: @2441 )
Parking Fee $ 16.25
Total: $
Tender: $ 2000
Change. $ 3.75
C }
Fhaol yout Drive Sefaly 7“ )
Lypgr®
Receipt q Q}
" N o l’SlV\
000603091709032018 g i«w@ft v
JLAPD
IMCO Parking, LLC Sy ro
Golden Gate Garage Keu i NG bl S
250 Clay Street < i Py aclesy
San Francisco,CA,94111 . ‘xw?
; 439" & i O
Tel: 415-433-4722 %(OL;\ W nhaT an
FeeComputer Number: : 3 X ’3‘&5 1o

Entry Time: 9/17/2018 6352 AM
Exit Time: 9/717/2018 9:03 AM
Duration: 2h 1lm

Op: Albert Lee

Non-resetable tr #: 1732199

Tran: b .
Ticket Number: 84708

Parking Fee $ 16.25

Total: $ 116.25 -
Tender: $ 5.

Change: $ 0.00

Thank yeu! Drive Safely

Receipt
0001U310010737;
” 2018 (,01 ) S
0 Parking, LLC 7
Golden Gate Garage W\‘o 9:\\

250 Clay Street é&
San Francisco,CA,94111

Tel: 415-433-4722 C 0).—\—/3\\ wm}
3 ©

E’eg()ouputer Number; . T
ntry Time: 10/1/2018 6:40 Ao\ \
Exit Time: 10/1/2018 7:37 AM?S\ DJ
Duration: 57m

Op: Albert Lee

Non-resetable tr #; 1738522 -

{ £ w, . Ly

Tran: 1 b T

Ticket Number: 88762 %ivvé*;{f)
Parking Fee $ 6.50
Total $ 6.50
Tender $ 6.50
Change $ 0.00

Thank you! Drive Safely

Receipt
000303]0011?182018
IMCO Parking, LLC .
Golden Gate Garage A

250 Clay Street
gan Francisco,CA,34111
Tel: 415-433-4722

FeeComputer Number: : 3
Entry Vime: 10/1/2018 2:13 PM
Exit Time: 10/1/2018 5:18 PM
Buration: 3h Sm

Op: carlos
Non-resetable tr #: 1738641

Tran: 93

Ticket Number: 88925

parking Fee ?-,.Ef?
Total: s [
Tender: $ 6-;5
Change: $ .

Thank you! Drive Safely




Account #108756801 TRANSACTION VIEW Generated 10/15/2018 13:13
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TR areso boew ke omin Yo

Account #108756801 TRANSACTION VIEW Generated 10/15/2018 13:13
rore oo et | prcn | S| o | Svrs .
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Detailed Expense Report

.".‘*SM‘THGROU Pressas

Friday, October 19, 2018
4:11:16 PM

Employee 12168 Katz, William G.
: Digitally signed by Bill Katz
Bill Katz : o
Signed Date:2018.10.19 13:13:26 -07'00
-
Digitally signed by Don Jerabek S u b m ltte d
Don Jera b k Date 2018 10.23 06:14:20
Approved
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: EXP 10609.000B 2018-1008 Willlam Katz Report Date: 10/18/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase orBill  Account Amount
Task
9/17/2018 10- Ground 10609 000 14 5§11.01 D 20.00
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/17/2018  10- Ground 10609 000 14 511.01 ) 21.49
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
10/1/2018 10- Ground 10609 000 14 511.01 O 24,22
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/28/2018 10- Ground 10609 000 14 511.01 0 27.19
Transportation :
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
10/6/2018 10- Ground 10609 000 14 511.01 D 27.30
Transportation
SSF_Library, Rec and Garage
9/13/2018 10- Ground 10609 000 14 [)3 511.01 ) 33.51
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
10/5/2018  09- 10609 000 14 509.00 O 42.40
Sround
s Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Total Expenses 196.11
Total Due 196.11
-
By mcuesico at 6:35 pm, Oct 22, 2018
L
v7.6.720 (BKATZ) - Page 1 of 1



Uber

Thanks for riding, Bill

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Mon, Sep 17, 2018

Total $20.00
Trip fare $19.93
subtotal $19.93
Wait Time $0.07
Amount Charged

n william katz@gmail.com $20-00

you rode with Madson

Transporiatio

UberX 10.01 miles | 20 min

I

n Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

05:09pm | 51 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

05:30pm | 70 Valley st, San Fran

cisco, CA




9/17/2018 Gmail - Your Monday morning trip with Uber

™ Gmail

Your Monday morning trip with Uber
1 message

Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
To: william.katz@gmail.com

Uber

Thanks for riding, Bill

We hope you enjoyed your ride
this morning.

Total

Trip fare
Subtotal

Amount Charged
» ] william.katz@gmail.com Switch

Download PDF
Downioad link expires 10/17/18

https://mail.google.com/mailfu/07ik=

bill katz <william.katz@gmail.com>

Total: $21.49
Mon, Sep 17, 2018

$21.49

$21.49

$21.49

$21.49

52318a8f2b&vlew=pt&search=aIl&permthid'—-thread-f%3A1611872633556439527&slmpl=msg-f%3A1 61187263355...

Mon, Sep 17, 2018 at 9:25 AM

173



9/17/2018 Gmall - Your Monday morning trip with Uber

You rode with Moe

4.98 % Rating How was your ride?

Top Driver Compliment

"Excellent Service"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

toek 9.31 mi| 15 min
L 09:08am , @
90 Valley St, San Francisco, o f
CA Stoat Blvid N P
&y
"f {101
) 09:23am }
106 Alta Loma Dr, South San fﬁ«mwj
Francisco, CA {
i"t
® %’M”‘%

—
(Google \GM&;} dats 2018 Google

Invite your friends and family.

Get a free ride worth up to $5 when you refer a

friend to try Uber. Share code: kvrpo

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=5231 8a8f2b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1611 872633556439527 &simpl=msg-1%3A161187263355...

213




10/1/2018 Gmail - Your Monday morning trip with Uber

™M Gmail

blll katz <willlam.katz@gmalil.com>

Your Monday morning trip with Uber

1 message

Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
To: william.katz@gmail.com

Uber

Thanks for riding, Bill

We hope you enjoyed your ride

this morning.

Total

Trip fare
Subtotal

Amount Charged

Downioad PDF
Downioad link expires 10/31/18

Po——

https:/imail.google.com/maii/u/0?1k=52318a8f2b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-1%3A 1613136 376376056391 &simpl=msg-f%3A16131363763...

Mon, Oct 1, 2018 at 8:12 AM

Total: $24.22
Mon, Oct 01, 2018

$24.22

william.katz@gmail.com Switch

$24.22

$24.22

$24.22

113



10/1/2018 Gmail - Your Monday morning trip with Uber

You rode with Ko

4.94 ¥ Rating How was your ride?

Top Driver Compliment

*Excellent Service"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

UberX  8.37 mi| 23 min

®  07:48am L290)
69A Valley St, San Francisco,
CA T
&3
& 08:11am

400 Grand Ave, South San

Francisco, CA

6

o’

Google ¢ Map data ®2218 Google

A Invite your friends and family.

Get a free ride worth up to $5 when you refer a
friend to try Uber. Share code: kvrpo

https://mail.google.com/imail/u/0?ik=52318a82b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-{%3A1613136376376056391&simpl=msg-f%3A16131363763...

2/3




9/28/2018 Gmail - Your Friday moming trip with Uber

™M Gmail

bill katz <william.katz@gmall.com>

Your Friday morning trip with Uber
1 message

Uber Recelpts <uber.us@uber.com>
To: william. katz@gmail.com

Uber

Thanks for riding, Bill

We hope you enjoyed your ride
this morning.

Total

Trip fare
Subtotal

Amount Charged

william.katz@gmail.com Switch

Download PDF
Download link expires 10/28/18

Fri, Sep 28, 2018 at 8:08 AM

Total: $27.19
Fri, Sep 28, 2018

$27.19

$27.19

$27.19

$27.19

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=52318a8f2bBview=pt&search=ali&permthid=thread-{% 3A16128643474889658 16 &simpl=msg-f%3A16128643474...

1/3



9/28/2018 Gmail - Your Friday moming trip with Uber

You rode with Zakaria

4.96 % Rating How was your ride?

Top Driver Compliment

"Excellent Service"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

UharX 10.05 mi | 16 min

L] 07:51am
69A Valley St, San Francisco,
CA -
)
@ "
% 08:07am ¥
51 Arroyo Dr, South San
Francisco, CA
. @
©?
o
@

“ Y
Google Map data ©2018 Google

Invite your friends and family.

Get a free ride worth up to $5 when you refer a
friend to try Uber. Share code: kvrpo

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=52318a8f2b&view=ptisearch=all&permthid=thread-f%3A 1612864347 488965816 &simpl=msg-f%3A161268643474... 2/3




10/8/2018 Gmall - Your Friday aftemoon trip with Uber

' | Gmali bill katz <william.katz@gmail.com>
Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber

1 message .
Uber Recelpts <uber.us@uber.com> Frl, Oct 5, 2018 at 3:01 PM

To: william.katz@gmail.com
UI Total: $27.30
r Fri, Oct 05, 2018

Thanks for riding, Bill

We hope you enjoyed your ride
this afternoon.

Total $27.30

Trip fare $27.30
Subtotal $27.30
Amount Charged

5 william.katz@gmail.com Switch $27.30

& #
o

Download PDF
Download link expires 11/4/18

—

https:/imail .google.oomlmall/u/O?ik=5231aa8f2b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=mread-l%3A1613524508712003143&simpl=msg-f%3A16135245087... 113



10/8/2018 Gmail - Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber

You rode with Ardee

4.97 ¥ Rating How was your ride?

Top Driver Compliment

"Excellent Service"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

UiberX 11.75 mi | 33 min

= 02:27pm 5] P
400 Grand Ave, South San ®

Francisco, CA

* 03:00pm 51 '
335 Battery St, San Q)
Francisco, CA ity
@ &
ap

Google Mep data ©2018 Google

Invite your friends and family.

Get a free ride worth up to $5 when you refer a

friend to try Uber. Share code: kvrpo

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=52318a8f2b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A16 135245087 120031 438simpl=msg-f%3A16135245087 ...

213




9/17/2018 Gmail - Your Thursday morning trip with Uber

M Gmail bill katz <willlam.katz@gmall.com>
Your Thursday morning trip with Uber

1 message

Uber Recelpts <uber.us@uber.com> Thu, Sep 13, 2018 at 8:30 AM

To: william katz@gmail.com
u b Total: $33.51
er Thu, Sep 13, 2018

Thanks for riding, Bill

We hope you enjoyed your ride
this morning.

Total $33.51

Base Fare $2.20
Time $9.15
Distance $19.96
Subtotal $31.31
Booking Fee © $2.20
Amount Charged

william.katz@gmail.com Switch $33.51

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/iu/07ik=52318a8f2b& view=ptasearch=all&permthid=thread-%3A 16115067976 12827787 &simpl=msg-f%3A161150679761... 1/3



9/17/2018 Gmail - Your Thursday moming trip with Uber
A temporary hold of $22.45 was placed on your payment method ++++ None at the start of the trip.
This is nat a charge and has or will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement
shortly. Learn More

Download PDF
Download link expires 10/13/18

You rode with Brandon

How was your ride?

4.85 % Rating

Top Driver Compliment

*Excellent Service"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

Ubar X 15.01 mi | 38 min

] 07:36am
72 Valley St, San Francisco,
CA £z
@ )
vy
& 08:14am
49 Arroyo Dr, South San
Francisco, CA
) 6o
__ @
D)

(oogle Map dats ©2018 Google

hitps:/imail.google.comimall/u/0?ik=5231 8a8R2baview=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A161150679761 2827787&simpl=msg-%3A161150679761...

213




10/8/2018 Gmail - Your Friday moming trip with Uber

™M Gmail

bill katz <william.katz@gmail.com>

Your Friday morning trip with Uber
1 message

Uber Recelpts <uber.us@uber.com>
To: william.katz@gmail.com

Uber

Thanks for riding, Bill

We hope you enjoyed your ride
this morning.

Total

Trip fare
Subtotal

Amount Charged
B 7 william.katz@gmail.com Switch

Download PDF
Download fink expires 11/4/18

https:/imail.google.com/mail/u/07ik=52318a82b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A16 13512161 0883430248simpl=msg-f%3A16135121610...

Fri, Oct 5, 2018 at 11:45 AM

Total: $42.40
Fri, Oct 05, 2018

$42.40

$42.40

$42.40

$42.40

13



Gmail - Your Friday morning trip with Uber

10/8/2018

You rode with Jesse

How was your ride?

4.92 % Rating

Top Driver Compliment

"Excellent Service”

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

Uberx  26.67 mi| 39 min

s 11:05am Ata:v\ega €9
|
24078 CA-238, Hayward, CA sian

& 11:44am

400 Grand Ave, South San ‘*@

Francisco, CA oo S =

® @
Bair Istand &>
®
Map dsta ©2018 Google

invite your friends and family.

Get a free ride worth up to $5 when you refer a

friend to try Uber. Share code: kvrpo

https:/lmail.google.oom!mall/uIO?ik=5231 8a8f2b&vlew=pt&search=all&permﬂ'\id=t|'|read-f%3A161 35121610883430248simpl=msg-f%3A16135121610. ..




Detai led Ex pense Re port Wednesday, October 243575

6:49:38 PM
""‘*SM‘THGROUP***'*‘
« Digitally signed b Todd Kohlii
Employee 08084 Kohll, Todd D TOd d KOh“ Daze: 23,18%0.26'1),0:56:03
-07'00"
Signed

DO N Je ra be k Digitally signed by Don JerabekS u bm itted

Date: 2018.10.30 1 3:54:28

Approved -07'00"
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: EXP 10609.0008 2018-0917 SSF UBER RIDES Report Dato: 10/24/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Bill  Account Amount
Task
9/17/12018 10- Groung UBER 10609 000 14 511.01 B 43.40
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: SF>SSF
TODD KOHL|
KEN LITWIN

9/17/12018 10- Ground UBER 10609 000 14 511.01 : 27.94
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: SSF>SF

9/28/2018  10- Ground UBER 10609 000 14 511.01 0 47.09
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: SSF>SF
TODD KOHL|
BILL KATZ
DON JERABEK
ERIN TRUMPETER

10/5/2018 10- Ground UBER 10609 000 14 511.01 D 27.79
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: SSF>SF

10/11/2018 10- Ground UBER 10609 000 14 511.01 [j 22.44
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: SFO>SSF

10/11/2018 10- Ground UBER 10609 000 14 511.01 29.36
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: SSF>SF

10/18/2018 10- Ground UBER 10609 000 14 511.01 O 26.25
Transportation

SS8F Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: SF OFFICE>SSF

7.75
10/18/2018 10- Ground UBER 10609 000 14 §11.01 2
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: SSF>SF OFFICE

30.98
10/22/2018 10~ Ground UBER 10609 000 14 511.01 D
Transportation

SSF Library, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: SF OFFICE>SSF
TODD KOHLI

KEN LITWIN

BILL KATZ

Page 1 of 2
v7.6.720 (NVARGAS) -



Wednesday, October 24, 201 8

L]
Detailed Expense Report 6:49:38 PM
tﬁt*itSMlTHGROUPQi'"i
Employee 08084 Kohli, Todd D
Signed
Submitted
Approved
Organization 03:41
Expense Report: EXP 10609.000B 2018-0917 SSF UBER RIDES 10/24/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Bill Amount
Task
10/22/2018 10- Ground UBER 10609 000 14 27.05
Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: SSF>SF OFFICE
Total Expenses 310.06
310.05
By mcuesico at 9:48 pm, Oct 28, 2018
Page 2 of 2

v7.6.720 (NVARGAS) -




From:
To:

Subject:

Date:

Todd Kohii

i
Fwd: Your Monday morning trip with Uber
Monday, September 17, 2018 1:37:20 PM

Attachments: mﬂuﬁﬂﬂemﬂwm_aemﬁlmm

SSF billable. Todd and Ken Litwin.

Todd Kohli, PLA, ASLA

Principal | Landscape + Urban Design
SmithGroup

415-994-3665

Begin

forwarded message;

From: Todd Kohli < i@ i >
Date: September 17, 2018 at 1: 33 :39 PM PDT
To: Todd Kohli < y >

Subject: Fwd: Your Monday morning trip with Uber

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.con>
Date: Mon, Sep 17, 2018 at 9:47 AM

Subject: Your Monday mornmg trip with Uber
To: <

o Total: $43.40
L | Mon, Sep 17, 2018

Thanks for riding, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this morning.



Total $43.40

Trip fare $43.40
Subtotal $43.40
Amount Charged
$43.40

B +e-+ 8319 Switch

Download PDF
Downiload link expires 10/17/18

You rode with Bassam

495! !Rating




Top Driver Compliment

"Excellent Service"

How was your ride?

RATE OR TIP ]

L

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC,

@D 1731 mi|a5min

09:01am

09:47am

é,
A ?
e
&
g
e M
@

Google Map dota 82018 Gasyle



From: Todd Kohli
To: Nathalle Vargas
Subject: Fwd: Your Monday afternoon trip with Uber
Date: Monday, September 17, 2018 9:41:03 PM
Attachments: - o . abfd-

map o506 1045-d 1&5335—312@& 14108181 130 wigde.ong
SSF billable
Todd Kohli, PLA, ASLA
Principal | Landscape + Urban Design
SmithGroup
415-994-3665

Begin forwarded message:

From: Todd Kohli <oddkohli@gmail.com™
Date: September 17, 7018 at 8:30:08 PM PDT
To: Todd Kohli <mmmhh@snnﬂlgmlmm >
Subject: Fwd: Your Monday afternoon trip with Uber

- Forwarded message --—"""

From: Uber Receipts <yber.us@uber.com>
Date: Mon, Sep 17,2018 at 7:43 PM

Subject: Your Mo day afternoon trip with Uber
To: <ioddkohli@ gmail.com>

a Total: $27.94
Mon, Sep 17,2018

Thanks for riding, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this afternoon.




$27.94

Trip fare $27.94
Subtotal $27.94
Amount Charged

B . 8319 Switch $27.94

Download PDF
Download link expires 10/17/18

You rode with Julio Do Nascimento

4.87 .  Rating




Top Driver Compliment

"Excellent Service"

How was your ride?

RATE OR TIP -

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

16.40 mi | 36 min

04:17pm

51 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA

04:53pm

Chash §
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Google Map data ©2018 Google




From: Todd Kobii

To: N I Ik
Subject: Fwd: Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber
Date: Friday, September 28, 2018 3:38:00 PM

Attachments: map_hd161df4-71a1-439-bbc0-aa3c857deff.ong

SSF billable: Todd, Bill, Don, Erin

Todd Kohli, PLA, ASLA

Principal | Landscape + Urban Design
SmithGroup

415-994-3665

Begin forwarded message:

From: Todd Kohli <toddkohli@gmail.com>
Date: September 28, 2018 at 3:19:02 PM PDT

To: Todd Kohli <todd.kohli@smithgroupjjr.com>
Subject: Fwd: Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us(@uber.com>
Date: Fri, Sep 28, 2018 at 1:07 PM

Subject: Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber
To: <toddkohli@gmail.com>

on Total: $47.09
L2 Fri, Sep 28, 2018

Thanks for riding, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this afternoon.



Total

$47.09

Trip fare

Subtotal

Amount Charged
B e+ 8319 Switch

Download PDF
Downiload link expires 10/28/18

You rode with Alejandro

7]

451! 'Rating

$47.09

$47.09

$47.09




How was your ride?

RATE OR TiF [

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

@EZD 15.27 mi| 39 min

12:27pm
ﬁ—&MDLﬁwﬂL&an_ﬂamm_QA

01:07pm

150 Market St, San Francisco, CA
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From:
To:

Subject:

Date:

Todd Kohii

Nathalie Vargas

Fwd: Your Friday morning trip with Uber
Friday, October 5, 2018 2:25:35 PM

Attachments: map_d05b28e1-BeBe-dcfe-bd94-9m75549970d,0ng

SSF billable

Todd Kohli, PLA, ASLA

Principal | Landscape + Urban Design
SmithGroup

415-994-3665

Begin

forwarded message:

From: Todd Kohli <toddkohli@gmail.com>

Date: October 5, 2018 at 2:24:18 PM PDT

To: Todd Kohli <mdik9m1@smﬂmmunﬁme>
Subject: Fwd: Your Friday morning trip with Uber

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
Date: Fri, Oct 5, 2018 at 12:34 PM

Subject: Your F nday mormng trip with Uber

ey Total: $27.79
Fri, Oct 05, 2018

Thanks for riding, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this morning.




Total

$27.79

Trip fare

Subtotal

Amount Charged
B - 8319 Switch

Download PDF
Download link expires 11/4/18

You rode with Jesse

(2]

4.92. 'Rating

$27.79

$27.79

$27.79




Top Driver Compliment

*Excellent Service”

How was your ride?

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

@) 1152 mi| 47 min

11:46am
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From: Todd Kohli

To: V
Subject: Fwd: Thanks for tipping! We've updated Your Thursday afternoon trip receipt
Date: Thursday, October 11, 2018 4:56:12 PM

Attachments: (a0 C3032659-4502-4330-872¢-9136239411b.png

Todd Kohli, PLA, ASLA

Principal | Landscape + Urban Design
SmithGroup

415-994-3665

Begin forwarded message:

From: Todd Kohlj < i >

Date: October 11,2018 at 4:55:2] PM PDT

To: Todd Kohlj < i@smi i >

Subject: Fwd: Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Thursday afternoon
trip receipt

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>

Date: Thu, Oct 11,2018 at 3:10 PM

Subject: Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Thursday afternoon trip receipt
To: <toddkohli@gmail.com>

Total: $22.44
Thu, Oct 11, 2018

Thanks for tipping, Todd

Here's your updated Thursday afternoon ride receipt.



Total $22.44

Trip fare $21.24
Subtotal $21.24
Wait Time $0.20
Tip | $1.00
Amount Charged

E -+ 8319 Switch $22.44

A temporary hold of $21.24 was placed on your payment method +e++ 8319 at the start of
the trip. This is not a charge and has or will be removed. it should disappear from your
bank statement shortly. Learn More

Download PDF
Download link expires 11/10/18

You rode with Kallia




2 12 ]

4.96 Rating

Top Driver Compliment

"Great Conversation"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

@D 630 mi| 11 min

02:39pm

Terminal 3, San Francisco, CA

02:50pm
91 Arroyo Dr. South San Francisco. CA




From: Tadd Kohji

To:

Subject: Fwd: fhanks for tipping! Weve updated your Thursday evening trip receipt
Date: Friday, October 12, 2018 6:40:28 AM
Attachments; - -

SSF

Todd Kohli, PLA, ASLA

Principal | Landscape + Urban Design
SmithGroup

415-994-3665

Begin forwarded message:

From: Todd Kohlj < i
Date: Ociober 1 1,2018 at 7:48:29 PM PD
To: Todd Kohli < i i i >

Subject: Fwd: Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Thursday evening
trip receipt

>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber com>

Date: Thu, Oct 11,2018 at 7:20 PM

Subject: Thanks for tipping! We’ve updated your Thursday evening trip receipt
To: < i@gmail,com>

"B ‘ Total: $29.36
= Thu, Oct 11,2018

Thanks for tipping, Todd

Here's your updated Thursday evening ride receipt.




Total $29.36 |

e e S . O S T e i AT T S T

Trip fare $28.36
Subtotal $28.36
Tip $1.00
Amount Charged

B e+ 8319 Switch $29.36

A temporary hold of $28.36 was placed on your payment method s+« 8319 atthe start of
the trip. This is not a charge and has or will be removed. it should disappear from your
bank statement shortly. Learn More

Download PDF
Download link expires 11/1 1/18

You rode with Jian



2] .

4.89: IRating

Top Driver Compliment

“Excellent Service"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

16.88 mi | 47 min

05:19pm

06:06pm




From: Todd Kohll

To: Nathalie Vargas

Subject: FW: Your Thursday morning trip with Uber
Date: Thursday, October 18, 2018 2:54:02 PM
Attachments: - - -

SSF billable

From: Todd Kohli <toddkohli@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 18, 2018 2:51 PM

To: Todd Kohli <Todd.Kohli@smithgroup.com>
Subject: Fwd: Your Thursday morning trip with Uber

—————————— Forwarded message -—------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>

Date: Thu, Oct 18, 2018 at 10:39 AM
Subject: Your Thursday morning trip with Uber

To: <toddkohli@gmail.com>

i Total: $26.25
Thu, Oct 18, 2018

Thanks for riding, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this morning.



Total $26.25

Trip fare $26.25
Subtotal $26.25
«eee 8319 - Switch $26.25

A temporary hold of $26.25 was placed on your payment method ++++ 8319 at the start of the trip. This is
not a charge and has or will be removed. it should disappear from your bank statement shorily. Learn

More
Download PDE

Download link expires 11/17/18

You rode with Pe

2]




4.88! |Rating

Top Driver Compliment

“Excellent Service"

How was your ride?

RATE OR TIP

RATE OR TIP

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered accident.

Learn more.

11.03 mi | 23 min

10:16am
334 Battery St, San Francisco, CA

10:39am
371 Miller Ave, South San Francisco, CA



From: Todd Kehli

To: Nothalie Varaas

Subject: FW: Your Thursday afterncon trip with Uber
Date: Thursday, October 18, 2018 2:54:21 PM
Attachments: % -8bf1-b0029977488

SSF billable

From: Todd Kohli <toddkohli@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 18, 2018 2:50 PM

To: Todd Kohli <Todd.Kohli@smithgroup.com>
Subject: Fwd: Your Thursday afternoon trip with Uber

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>

Date: Thu, Oct 18, 2018 at 2:24 PM
Subject: Your Thursday afternoon trip with Uber

To: <toddkohli@gmail.com>

. Total: $27.75
L2} Thu, Oct 18, 2018

Thanks for riding, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this afternoon.

Y
1.




Total

$27.75

Trip fare

Subtotal

B+ 8319 Switch

$27.75

$27.75

$27.75

A temporary hold of $27.75 was placed on your payment method +++ 8319 at the start of the trip. This is
not a charge and has or will be removed. It should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Learn

More

You rode with Steven

Download PDF

Download link expires 11/17/18




4.95. Rating

Top Driver Compliment

"Excellent Service"

How was your ride?

RATE OR TIP ||

RATE OR TIP _}

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered accident.
Learn more.

11.49 mi | 30 min

01:52pm
201 Grand Ave, South San Francisco, CA

02:23pm
343 Battery St, San Francisco, CA




From: Todd Kohli

To: Nathalle Vargas

Subject: FW: Your Monday morning trip with Uber
Date: Monday, October 22, 2018 12:12:16 PM
Attachments; map_082¢c190-d053-4F4£-82dd-71653(2b5667

SSF billable: todd, ken, todd, bill

From: Todd Kohli <toddkohli@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, October 22, 2018 12:07 PM

To: Todd Kohli <Todd.Kohli@smithgroup.com>
Subject: Fwd: Your Monday morning trip with Uber

------ ---- Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@®uber.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 22, 2018 at 11:02 AM
Subject: Your Monday morning trip with Uber

To: <toddkohli@gmail.com>

N Total: $30.98
L] Mon, Oct 22, 2018

Thanks for riding, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this morning.



Total $30.98

Trip fare $30.98
Subtotal $30.98
' seee 8319 | Switch $30.98

A temporary hold of $30.98 was placed on your payment method ++++ 8319 at the start of the trip. This is
not a charge and has or will be removed. 1t should disappear from your bank statement shortly. Leamn

More
Download PDF

Download link expires 11/21/18

You rode with Robert

[




4.91: 'Rating

Top Driver Compliment

"Great Conversation"

How was your ride?

RATE OR TIP [

RATE OR TIP

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered accident.

Learn more,

15.58 mi | 28 min

10:33am
334 Battery St, San Francisco, CA

11:02am
51 Arroyo Dr, South San Francisco, CA



From: Todd Kohli

To: halle V.
Subject: Fwd: Your Monday afternoon trip with Uber

Date: Monday, October 22, 2018 7:59:19 PM

Attachments: map. f0246be1-5252-4boc-bBbE-¢37ac2bbbdfl
nap f0246he1 5252 ~hBDB.c37acobbedfL wid

SSF billable

Todd Kohli, PLA, ASLA

Principal | Landscape + Urban Design
SmithGroup

415-994-3665

Begin forwarded message:

From: Todd Kohli <toddkohli@gmail.com>

Date: October 22, 2018 at 7:56:57 PM PDT

To: Todd Kohli <todd.kohli@smithgroupjjr.com>
Subject: Fwd: Your Monday afternoon trip with Uber

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 22, 2018 at 6:47 PM

Subject: Your Monday afternoon trip with Uber

To: <toddkohli@gmail.com>

a Total: $27.05
= Mon, Oct 22, 2018

Thanks for riding, Todd

We hope you enjoyed your ride this afternoon.




Total

Trip fare

Subtotal

B/ 8319 Switch

Download PDF
Download link expires 11/22/18

You rode with Miguel

(2]

4.93! iRating

Top Driver Compliment

$27.05

$27.05

$27.05

$27.05




"Excellent Service"

How was your ride?

RATE OR TIP

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a
covered accident. Learn more.

15.64 mi | 30 min

03:32pm
I Ay h San Franci

04:02pm
75 nfr




H Monday, October 15, 2018
Detailed Expense Report e 5 v
wrSMITHGROUP*****

Employee 1111 Menefee, James Clinton

ﬂiﬂI_M_e.D_e_f_QQ. Digitally signed by Clint Menefee
Signed . . A0: ‘0ot

Don Jerabek e 3‘:22*’2'515591"5‘1’5"1”6";’6"5’:'“""SUbmltted

Approved
Organization 03:19
Expense Report: EXP 10609.000 B 2018-0923 Clint Menefee Report Date: 10/14/2018
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase orBlll  Account Amount
Task
9/23/2018 06- Airfare Southwest 10608 000 15 511.01 D 157.98

Airtines
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Flight San Diego - San
Francisco

9/23/2018 06-Airfare  Southwest 10609 000 15 511.01 ) 504.98—
Airlines

SSF Library, Rec and Garage

Business Reason: Southwest flight San
Francisco - Dallas

9/27/2018 01- Meals Lilly Caffe 10809 000 15 [X] 511.08 D 4947
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: coffee Each Person: clint menefee
9/27/2018 01- Meals Super Duper 10609 000 15 511.08 0o 14.92 —
— Downtown
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: dinner Each Person: clint menefee
9/28/2018 01- Meals Super Duper 10609 000 15 511.08 D 20.86 —
— Downtown
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: lunch Each Person: clint menefee
9/28/2018 07- Room Palace Hotel 10608 000 15 511.07 D —743-86—
—  Chage 500.00
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/27/2018 10- Ground Uber 10609 000 15 E 511.01 D 35.03 —
- Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/28/2018 10- Ground Uber 10609 000 15 511.01 18.82
—~— Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/28/2018 10- Ground Uber 10609 000 15 [S] 511.01 D 38.16™"
_ Transportation
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
9/29/2018 05- Parking LoveField 10609 000 15 E 511.01 D 34.00 o~
- Airport Parking
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: split parking between 2
projects
Total Expenses 1,643.65
Total Due 1,543.55

v7.6.720 (KDESHONG) - Page 1 0f 1



l6ous & Fuig et

From: Southwest Airlines <SouthwestAiines@luv.southwest.com>

Sent: Sunday, September 23, 2018 11:04 AM

To; Clint Menefee

Subject: Flight reservation (04A2Y7) | 27SEP18 | SAN-SFO | Menefee/James Clinton

Thanks for chuosing Southwes!® for your trip.

Southwest'y & Log in | View my itinerary

Check In Check Flight Change Special Hotel Car

Culine Status Fhght Offers Offers Ofters

Ready for takeoff!
Save up to 30%

Plus earn up to 2,400
Thanks for choosing Southwest® for your trip. You'll find everything you need to Ra‘::sid ’,{ward‘;-f_; points.

know about your reservation below. Happy travels!

[ Lot o
AIR Confirmation: 04A2Y7 Confirmation Dale: 09/23/2018 B2
Passengen(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration Est. Points
Earned
MENEFEE/JAMES C 245803711 5261491226788 Sep 23, 2019 803
LINTON
Earn up to 10,060
Rapld Rewards points earned are only estimates. Visit your (MySouthwesl, Southwest.com or Rapid Rewards) . AL % [P
account for the most accurate totals - including A-List & A-List Preferrad bonus points, Rap’q RC\ 4a I'dS DO‘ nts
per night.
Date Flight Departure/Arrival Selectyour room )
Thu Sep 27 6478  Depart SAN DIEGO, CA (SAN) on Southwest Airlines at 10:556 AM
Arrive in SAN FRANCISCO, CA (SFO) at 12:30 PM
Travel Time 1 hrs 35 mins ﬁ
: Gt Awe ‘ Add a rental car
v tarn Zapid Rewards™ points
@ Check in for your flight(s): 24 hours before your trip on Southwest.com " Guaranteed low rates
or your mobile device to secure your boarding position. You'll be V' Fioe cancaliation
assigned a boarding position based on your check-in time. The earlier

you check in within 24 hours of your flight, the earlier you get to board.

[l Bags fly free®: First and second checked bags. Weight and size limits
apply. One small bag and one personal item are permitted as carryon
items, free of charge.

@ 30 minutes before departure: We encourage you to arrive in the gate
area no later than 30 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure as
we may begin boarding as early as 30 minutes before your flight.




@ 10 minutes before departure: You must obtain your boarding pass(es)
and be in the gate area for boarding at least 10 minutes prior to your
flight's scheduled departure time. If not, Southwest may cancel your
reserved space and you will not be eligible for denied boarding
compensation.

o If you do not plan to travel on your flight: In accordance with
Southwest's No Show Policy, you must notify Southwest at least 10
minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure if you do not plan to
travel on your flight. Customers who fail to cancel reservations fora
Wanna Get Away fare segment at least ten (10) minutes prior to travel
and who do not board the flight will be considered a no show, and all
remaining unused Wanna Get Away funds will be forfeited. All remaining
unused Business Select and Anytime funds will be converted to reusable
travel fuhdg. 1f you no show your rewafd travel reservation, the points will }{limlbed reward s,éa’ts—
be redeposited to the purchaser's Rapid Rewards account. Any taxes and o No blackaut dates
fees associated with your reward travel reservation will be held for future v P

use in the form of reusable travel funds under the name of the traveler(s). o Redeem for Internationat :
ights and more

Need to make a change? Keep your confirmation number on record. It _ ‘
will be used to retrieve your reservation and apply funds to future travel. Enrollnow 2

Air Cost: 157.98

Fare Rule(s): 5261491226789: NONREFUNDABLE/NONTRANSFERABLE
STANDBY REQ UPGRADE TO Y -BG WN

Valid only on Southwest Airlines. All travel involving funds from this
Confirmation Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel
funds may only be applied toward the purchase of future travel for the individual
named on the ticket. Any changes to this itinerary may result in a fare increase.
Failure to cancel reservations for a Wanna Get Away fare segment at least 10
minutes prior to travel will result in the forfeiture of all remaining unused funds.

SAN WN SF0133.75USD133,75END ZP SAN4.10 XF SAN4.5

TLN3PNR
Learn about our ’;} Learn about inflight
@ boarding process.a ™ WiFi & entertainmenta

Cost and Payment Summary

% AIR - 04A2Y7

Base Fare $ 133.75 Payment Information

U.S. Transportation Tax $ 10.03 Payment Type: Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX7180
U.S. 9/11 Security Fee $ 560 Date: Sep 23, 2018

U.S. Flight Segment Tax $ 4.10 PaymerTAmount: $157.98

U.S, Pagsenger Facility Chg $. 450 —_—

Total Air Cost |$ 157.98 l



From Southwest Airlines <SouthwestAirlines@luv.southwest.com>

Sent Sunday, September 23, 2018 11:07 AM

To: Clint Menefee

Subject: Flight reservation (O4FE3X) | 28SEP18 | SFO-DAL | Menefee/James Clinton

Thanks for choosing Southwes!® for your trip.

Southweste

Check in
Online

Check Flight
Status

Change
Flight

Special
Offers

Ready for takeoff!

2

X
AIR Confirmation: O4FE3X

Thanks for choosing Southwest® for your trip. You'll find everything you need to
know about your reservation below. Happy travels!

Air itinerary

Confirmation Date; 09/23/2018

Passenger(s) Rapid Rewards # Ticket # Expiration  Cov PO
MENEFEEAAMES C 246903711 5261491226925 Sep 23, 2019 4566
LINTON

Rapid Rewards points earned are only estimales. Visil your {MySouthwest, Soulthwest.com or Rapid Rewards)
accouni for the most accuralte tolals - including A-Lisl & A-List Preferred bonus points.
Departure/Arrival

Date Flight

Fri Sep 28 4342  Depart SAN FRANCISCO, CA (SFO) on Southwest Airlines

at 04:45 PM

Arrive in DALLAS (LOVE FIELD), TX (DAL) at 10:25 PM
Travel Time 3 hrs 40 mins

Anytime

Check in for your flight(s): 24 hours pbefore your trip on Southwest.com
or your mobile device to secure your boarding position. You'll be
assigned a boarding position based on your check-in time. The earlier
you check in within 24 hours of your flight, the earlier you get to board.
(il Bags fly free®: First and second checked bags. Weight and size limits
apply. One small bag and one personal item are permitted as carryon
items, free of charge.

30 minutes hefore departure: We encourage you to arrive in the gate
area no later than 30 minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure as
we may begin boarding as early as 30 minutes before your flight.

1

& Log in | View my itinerary

Car
Offers

o

Earn up to 10,000
Rapld Rewards® points
par night.

Select your room 2

ﬂ Add a rental car

' Earn Rapid Rewards™ points
W Guarantead low rates

V' Fiee cancellatien

Bookacar »




@ 10 minutes before departure: You must obtain your boarding pass(es)
and be in the gate area for boarding at least 10 minutes prior to your
flight's scheduled departure time. If not, Southwest may cancel your
reserved space and you will not be eligible for denied boarding
compensation,

o If you do not plan to travel on your flight: In accordance with
Southwest's No Show Policy, you must notify Southwest at least 10
minutes prior to your flight's scheduled departure if you do not plan to
travel on your flight. Customers who fail to cancel reservations for a
Wanna Get Away fare segment at least ten (10) minutes prior to trave!
and who do not board the flight will be considered a no show, and all
remaining unused Wanna Get Away funds will be forfeited. All remaining
unused Business Select and Anytime funds will be converted to reusable
travel funds. {f you no show your reward travel reservation, the points will
be redeposited to the purchaser's Rapid Rewards account. Any taxes and
fees associated with your reward travel reservation will be held for future
use in the form of reusable travel funds under the name of the traveler(s).

Need to make a change? Keep your confirmation number on record. It
will be used to retrieve your reservation and apply funds to future travel.

Air Cost: 504,98

Fare Rule(s): 5261491226925: NONTRANSFERABLE -BG WN

Valid only on Southwest Airlines. All trave involving funds from this
Confirmation Number must be completed by the expiration date. Unused travel
funds may only be applied toward the purchase of future trave| for the individual
named on the ticket. Any changes to this itinerary may result in a fare increase.
SFO WN DFW466.54USD456.54END ZP SFO4.10 XF SFO4.5

YL

Learn about our Q Learn about inflight
QP boarding process. ‘e WIFi & entertainmentan

Cost and Payment Summary

X AR - O4FE3X

Base Fare $ 456.54 Payment Information

U.S. Transportation Tax § 34.24 Payment Type: Visa XXXXXXXXXXXX7180
U.S. 9/11 Security Fee $ 560 Date: Sap23, 2018

U.S. Flight Segment Tax $ 410 Payment Amount: $504.98

U.S. Passenger Facility Chg $._4.50 -

Total Air Cost

Exclusive deals for your
avorite deslinations.

o blackour dares '
V.Redeem for Internationat




l6Cod B

i1ly Caffe

123 Battery Street

Co Fret

San Francisco, CA 94104

Order #1471
Host: Yoel

Order $141

Double Vanilla latte
Subtotal

Healthy SF

To Go Total

VISA #XXXXXXXXXXXX0918

Auth:07545D

09/27/2018
3:19 P
10338

4.7

Our blend is made nf
9 different Arabica coffees.

n e

SUPER DUPER

DOWNTORN

721 Market St.
san Francisco, CA 9

\OuoA B
sz Dwwex”

(415) 538-3437

Server: Cristina
18/ Clint/1
Guests: 1

Order Type: DINE IN
Combo Super Fries Soda

Super
Cheese

Subtotal
Tax

Total

YISA
Auth:09863D
Balance Due

09/27/2018
A3 PM

#10442

13.00
0.75

13.75
1.7

Server; Elsa
12:52 PH
ORDAE10/1

VIsh

lobed B Lo

Willow Creel Grill, Terminal 1
SF Q¥rport Terninal 1
South San Francisco, O

Do8: 09/28/2018

SALE

Card XXXXXKXXXXXX0918

Haanatic card present: MENEFEE JANES

Card Entry Hethod: $

fipproval: 006660

finount:

+ Tip:

= Total:

1 agree to pay the above

09/28/2016
~Z770263

2007432

14.92

14.92
0.00

fhanks! Cone again.




[obod B Hegel
Palace Hotel
THE 2 New Montgomery Street
LUX URY San Francisco, CA 84105
Copevio® United States
Tel: 415-512-1111 Fax: 415-543-0671

James Menefee Page Number 1 Invoice Nbr 548783
9108 Brady Dr Guest Number 2220948
Dallas, TX, 752436317 Falio ID A

Arrive Date 27-SEP-18 13:49

Depart Date 28-SEP-18 07:48

No. Of Guest 1

Room Number 756

Club Account SPG - P2905

Information Invoice
Tax 1D :
Palace Hotel SEP-28-2018 07:50 RDIAZ641
Date Reference Description Charges (USD) Credits (USD)
27-SEP-18  DEPOSIT Deposit-v1-918 -713.85
27-SEP-18 RT756 Room Chrg Restricted SW 612,75
27-SEP-18 RT756 CA Tourism Fee 1,53
27-SEP-18 RT756 Occupancy Tax 85.79
27-SEP18 RT756 Business District Assessments 13.79
28-SEP-18  (09/28 ADJ Miscellaneous Income -0.01

| agreed to pay all room & Incidental charges.

** Total
*++ Balance

$500.00 | L
=)

0

Telf us ahout your stay. www.luxurycollection.comireviews

Have an issue with your blliffolio? Bring it to our attention: 00373.PBI@Iuxurycollection.com
Create the grandeur of The Luxury Collection at home, Visit TheLuxuryCollectionStore.com.
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From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2018 3:48 PM
To: Clint Menefee

Subject: Your Thursday afternoon trip with Uber

Total $35.03

Trip fare $35.03
: Subtotal $35.03

Amount Charged

vees 7180 | Switch $35.03

Download PDF
Download link expires 10/27/18




You rode with Thiago

4,92 Jy Rating How was your ride?

RATE OR 1P

Top Driver Compliment

"Excellent Service"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

4 ¥ o1:14pm
308 Domestic Terminals 1
Departures Level, San @
Francisco, CA . o0

. 01:47pm
30 New Montgomery St, San :
Francisco, CA

4Map data ©2018 (:sougle



Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
Friday, September 28, 2018 2:39 PM

Clint Menefee

Your Friday afternoon trip with Uber

Total

Trip fare

Subtotal

Wait Time @

Amount Charged

ees+ 7180 | Switch

$18.76

$18.76

$0.06

$18.82




To:
Subject:

Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>
Friday, September 28, 2018 2:20 PM
Clint Menefee

Thanks for tipping! We've updated your Friday morning trip receipt

Total

Trip fare

Subtotal

Tip

Amount Charged

sses 7180 | Switch

«ss« 7180 | Switch

$35.16

$35.16

$3.00

$35.16

$3.00




,;:::.;—:;m e A o e
From: Mandee Menefee <mandeemenefee@gmaill.com>
Sent: Saturday, September 29, 2018 6:11 AM
To: Clint Menefee
Subject: Fwd: Parking Receipt
Follow Up Flag: Flag for follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

----—----- Forwarded message ---—----

From: TollTag Store <customernotifications@ntta.org>
Date: Sat, Sep 29, 2018 at 3:27 AM

Subject: Parking Receipt

To: <MANDEEMENEFEE @gmail.com>

Love Field Airport Parking Receipt
Entry: September 25, 2018 06:08 Lane: DAL-GAE-003
Exit: September 28, 2018 22:42 Lane: DAL-MXP-021
Tag Number: DNT.11246643  License Plate: 2370234 License State: TX
Parking Fee: $68.00

’3’-\ oa  hog B

NTTA Tag Charged: $68.00 6 Lt

24 wo | lokod B

Taxes included.

Thank you for parking at Love Field Airport.

~Mandee Menefee




Detailed Expense Report

Monday, October 28, 2018

12:50:49 PM

'QQ'*QSM'THGROUP"Q‘.'

Employee 12089, Trompeter, Eriu E Digitally signed by Erin

rin Trompeter rompeter
Signed Date; 2018,10.29 09:52:06 -07'00'
Digitally signed by Don Jerabek S u b m ltt&d
Don Jera bek Date 2018 1030 13:55:07

Approved

Organization 03:41

Expense Report: EXP 10609.000B 2018-1005 Erin Trompeter Report Date:
Date Category Description Project Contract Phase or Bill  Account Amount

Task
10/6/2018 10- Ground Uber to Oak 10609 000 14 511.01 ' 26.18
Transportation * Avenue Meeting
SSF Library, Rec and Garage
Business Reason: Passengers -
Erin Trompeter
Todd Kohli
Total Expenses 26.18
Total Due 26.18

REVIEWED
By mcuesico at 7:40 pm, Oct 29, 2018

v7.6.720 (ETROMPETER) -

Page 10of 1



10/28/2018 Gmail - Your Friday morning trip with Uber

i ' Gmaﬂ Erin Trompeter <eetromp@gmail.com>

Your Friday morning trip with Uber
1 message

Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com>

Fri, Oct 5, 2018 at 9:46 AM
To: eetromp@gmail.com

Uber Total: $26.18
Fri, Oct 05, 2018

Thanks for riding, Erin

We hope you enjoyed your ride
this morning.

Total $26.18

Trip fare $26.00
Subtotal $26.00
Wait Time @ $0.18
Amount Charged

eeee 3536 Switch $26.18

A temporary hold of $26.00 was placed on your payment method «=s« 3536 at the start of the trip.
This is not a charge and has or will be removed. it should disappear from your bank statement
shortly. Learn More

https.//mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=ccd6de29808view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A 161350472526 1905578&simpl=msg-f%3A16135047252... 1/3




10/28/2018 Gmail - Your Friday morning trip with Uber

Download PDF
Downiload link expires 11/4/18

You rode with Zhi

How was your ride?

4.89 ¥ Rating

Top Driver Compliment

"Excellent Service"

Transportation Network Company: Rasier-CA, LLC.

Uberx  11.08 mi | 23 min

m 09:22am (e} | D
Embarcadero West, San
Francisco, CA

" 09:46am
310 Maple Ave, South San )
Francisco, CA 20

 Map dote ©2018 Googie

https:/mail.google.com/mailil/07ik=ccd6de2990&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-1%3A161350472526 1905578 &simpl=meg-f%3A16135047252... 2/3



Invoice Approval - General Invoices (IG) - 1

Project:

Process
Document:

Current Workflow
Step:

Subject:

Status:

Invoice Information

Vendor Invoice
Number:

Vendor Invoice
Date:

Period From:
Period To:

Invoice
Documentation:

Tracking Info
CM Signature:

PM Signature:

Division Manager
Signature:

Director Signature:

Finance Info

Community Civic Campus

IG-1

Finance Approval

PARTNERSHIP RESOURCES
GROUP - PRG #SSF1807

Approved

PRG #SSF1807

12.03.2018

12.03.2018
12.03.2018

Binderl.pdf

Dolores Montenegro
Marian Lee

Matthew Ruble

Project Number:

Overall Due Date:

Step Due Date:

CM Approval Date:
PM Approval Date:

Division Manager
Approval Date:

Director Approval
Date:

pf1707

12.07.2018
01.31.2019

01.31.2019



Check Number:

Check Date:

Check Amount: 0

Invoice Details

Status: Approved Approved: 01.31.2019 (Matthew Ruble)
Company: PARTNERSHIP RESOURCES Contact:
GROUP

Company Number: 108252
Date Received: 12.07.2018 Date Due:

Scope of Work:

Invoice Custom Fields

Migrated: No

Invoice Items

| # | Description | lineltem | FundingRule

001 Professional Services 110-040 - MeasureW-100 7,500.00
(Design) Professional Services
(Design)

AR AR AR S 7,500.00

Attached Documents

Attached By Date Attached | Step |

Binderl.pdf Enders, Heather 12.07.2018 Start
(City of South San
Francisco)



\ Partnership Resources Group

838 Mission Avenue

San Rafael, CA 94901
415.485.6265, p
415.485.6216, f

I-N-V-O-1-C-E
PRG #SSF1807

DATE: December 3, 2018

TO: City of South San Francisco
Attn: Accounts Payable
400 Grand Avenue.
South San Francisco, CA 94080

For consulting services, per Agreement of April 24, 2018 and Amendment of 10/5/18:

» Capital Fundraising Planning and Assessment, Progress Payment #7 $7,450.00

Expense Summary

Expense Type Rate Sub-total Total
TRAVEL $.58 p/m $ 00.00 $ 00.00
PARKING/TOLLS direct cost $ 00.00 $ 00.00
PRINT/POSTAGE direct cost $ 00.00 $ 00.00
MEALS/CLIENT EXPENSES direct cost $ 00.00 $ 00.00

TOTAL, due and payable upon receipt ................ $7,450.00

Please make checks payable to Partnership Resources Group

EIN # 27-1995712



@] Partnership Resources Group

838 Mission Avenue

San Rafael, CA 94901
415.485.6265, p
415.485.6216, f

PROGRESS REPORT #6

DATE: December 3, 2018

TO: Marian Lee, Assistant City Manager
City of South San Francisco

RE: Fundraising Feasibility Assessment for Library/Community Center

The following is a report of consultants’ activity for November 2018:

¢ Direct donor prospect interviews:

0 ©0:-0--0: -0-0-0 -6

e Meeting with Mike Futrell re—

® Meeting with Manuel Santamaria at Silicon Valley Community Foundation re: SVCF donors and
outside foundations to be convened to support project

* Prepared Interim Report for presentation to Study Task Force on December 5

* Ongoing email communication Marian, Eliza, City staff and task force members re: project progress



Partnership Resources Group

I-N-V-O-I-C-E

PRG #SSF1901E

DATE: January 2, 2019

TO: City of South San Francisco
Attn: Accounts Payable
400 Grand Avenue.
South San Francisco, CA 94080

838 Mission Avenue

San Rafael, CA 94901
415.485.6265, p
415.485.6216, f

For consulting services Reimbursable Expenses, per Agreement of April 24, 2018:

Expense Summary, detail attached:

Expense Type Rate Sub-total Total
TRAVEL $.54 p/m $ 00.00 $766.26
PARKING/TOLLS direct cost $ 00.00 $ 00.00
PRINT/POSTAGE direct cost $ 00.00 $ 00.00
MEALS/CLIENT EXPENSES direct cost $ 00.00 $ 00.00

TOTAL, due and payable upon receipt ........ccceee. $766.26

Please make checks payable to Partnership Resources Group

EIN # 27-1995712




Invoice Approval - Commitments (IA) - 10

Project:

Process
Document:

Current Workflow
Step:

Subject:

Status:

Invoice Information

Vendor Invoice
Number:

Vendor Invoice
Date:

Period From:
Period To:

Invoice
Documentation:

Tracking Info
CM Signature:

PM Signature:

Division Manager
Signature:

Director Signature:

Finance Info

Check Number:

Community Civic Campus

IA-10

Finance Approval

Kitchell CEM - 82279

Approved

82279

12.11.2018

10.29.2018

11.25.2018

Kitchell - 28555.pdf

Dolores Montenegro

Marian Lee

Matthew Ruble

Eunejune Kim

Project Number:

Overall Due Date:

Step Due l_)ate:

CM Approval Date:
PM Approval Date:

Division Manager
Approval Date:

Director Approval
Date:

pf1707

01.08.2019
01.28.2019

01.28.2019

01.29.2019



Check Date:

Check Amount: 0

Commitment Invoice Details

Status: Approved Approved: 01.29.2019 (Eunejune Kim)
Commitment: = 0101597 - FY16-17
CONSULTANT SVCS-CIVIC CTR-
MEASURE W

Company/Contact: Kitchell CEM

Date Received: 01.08.2019 Date Due:

Commitment Invoice Custom Fields

Migrated: No



Invoice Items

Commitment | Description | Budget Line Funding Rule | Invoiced To : Retained To Invoice Retainage Retained
Item # | Date | Date Amount Percent | This Invoice
1 Contract Amount 100-040 MeasureW 695,922.00 0.00 60,769.00 0.00% 0.00

-100




Attached Documents

Attached By Date Attached Step

Kitchell - 28555.pdf Lovell, Justin- 01.08.2019 Start
Admin
(City of South San
Francisco)



CKITCHELL

December 11, 2018 INVOICE 82279

Marian Lee, Assistant City Manager
City of Soth San Francisco

400 Grand Avenue

South San Francisco, CA 94080

Invoice # 28555 (50% SD Estimate) Lump Sum
Invoice # 92253 - Utility Location
Invoice # 92450 - Meeting Attendance
For Professional Services for the Period:
10/29/2018 - 11/25/2018

Contract Balance Remaining Billings Previous Current
Description Amount on Contract To Date Billings Billing
Tasks 2,3,4 Pre-Construction 391,440.00 - 391,440.00 391,440.00 0.00
Tasks 2,3 Design Constructability Re:  751,408.00 338,179.00 413,229.00 352,460.00 60,769.00
Tasks 2,5 Construction Management 3,710,960.00 3,710,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tasks 2,6 Close - Out 34,880.00 34,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Contingency 488,869.00 488,869.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL $5,377,557.00 4,572,888.00 $804,669.00 $743,900.00 60,769.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $60,769.00

**Please remit payment to the address below. Thank you.

Kitchell CEM
2450 Venture Oaks Way | Suite 500 | Sacramento, California 95833 | Phone 916.648.9700 | Fax 916.648.6534 | www.kitchell.com



Invoice # 92253 - Utility Location
Detail Breakdown of Work Performed

Labor

Employee

Dolores Montenegro
Omar Galvan

Stephen Goltiao

Russell Rose

Leland Saylor Associates
Pacific Coast Locators
Pacific Coast Locators

Title

Program Manager

Project Manager

Project Manager

Project Engineer

Invoice # 28555 (50% SD Estimate)
Invoice # 92253 - Utility Location
Invoice # 92450 - Meeting Attendance

Total Labor

Hourly
Rate

182.00
170.00
170.00
150.00
ump Sum

- &6 ereh

Current Current
Hours Billing

7450 $ 13,559.00
52.00 $ 8,840.00
48.00 $ 8,160.00
1.00 $ 150.00
$ 25,110.00

$ 4,200.00

$  750.00

175.50 $ 60,769.00




Leland saYIOI' 2121 N. California Bvd., Suite 620

i 596
Associates Walnut Creek, CA 94
A Certified DVBE TEL 415.291.3200

FAX 415.291.3201
www.lelandsaylor.com

Kitchell CEM
Attn: Accounts Payable November 21, 2018
1180 Coleman Avenue, Suite 202 Project No: 18-109.00
San Jose, CA 95110 Invoice No: 0028555
Reference:
New Community Civic Center
City of South San Francisco
Attn: Dolores Montenegro
LSA Quote # 18-257
Professional Services through November 15, 2018
Fee
Percent Previous Fee Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
50% Schematic Design Estimate 25,110.00 100.00 25,110.00 0.00 25,110.00
50% Schematic Design Reconciliation 3,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100% Schematic Design Estimate 35,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100% Schematic Design 3,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reconciliation
50% Design Development Estimate 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50% Design Development 3,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reconciliation
100% Design Development Estimate 50,065.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100% Design Development 3,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reconciliation
50% Construction Document Estimate 57,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50% Construction Document 4,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reconciliation
90% Construction Document Estimate 82,925.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90% Construction Document 4,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Reconciliation
Estimate Back - Check Just Prior to 17,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bid
Estimate Back - Reconciliation 2,480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 321,180.00 25,110.00 0.00 25,110.00
Total Fee 25,110.00

Total this Invoice $25,110.00



Pacific Coast Locators, Inc.
2606 Foothill Blvd., Suite G
La Crescenta, CA 91214 US
818-249-7700
quote@pclocators.com
pclocators.com

INVOICE

BILL TO SHIP TO INVOICE # 92253
Kitchell SiteA&B DATE 11/06/2018
1180 Coleman Ave Measure W Project DUE DATE 11/16/2018
San Jose, CA 95110 1010 El Camino Real & TERMS Net 10

1 Chestnut Ave
South San Francisco, CA.

SHIP DATE SHIP VIA PHONE CONTACT
11/01/2018 ogalvan@kitchell.com (415) 672-7302 Omar Galvan

Technical Utility locating 1 1,050.00 1,050.00
SITE A - Our technician performed a Subsurface Utility
Investigation using a Electro-Magnetic Radio Detection
RD8100 10 Watt Transmitter & Receiver, a 300’ 5/16"
Traceable Jameson Rodder, a GSSI Ground Penetrating
Radar unit with a 400Mhz antenna, and a Schonstedt
GA-52x Magnetometer to locate & mark out all
conductive & non-conductive underground utilities
including: domestic water lines, fire water lines (if
conductive), natural gas lines, electrical lines,
telecommunication lines, and wastewater lines for a
proposed GPS utility map. All confirmed utilities were
delineated with APWA color coded marking paint, and
survey flags. (4 Hours)

GPS Figure 1 550.00 550.00
Site A - Our technician used a Trimble GeoExplorer 6000

GPS unit with Tornado antenna to collect coordinates of

all located utilities in the field in order to produce a GIS

figure or autoCAD. Kitchell would provide PCL a Topo

Survey in autoCAD.

Utility Locating Investigation 1 1,850.00 1,850.00
SITE B - Our technicians performed a Subsurface Utility
Investigation using a Electro-Magnetic Radio Detection
RD8100 10 Watt Transmitter & Receiver, a 300" 5/16"
Traceable Jameson Rodder, a GSSI Ground Penetrating
Radar unit with a 400Mhz antenna, and a Schonstedt
GA-52x Magnetometer to locate & mark out all
conductive & non-conductive underground utilities
including: domestic water lines, fire water lines (if
conductive), natural gas lines, electrical lines,
telecommunication lines, and wastewater lines for a




proposed GPS utility map. All confirmed utilities were
delineated with APWA color coded marking paint, and
survey flags. (8 Hours)

GPS Figure 1 750.00 750.00
Site B - Our technician used a Trimble GeoExplorer 6000

GPS unit with Tornado antenna to collect coordinates of

all located utilities in the field in order to produce a GIS

figure or autoCAD. Kitchell would provide PCL a Topo

Survey in autoCAD.

Prevailing Wage Rates Apply BALANCE DUE $4 200.00
' -



Pacific Coast Locators, Inc.
2606 Foothill Blvd., Suite G
La Crescenta, CA 91214 US
818-249-7700
quote@pclocators.com
pclocators.com

BILLTO SHIP TO INVOICE # 92450
Kitchell MSB - PD Training Room DATE 11/30/2018
1180 Coleman Ave 33 Arroyo Ave DUE DATE 12/30/2018
San Jose, CA 95110 South San Francisco, CA TERMS Net 30
SHIP DATE PHONE CONTACT
11/26/2018 (650) 554-9286 Dolores Montenegro
AcviTy i arv RATE  AMOUNT
Kick-off Meeting 1 0.00 0.00
Our technician attended the meeting to review site
findings.
Service 2 250.00 500.00
Hourly Rate - 11/19/2018
Service 1 250.00 250.00

Hourly Rate - 11/26/2018

BALANCE IDUE $750.00



[KITCHELL|

City of South San Francisco — Measure W — Community Civic Campus Program
Progress Report Number 22

Finance Reporting Period: End of November, 2018

Reporting Period: November, 2018

Program Summary

On November 3, 2015, South San Francisco voters approved a half-cent sales tax measure, “Measure W.”
The measure was structured as a general tax with tax proceeds beginning April 1, 2016, available for any
valid governmental purpose. Throughout the Measure W public outreach process, the community expressed
support for expansion and enhancement of public safety, quality of life and education programs/services
provided by the City of South San Francisco’s Police, Fire, Library and Parks and Recreation (P&R)
Departments.

The program includes design and construction of a new Police Station, a joint Library/Recreation facility
east of El Camino Real with a multi-use Theater/Council Chambers. The Fire station west of El Camino
Real will be fully designed but constructed as part of a future phase.

Prior FY 17/18 Carry-over, Approved 2018/2019 FY Budget, Expenses (end of October), Balance
Prior Fiscal Year 2017/2018 Carry-over Amount: $5,284,960

Approved 2018/2019 Fiscal Year Budget: $8,668,000 (Total w/Carry-over: $13,952,960)
Expenses through end of November 2018: $1,162,668
Budget balance at end of November 2018: $12,775,292

Progress — Key Milestones Achieved

November 2018: Attended/participated in schematic design progress meetings with SG & CSSF. Provided
review/comments & issued consolidated end-user comments on 50% SD. Participated in follow-up
discussions w/BART re: easement agreement. Participated in weekly core team meetings with ACM, and
SG. Participated in discussion re: use of CMAR as delivery method. Prepared final analysis report &
recommendation re: use of CMAR. As a general law City, CMAR is not an option for CSSF. Attended
coordination meetings w/various design groups: Rule 20A Underground Utility District (UUD), SummerHill
Homes development, Oak Avenue extension, and SFPUC teams. Finalized negotiations w/Building Trade
Council on terms/conditions for a Project Labor Agreement. Coordinated/ provided monthly website content
updates. Finalized site boundary and BART tunnel surveys (BKF Engineers). Completed utility location
mapping (PCL), included on BKF survey. Prepared master schedule and budget updates (November).
Prepared City Council Quarter 1 Fiscal Year 2018-19 staff report w/financial updates.

Upcoming — Target Milestones
December 2018: Presentation to Citizens’ Oversight Committee Quarter 1 Fiscal Year 2018-19 financial

updates. Continue participation in discussions with BART regarding easement. Continue participation in
weekly core team meetings with ACM, and SG. Attendance/participation in schematic design progress
meetings with CSSF & SG. Continue to attend coordination meeting with various design groups: Rule 20A
Underground Utility District (UUD) and SummerHill Homes development, SFPUC teams. Finalize PLA
and prepare staff report for Council’s consideration on January 9, 2019. Coordinate & provide monthly
website content updates. Record boundary and BART tunnel survey (BKF Engineers). Prepare master
schedule and budget update (December updates).

Upcoming Council/Committee Reports/Meetings

December 5, 2018 — Citizens” Oversight Committee — Presentation/Update Q1 Fiscal year 2018-19
TBS - City Council - Presentation of 50% Schematic Design Progress
TBS — City Council — Presentation of 100% Schematic Design Progress

Page 1 of 1





